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About This Report

This report contains only the survey estimates from the 2022 Rotary All-Member Survey. All survey questions
are included, but this report does not contain analysis of survey responses or coding of text responses.

All estimates are adjusted using post-stratification and non-response weights.

Survey Results
Overall Satisfaction

Right now, how satisfied are you with your club membership?

All Respondents

52.1%

34.5%

10.1%
2.2% 1.1%
1
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied know/Not
satisfied applicable

N=66267, AvgCl=+/-0.3%



Right now, how satisfied are you with your club membership?

By Region
Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2735, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=354, AvgCl=+/-4.5%
38.7%  42.4% 3430 4270
15.4% 19.0%
2.9% B 0.6% 0.8% B 0.2%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=688, AvgCl=+/-3.1% N=2213, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
53.2% 59.0%
34.8% 30.6%
23%  97% B . 0.1% 24%  6.4% [ 1.6%
India, Japan,
N=3090, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=5149, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
0
03.0%0 56.7%
30.4%
17.6%
29%  91% n . 1.4% 16%  90% ] 2.3%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=608, AvgCl=+/-2.9% N=5236, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
56.0%
0
46.1% 39.8% 33.4%
24%  91% . | XD 18% 83% N 0.4%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=586, AvgCl=+/-3.6% N=883, AvgCl=+/-2.2%
73.0%
55.5%
31.3%
20.0%
32%  84% B 1.7% 09%  51% u . 1.0%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3793, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=2346, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
57.5%
37.2%  41.9% 0 .
18.1% 14.1% 25.9%
2.1% . 0.6% 1.9% . 0.6%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=19707, AvgCl=+/-0.5% N=18879, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
55.1%
33.2% 38.3%  45.7%
14%  96% B . 0.7% 350  116% . 0.8%
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied know/Not all satisfied satisfied satisfied know/Not
satisfied applicable satisfied applicable




Right now, how satisfied are you with your club membership?

By Gender
Female, Male,
N=18567, AvgCl=+/-0.6% N=47374, AvgCl=+/-0.4%
52.1% 52.1%
34.7% 34.4%
10.0% 10.2%
1.9% 1.3% 2.4% 1.0%
- Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
N:?é)é C}‘;\‘jgg/lg’}f)fz 1% all satisfied satisfied satisfied know/Not
: . satisfied applicable
59.8%
31.1%
2.5% 5.0% 1.7%
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied know/Not
satisfied applicable




Right now, how satisfied are you with your club membership?

By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=602, AvgCIl=+/-3.1% N=3354, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
59.7% 58.8%
28.0% 28.1%
18%  92% [ 1.3% 33%  84% | 1.4%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=7329, AvgCl=+/-0.9% N=12345, AvgCl=+/-0.7%
57.5% o 53.8%
29.5% 070
2.5% 9.1% ] 1.4% 2.2% 9.2% | ] - 1.2%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=15005, AvgCI=+/-0.6% N=17849, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
51.1% .3%
35.8% 0 3530 203X
0,
200 104% NN - 0.6% 2100  1L7% g 0.5%
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
N=978%nr§\f’;&ici/’_o 9% all satisfied satisfied satisfied know/Not
! . satisfied applicable
219% 103% N 1.4%
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied know/Not
satisfied applicable




Right now, how satisfied are you with your club membership?

By Tenure
0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=15703, AvgCI=+/-0.6% N=5569, AvgCl= +/-1.2%
0
58.4% 49.8%
30.0% 36 9%
0
21% (1% . 1.8% 260 %1% 1.0%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=10331, AvgCI=+/-0.8% N=15844, AngI—+/ -0.7%
0 0
38.6% 47.8% 37.6% 48.0%
0 0
200  10.7% . 0.9% 249  113% . . 0.6%
20+ years, Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
N=18820, AngI /—-0.6% all satisfied satisfied satisfied know/Not
satisfied applicable
49.3%
35 3%
12.6%
2.3% . 0.5%
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied know/Not
satisfied applicable




Comparison word cloud of text responses from those who selected ‘Very satisfied’” and ‘Rather satisfied’
(Satisfied) and those who selected ‘Not at all satisfied’ and ‘Not very satisfied’
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Satisfaction with Service

Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of

service?
Club Service Community Service
49.9% 51.5%
33.8% 32.6%
220 BI1% I 1.4%  4.0% 2006 0% I 1.0%  3.9%
International Service Vocational Service
31.6% 28.0% 30.7% 27.6%
0 16.9% 0 18.3%
a7 31% I I 5.7% 370 12:2% I I 7.5%
| | L
: Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
Youth Service all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
31.9% 34.3%
13.9% 13.3%
4.0% I 2.6% ’
Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable




Youth Service

Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of

service?

Youth Service (Serving youth and developing the next generation of leaders), All Respondents

0
31.9% 34.3%
13.9% 13.3%
4.0% 2.6%
|
Not at Not very Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied to me applicable

10

N=62614, AvgCl=+/-0.4%



Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of

service?

Youth Service (Serving youth and developing the next generation of leaders), By region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2658, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=332, AvgCl=+/-5.2%
31.9% 36.0% 33.4% 36.6%
3.2% 12.9% . 3.1% 12.9% 520, 12.7% . 1.0% 11.1%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=642, AvgCIl=+/-3.7% N=1973, AvgCl=+/-1.8%
o 31.1% 31.4% 36.3% 34.4%
6.0% 16:3% . . 230, 12.8% 350 9.3% . . oy 141%
India, Japan,
N=2687, AvgCl=+/-1.5% N=5009, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
50.0% 45.6%
23.3% 0
520 12.4% ™ ’ . 1.9% 7.2% a5y 198% . 15-.1% 210, 12.9%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=526, AvgCIl=+/-3.2% N=4925, AvgCl=+/-1.2%
38.4% 34.1% 34.1%
23.5% 0, . .
6.3% ] 19-.“’ 08 11.1% 53% 47% g P ogw 109%
Middle East & North Africa, Philippines ,
N=526, AvgCl=+/-3.8% N=814, AvgCl=+/-2.4%
59.5%
43.8% 1
o 28.1% 0 26.4%
520 120% . 149  9.5% 13%  70% pm 06% 5.3%
RIBI, Sub—Saharan Africa,
N=3619, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=2147, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
43.3%
31.8% 26.9% o 29.8%
3.8% 192% B % 18.1% 1| 400 14.2% | . 11%  7.6%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18993, AvgCI=+/-0.5% N=17763, AvgCI=+/-0.5%
38.0% 0,
29.2% 8 32.9% 27.7%
26% 11.1% . 2 7% 16.4% 4.5% 15.6% . 4.7% 14.7%
Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable satisfied to me applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of

service?

Youth Service (Serving youth and developing the next generation of leaders), By Gender

Female,
N=17473, AvgCl=+/-0.6%

Male,
N=44841, AvgCl=+/-0.4%

0
29.3% 37.0% 32.8% 33.3%
0
11.8% 16.0% 14.7% 12.3%
3.7% 2.2% 4.1% 2.8%
1 1
; Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
N:glg(t] ?A'\\,/ggllc:)ir)fz 7% all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! . satisfied tome applicable
39.6%
0
26.5% 21.8%
9.3%
2.2% 0.5%
Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable

12




Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of
service?

Youth Service (Serving youth and developing the next generation of leaders), By Age Group

29 and under,
N=533, AvgCl=+/-3.5%

30 - 39,
N=3042, AvgCl=+/-1.5%

46.6%

L 28.7%
°0% m . 1.1%

44.3%
11.49 2E% 0 12.0%
: m B o 22

40 - 49,
N=6746, AvgCl=+/-1.1%

50 - 59,
N=11681, AvgCl=+/-0.8%

39.3%
29.4%
6% “w P 21%

32.0% 34.5%
13.4% . . 2.3% 13.9%

60 — 69,
N=14367, AvgCI=+/-0.7%

70 and over,
N=17043, AvgCI=+/-0.6%

33.4% 32.6%

14.5% . . 2 9%

33.0% 32.7%
138% “put g a2%  129%

Unreported ,
N=9202, AvgCl=+/-0.9%

32.7% 31.2%
0,
A BN T

Not very  Rather Very Not
satisfied satisfied satisfied important
to me

Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
tome applicable




Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of
service?

Youth Service (Serving youth and developing the next generation of leaders), By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=14389, AvgCl=+/-0.7% N=5235, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
28.2% S0 18.1% 32.3% 32.9%
-L70 15.4%
3% 100% . 1.7% 4.0% ’ . . 319 123%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9800, AvgCl=+/-0.9% N=15164, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
32.5% 31.9% 34.0% 31.6%
16.5% 15.9%
4.6% 0 . l 299, 11.6% 4.8% 0 . l 300 10.8%
20+ Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
N=18026 A\)//gg;—/—o 6% all satisfied  satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! . satisfied tome applicable
35.0%  32.0%
15.9%
4.0% ° l l 340 97%

Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
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Community Service

Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of

service?

Community Service (Serving in your local community), All Respondents

32.6%
9.0%
2.0%
1
Not at Not very Rather
all satisfied satisfied
satisfied

15

51.5%

Very
satisfied

3.9%
1.0%
Not Don't
important know/Not
to me applicable

N=62894, AvgCl=+/-0.3%



Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of

service?

Community Service (Serving in your local community), By region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2667, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=337, AvgCl=+/-5.0%
54.2% 49.7%
32 6% 8 28 7%
1.7% 87% . 0.6%  2.2% 2.89% 143% . 1.9% 2.7%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=638, AvgCl=+/-3.2% N=1970, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
53.5%
34 9% CELE 34 2%
43%  9.2% . 1.5%  2.0% 1.4%  5.5% . 0.7% 47%
Indi Japan,
N=2710, AngI +/-1.2% N=4971, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
7.8%
67.8% 52.4%
19.5% Y .89
20% 68% 27 . 0.9% 30% || 30% g% . VS ew  81%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=532, AvgCl=+/-2.9% N=4974, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
48.8% 56.0%
15.2% 27.0% 31 8%
3.7% <70 B 04% 49% 21%  8.1% 02%  1.7%
Middle East & North Africa, Philippines ,
N=533, AvgCl=+/-3.4% N=822, AvgCl=+/-1.8%
79.0%
54.0%
31 3% 15.1%
29% 6.6% 13% 4.1% 04% 3.7% o 01% 1.7%
Sub-Saharan Africa,
N=3657, AngI +/-1.0% N=2178, AvgCl=+/-1.2%
33 5% 25.5%
149  96% . 06% 2.8% 13% 85% 04%  2.7%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=19061, AvgCl=+/-0.4% N=17844, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
61.5%
0, 0
27.3% , 38.9% 39.4%
10%  67% 0.6%  2.8% 28w 106 N | 2206 60%
Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable satisfied to me applicable

16




Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of

service?

Community Service (Serving in your local community), By Gender

Female,
N=17577, AvgCl=+/-0.5%

Male,
N=45013, AvgCl=+/-0.4%

0
55.0% 50.3%
30.1% 33.5%
8.3% 9.3%
1.8% I 05% 44% 2.0% 1.2% 3.7%
; Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
N:ggztl %gg’,gf,‘fg 1% all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! . satisfied tome applicable
53.5%
28.3%
8.2% 8.6%
1.1% 0.2%
Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable

17




Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of

service?

Community Service (Serving in your local community), By Age Group

29 and under , 30 - 39,
N=531, AvgCIl=+/-3.1% N=3041, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
59.7% 59.6%
26.5% 25.1%
23% 5.3% B 1.0% 5.3% 1.7%  82% [ 03% 50%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6746, AvgCl=+/-0.9% N=11727, AvgCI=+/-0.7%
55.9% 51.4%
27.6% 32.4%
23% 83% 0.8% 5.1% 20% 82% N . 1.0%  5.0%
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=14445, AvgCIl=+/-0.6% N=17143, AvgCI=+/-0.5%
51.0% 50.6%
34.3% i 34.0% X
17% 89% N . 1.0%  32% 16% 92% N . 16% 3.1%
Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
N:926U1n§\?;(r‘,tle:d+/’—0 8% all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! : satisfied tome applicable
0
35.0% 48.2%
23% 103% g 0.8%  3.5%
Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of

service?

Community Service (Serving in your local community), By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 yeal
N=14475, AvgCl=+/-0.6% N=5262, AngI +/—1 1%
56.8% 50.5%
28.2% 33 1%
16  68% [ 05% 6:2% 2.3% 95% 12% 3.3%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9842, AvgCl=+/-0.8% N=15231, AngI-+/ 0.7%
48.8% 48.3%
34.6% 35.1%
0 0
A S l l 09% 2.9% DAy LU . l 13%  2.6%
20+ y Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
N=18084. AngI 4/-0.5% all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
48.6%
35.6%
0,
19% 8% l 14%  2.7%
Notat  Not very Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable

19




International Service

Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of

service?

International Service (Serving beyond your local community), All Respondents

31.6%
28.0%
16.9%
13.1%
4.7% 5.7%
Not at Not very Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied to me applicable

20

N=62508, AvgCl=+/-0.4%



Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of
service?

International Service (Serving beyond your local community), By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2664, AvgCl=+/-1.5% N=334, AvgCIl=+/-5.4%
36.2% 0
27.2% 30.9% 0
13.2% % 12.3% 16.1% 20.8%
3.7% . . 7.4% . ] 3.6%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=641, AvgCIl=+/-3.7% N=1959, AvgCl=+/-1.9%
32.7% 32.4% 34.0% 31.2%
India, Japan,
N=2677, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=4983, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
20.6% 37.2% e 24.1% 38.6%
6.7% 13.2% gl 4.8% AT : 10.1% 349
n . ’ | . °
Korea, Latin America ,
N=530, AvgCIl=+/-3.3% N=4870, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
38.7% 31.2% 0
18.8% 16.8% 15.6% 158% “m . 20:4%
9.0%
n g . ] 1.1% . 2.7%
Middle East & North Africa, Philippines ,
N=527, AvgCl=+/-4.1% N=812, AvgCl=+/-2.6%
c.E 54.1%
28.0% -970 25.2%
0
8.2% 14.8% . . 3.7% 11.6% 6.0% . 1.7%
RIBI, Sub—-Saharan Africa,
N=3639, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=2146, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
36.7% 31.9% 27.3% 33.8%
249 10.6% . B 7% 110% 14.9% n B 2w
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18957, AvgCI=+/-0.6% N=17769, AvgCI=+/-0.5%
28.9% 30.8% ® 37.0% 23.7%
2% 92% ‘g g 80% 20.3% 135% 3'. ° 7.2%
Not at Not very  Rather Very Not Don't Not very  Rather Very Not
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not satisfied satisfied satisfied important
satisfied tome applicable to me




Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of

service?

International Service (Serving beyond your local community), By Gender

Female, Male,
N=17376, AvgCl=+/-0.7% N=44831, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
28.9% 30.1% 32.7% 27.2%
21.5% .
10.8% 13.9% 15.3%
4.1% 4.6% 4.9% 6.0%
1 1
; Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
Nzla\’lg:tl %gg’,cz’f)fg A% all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! . satisfied tome applicable
0, 30.3%
23.3% 28.0%
0,
41% O3% I I 5.0%
1
Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable

22




Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of
service?
International Service (Serving beyond your local community), By Age Group
29 and under , 30 - 39,
N=533, AvgCl=+/-3.8% N=3031, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
27.5% 36.4% o5 50,  33.5% )
530 10.6% ™ 2 8% 17.5% 510% 10.8% n ® 4.0% 21.0%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6725, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=11645, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
26.7% 31.4% 21.1% 30.8% 27.3% 0
agw 114% T 45% 7 || 4s% 13.0% m s 188
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=14358, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=17021, AvgCIl=+/-0.6%
34.6% 27 4% 34.3% 30.1%
4.3% 13.5% . 0 5.80 14.4% 3.7% 12.5% . . 73% 12.1%
Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
N:919%n§\?;(r3tlid+/’—l 0% all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! : satisfied tome applicable
32.1%  23.8% 9
550 15.0% m 55w 182%
Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of

service?

International Service (Serving beyond your local community), By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=14323, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=5225, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
0 29.3% v 28.9% 0
. 26.1% 26.6% 14.8% 0 25.8% 18.8%
39%  92% g 4.8% 4.6% : l g%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9815, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=15119, AvgCI=+/-0.8%
0
ooy 22 25.7% 41 L6 36.1% 6.9
5.7% ' . l 6.2% =70 5.5% 27 l l 6.1% 10.9%
| L
20+ vears Not at Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
N=18026 A\)//gCI=4/—0 6% all satisfied  satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! . satisfied tome applicable
4.6% =7 l l 5.7%  9.2%
Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
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Club Service

Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of

service?

Club Service (Serving in your club), All Respondents

33.8%
8.7%
2.2%
1
Not at Not very Rather
all satisfied satisfied
satisfied

25

49.9%

Very
satisfied

4.0%

1.4% °

Not Don't
important know/Not
to me applicable

N=62801, AvgCl=+/-0.3%



Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of

service?

Club Service (Serving in your club), By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2662, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=339, AvgCl=+/-4.7%
0,
3550 48.8% apgn 454%
200 98% N . 16%  2.3% 200 109% B . 05% 5.1%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=638, AvgCl=+/-3.1% N=1961, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
49.7% 53.1%
34.3% ¥ 33.6%
40% 88% | . 1.7%  1.5% 200 61% W . 1.0%  4.1%
India, Japan,
N=2704, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=4986, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
ol 54.7%
19.6% 19.6%
28% 81% 7 . 1.9%  2.5% 2.6% 13.0% . B l6% 85%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=534, AvgCl=+/-2.8% N=4965, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
9 52.4%
49.9% . 35.1% 0
17.2% 26.8% 0
2.8% B 04% 29% 17% 84% N 0.4%  1.9%
Middle East & North Africa, Philippines ,
N=525, AvgCl=+/-3.4% N=813, AvgCl=+/-1.9%
75.3%
54.0%
. 29.7% 18.6%
38% 8.0% B 1.6% 2.8% 0.7% 3.8% ™ 0.7% 0.8%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3631, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=2184, AvgCl=+/-1.2%
0
. 46.9% 60.7%
36.1% 25 7%
204 8.2% .
1.4% 10.2% . 15%  4.0% 2.2% 2% [ 07% 2.5%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=19014, AvgCI=+/-0.5% N=17845, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
57.0%
29.9% 37.3% 4340
12%  63% 1.4%  4.3% 33w 96% N 20%  4.4%
Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable satisfied to me applicable




Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of

service?

Club Service (Serving in your club), By Gender

Female,
N=17505, AvgCIl=+/-0.6%

Male,
N=44992, AvgCl=+/-0.4%

0
o0 48.7%
0 9.1%
219 % I 1.0%  44% 2.2% 1.6%  3.8%
; Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
N:ggztl %gg’,gf,‘fg '306 all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! . satisfied tome applicable
56.5%
28.3%
0, 0,
1.9% 6.3% I 7.0%
Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of
service?

Club Service (Serving in your club), By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=536, AvgCl=+/-3.2% N=3042, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
57.6% 58.5%
27.8% 27.3%
2.4% 5.9% [ 0.9% 5.4% 2.4%  6.9% [ 08% 42%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6750, AvgCl=+/-0.9% N=11705, AvgCI=+/-0.7%
56.5% 50.8%
28.2% 32.7%
2.7% 7.0% [ 1.1% 4.6% 2.4% 7.8% . . 1.6% 4.6%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=14422, AvgCI=+/-0.6% N=17105, AvgCIl=+/-0.5%
0, 0
35.0% 49.8% 35.206 48.5%
229 8% N . 12%  3.2% 17%  91% N 2.0%  3.5%
Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
N:924U1n§\?;(r‘,tle:d+/’—0 8% all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! : satisfied tome applicable
37.3% 44.9%
200 106% NN 1.3%  3.9%
Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable

28



Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of

service?

Club Service (Serving in your club), By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 yeal
N=14454, AvgCIl=+/-0.6% N=5270, AngI +/—1 1%
55.3% 50.7%
29.6% 33 4%
1.8% 6.3% . 11% 59% 259% 8.6% 1.6%  3.2%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9828, AvgCl=+/-0.8% N=15192, AngI-+/ 0.7%
47.6% 47.4%
35.3% 35.8%
0 0
25 10.2% . l 11% 3.3% 25 10:2% l l 16% 2.6%
20+ y Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
N=18057, AngI /—-0.6% all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
0,
37.49 42.6%
0
2.9 10:2% l 18% 2.9%
Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
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Vocational Service

Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of

service?

Vocational Service (Serving in your profession), All Respondents

30.7%
27.6%
18.3%
12.2%
7.5%

3.7%

|
Not at Not very Rather Very Not Don't

all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not

satisfied to me applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of

service?

Vocational Service (Serving in your profession), By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2644, AvgCl=+/-1.5% N=332, AvgCl=+/-5.5%
27.4% @ 25.6% o, SLl.7% 28.3%
350 12.1% B 17:34 13.9% 500 L/-8% | B 2% 14.0%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=634, AvgCl=+/-4.0% N=1955, AvgCl=+/-1.8%
34.4% 54 50 38.5% 36.5%
70% 14.9% [] 5 ° 10.0% 10.5% 28y 10.5% . . 2106  9.6%
India, Japan,
N=2692, AvgCl=+/-1.5% N=4967, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
49.2% 51.5%
24.8%
510 115% 330 6.2% a5, 16.2% . 17.0% 7, 10.0%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=532, AvgCIl=+/-3.2% N=4910, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
42.3% 34.8% 36.3%
0, 0, : :
479 19:3% . 20-.5/0 1o 11.4% s 116% g | 3% 07%
Middle East & North Africa, Philippines ,
N=519, AvgCl=+/-4.0% N=817, AvgCl=+/-2.3%
65.3%
7.3% 12.9% . . 319 11.6% 1.1% 6.3% . 1.9% 4.1%
RIBI, Sub—-Saharan Africa,
N=3588, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=2146, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
36.9% 29.1% 42.4%
300 10.6% 20-.5% 14:3% 14.3% 450 12.6% N . 31%  8.3%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18900, AvgCIl=+/-0.6% N=17698, AvgCIl=+/-0.6%
23.3% 24.0% 30.0% op  333% 18y, 8.19
0 9.0% 11.1% o 15.1% A% 1069% 18.1%
2.6% E = 4-2% B =
Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable satisfied to me applicable




Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of

service?

Vocational Service (Serving in your profession), By Gender

Female, Male,
N=17344, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=44686, AvgCl=+/-0.4%
275% 28.7% 318% 57 206
22.8% 16.8%
0 12.8% ’
34 0% I I 7.1% 3.8% ° I 7.7%
1 1
; Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
Nzla\’lgztl ?A'\\,/ggllc:)ir)fg 20 all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! . satisfied tome applicable
36.6%
27.8%
0 18.1%
23% L 5.5%
Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of

service?

Vocational Service (Serving in your profession), By Age Group

29 and under , 30 - 39,
N=530, AvgCl=+/-3.5% N=3039, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
43.0% 40.9%
30.6% 28.0%
31  114% g 24%  9.5% aaw  113% "o 28y 12.7%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6720, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=11658, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
29.49% 37.9% 32.2% 30.4%
aa% 115% gy ’ 38% 131% || 3gy 125% “gn g 60w 151%
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=14316, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=16906, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
32.5% 0 28.0% 9
330 12.2% 24'.7/" 8.8% 185% || oo 11.4% % ° 103% 12.8% 25.3%
Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
N:916%n§\?;(r‘,tlid+/’—l 0% all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! : satisfied tome applicable
31.7% 0
380 13.2% 25-.3/0 6.805 19-3%
Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your Rotary service experience across the following types of

service?

Vocational Service (Serving in your profession), By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=14341, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=5227, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
0
27.6% 323% . 30.3%  26.9%
20.1% 13.2% 18.5%
300, 88% . 4.9% 3.9% 2% l . 7.2%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9785, AvgCl=+/-0.9% N=15057, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
32.4% 32.1%
25.0% o " 24.0% 0
s 13.3% l . 8.0% 17.2% 3.9% 14.8% l l 8.7% 16.4%
A VTS Not at Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
N=17924 A\)//gCI=4/—0 7% all satisfied  satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! . satisfied tome applicable
33.0%
21.6% 17.8%
13.8% 0 -07/0
3.7% 6 l g 0w
Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable

Word cloud of text responses
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Use the box below to explain your answer or provide more detail (optional).

making corona 'a'%€  funds committees

bl
served  gommunities Zve atend . foundation engagement change
development ~ Ways | grant impact art o group  participation o
caried ~ Testrictions  gep Irya experience limited hool global future. children
i schools schoo i
couny e nationally ok areas  gypport membership jyerest  Ovanizaton
provide  Jong  made 9 interact active district fing 'aCk important avenues e
improve hl;g;/nizus opportunities . }’Sec ts involved vocational difficult SIS ey
contribute X L
e ToMATIANS president Serve p J money yo uth due satisfied past rotaract .
effort locally

focused person X . . ..
i persont€29€7SNP pandemic local SerVICe activities feel great make " e
opportunity igh ay lot . retired s age  develop

meeting area months people COVId CO m m u n Ity year o VY

engaged  COMMIttee project coronavirus clubs ol pesonaty

meetings good ears Work i chair program business
enioy cu:uen?:er give professional yyoung time SErvices ewens Ie\fel world "
board  programs exchange participate things action
e small serving . satisfaction forerd
PartlclpalE:‘O“m leaders g focus actions  pack involvement oonger
swong  interested ooy, Profession jgineq student  volunteer o
team - family skils o€ ago training
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Satisfaction with Connections

Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your ability to connect with others in these ways through
Rotary?

Connect with existing friends Connect with existing professional contacts
50.4%
33.7% 32.2% 31.3%
7 2% 7% 10.5% 13.0%  10.5%
1.5% 2.4% IR0 2.5%
Find new friends Find new professional contacts
0
3759 416%
0
29.8% 2620
16.3%
10.9% 13.1% 10.9%
2.4% 4.3% 3.3% 3.7%
1 1
Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable satisfied tome applicable
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Finding New Friends

Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your ability to connect with others in these ways through

Rotary?

Find new friends, All Respondents

41.6%
37.5%
10.9%
2.4% 4.3% 3.3%
1
Not at Not very Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied to me applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your ability to connect with others in these ways through

Rotary?

Find new friends, By region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2631, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=328, AvgCl=+/-5.2%
38.4% 3150 18.6% 33.0% 35.8%
21 98% [ g B 61% a2 2" W 5% 24%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=618, AvgCl=+/-3.3% N=1920, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
37.9% 43.4% 37.8% 47.9%
azn  99% 22%  2.4% 17 87% 23%  1.7%
India, Japan,
N=2631, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=4953, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
25.2% 15.3% 25.8%
32% 1.7% | 1.9%  1.8% 3.6% : ] 1.7%  3.5%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=518, AvgCl=+/-2.9% N=4866, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
49.4% 55.9%
X o 33.3%
18.2% 25.6%
2.4% B 21%  24% 14%  71% 1.3%  1.1%
Middle East & North Africa, Philippines ,
N=521, AvgCl=+/-3.6% N=805, AvgCl=+/-1.9%
70.3%
50.7%
30.7% 24.5%
31% %1% . 44%  2.1% 0.2%  3.5% | 0.8%  0.7%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa,
N=3580, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=2139, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
1.9%
0 36.9% 55 904 14.3% . 30.0% o
25% 122% 9 3% 8.3% 26% 109% gy . 27%  1.8%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18822, AvgCl=+/-0.5% N=17640, AvgCI=+/-0.5%
36.7% 41.9% 41.9% 3320
19% 100% BN 58%  3.7% 3.19% 13:2% . B 5% 4%
Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable satisfied to me applicable

38



Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your ability to connect with others in these ways through

Rotary?

Find new friends, By Gender

Female,
N=17269, AvgCl=+/-0.6%

Male,
N=44406, AvgCI=+/-0.4%

44.7%
35.5% 38.1% 40.5%
10.1% 11.2%
2.4% 4.0% 3.2% 2.4% 4.4%  3.3%
; Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
Nzyg; %‘;Sg/lgf;fz 506 all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! . satisfied tome applicable
47.8%
34.8%
0,
2.6% 6.0% 6.4% 2.4%
Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your ability to connect with others in these ways through

Rotary?

Find new friends, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=520, AvgCl=+/-2.7% N=2967, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
62.4% 55.1%
27.2% . 28.5%
3.0% 5.2% [ 0.6% 1.5% 31% 9.7% [ 1.4%  2.3%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6620, AvgCl=+/-0.9% N=11569, AvgCI=+/-0.7%
0
311% e’ 37.0% 43.7%
25% 103% o 20% 2.1% 27% 105% N 31%  3.0%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=14266, AvgCIl=+/-0.6% N=16934, AvgCI=+/-0.6%
39.4% 39.8% 40.5% 33.79%
210 109% P 49%  30% 2190 111% BN g 6% 50%
Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
N:909%n§\?;(r‘,tlid+/’—0 9% all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! : satisfied tome applicable
39.7% 38.3%
260 120% BN 42%  32%
Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your ability to connect with others in these ways through

Rotary?

Find new friends, By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 yeal
N=14208, AvgCl=+/-0.6% N=5186, AngI +/—1 2%
53.3%
31 50 38.1% 41.0%
0
229% 8% 24%  2.8% 299% 11.9% . 37%  2.4%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9686, AngI +/-0.8% N=15037, AvgCI=+/-0.7%
40.9% 37.1% 39.9%  36.1%
0 0
26% 122% . 41%  3.1% 2.79% 128% l 53%  3.20%
20+ ve Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
N=17855, A\)//gCI 24/-0.6% all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
41.6% 32.4%
0
2 3% 12.7% l 6.7% 4.3%
Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
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Connecting with existing friends

Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your ability to connect with others in these ways through

Rotary?

Connect with existing friends, All Respondents

33.7%
7.2%
1.5%
1
Not at Not very Rather
all satisfied satisfied
satisfied

42

50.4%

Very
satisfied

0
2 4% 4.7%
Not Don't

important know/Not

to me applicable

N=62159, AvgCl=+/-0.3%



Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your ability to connect with others in these ways through

Rotary?

Connect with existing friends, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2640, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=328, AvgCl=+/-5.2%
48.1% 0,
31 8% () 29 6% 46.6%
13% 5.9% . 50% 7.8% 3.3% 11.8% . 3.3%  5.4%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=625, AvgCIl=+/-3.1% N=1935, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
54.0% 0
32 2% 0 38.3% 50.2%
25%  7.6% . 11%  2.6% 0.9%  6.4% . 1.4%  2.8%
Japan,
N=2642, AngI +/-1.2% N=4958, AvgCl=+/-0.9%
0
65.4% 50.4%
22.7% 29 8%
19% 61% 1.8%  2.1% 1.8% 10.1% . 2.6%  5.4%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=519, AvgCIl=+/-3.0% N=4883, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
51.9% 56.7%
33 5%
0 21.2%
28% L1O% . ] 22%  4.4% 1.1%  53% . 1.0%  2.4%
Middle East & North Africa, Philippines ,
N=519, AvgCIl=+/-3.2% N=804, AvgCl=+/-2.0%
0
58.2% 71.1%
29.5% 22.8%
2.8% 4.8% . 0.6% 4.1% 0.2% 3.7% [ 0.5% 1.8%
RIBI, Sub—-Saharan Africa,
N=3602, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=2146, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
58.0%
47.3%
31 4% ’ 26.6%
0.9% 5.5% . 58%  9.2% 20%  92% 21%  2.1%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18852, AvgCl=+/-0.5% N=17706, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
53.7% 0,
29.7% 36.8% 30
1.0%  54% 3.1%  7.1% 21% 84% | 20%  3.4%
Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable satisfied to me applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your ability to connect with others in these ways through

Rotary?

Connect with existing friends, By Gender

Female,
N=17325, AvgCl=+/-0.6%

Male,
N=44537, AvgCl=+/-0.4%

50.6% 50.3%
32.1% 34.2%
0 0, 0
16% ©67% I 250 6:5% 15 A% 0a%  41%
; Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
Nzyg; %gg’,gf,‘fg 0% all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! . satisfied tome applicable
44.6%
32.1%
8.8% 0
2.0% I 56% 6.9%
Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your ability to connect with others in these ways through

Rotary?

Connect with existing friends, By Age Group

29 and under,
N=522, AvgCl=+/-3.0%

30 - 39,
N=2970, AvgCl=+/-1.5%

36.9% 43.4%
16%  90% [ . 3.0% 6.1%

Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
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53.1% 53.8%
33 0% 28.7%
210  5.1% B oo 5w || s 73w 16% 55%
40 50 - 59,
N=6633, AngI +/-0.9% N=11588, AvgCIl=+/-0.7%
3.9% 50.4%
31 7% 33 1% ¥
15% 7.0% . 1.8%  4.1% 20% 7.6% . 22%  47%
70 and over,
N= 14297 AngI +/-0.6% N=17011, AvgCI=+/-0.5%
51.3%
34 7% ¥ 32 1%
1.29%  6.3% . 23%  4.3% 1.0% 5.9% . 2.7%  3.6%
Notat  Not very Rather Very Not Don't
N:913%n§\?;(r‘,tle:d+/’—0 9% all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! : satisfied tome applicable




Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your ability to connect with others in these ways through
Rotary?

Connect with existing friends, By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 yeal
N=14212, AvgCl=+/-0.6% N=5195, AngI +/—1 1%
50.1% 48.0%
30 9% 35.3%
1.7%  6.5% . 28% 81% 21% 82% . 2.6%  3.8%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9729, AngI +/-0.8% N=15074, AngI-+/ 0.7%
47.2% 50.3%
36.7% 35.1%
1.7% 83% . . 2.6%  3.5% 17% 9% l 21%  2.9%
20+ yea Notat  Not very Rather Very Not Don't
N=17949, AngI 4/-0.5% all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
53.4%
34 2%
1.0% 6.8% 2.0% 2.6%
Notat  Not very Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
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Finding new professional contacts

Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your ability to connect with others in these ways through

Rotary?

Find new professional contacts, All Respondents

29.8%
26.2%
13.1% 16.3%
70 10.9%
3.7%
|
Not at Not very Rather Very Not Don't

all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied to me applicable
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N=61826, AvgCl=+/-0.4%



Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your ability to connect with others in these ways through

Rotary?

Find new professional contacts, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2628, AvgCl=+/-1.5% N=327, AvgCl=+/-5.6%
31.1% 33.1% 30.5%
19.2% 0, 22.2%
9.8% 14.0% 9 12.0% 9.2% 8.9%
3.7% ] n 6.?@ . . () ()
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=616, AvgCl=+/-3.9% N=1919, AvgCl=+/-1.8%
39.7% 35.9%
22.7% 29.1%  26.2%
5.5% 0 B 103% 63% 2 6% 12.1% . . 5.8%  3.8%
India, Japan,
N=2624, AvgCl=+/-1.5% N=4935, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
26.4% 44.6% 43.8%
4% 0,
a2 130% T 73%  4.4% 6.19% 20:0% . 17-3% 6.9%  5.9%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=520, AvgCIl=+/-3.2% N=4853, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
42.8% 36.4% 33.1%
24.5% 0 . 1%
4.9% . a® 2% a0% 37w 125% N O 80% 63%
Middle East & North Africa, Philippines ,
N=518, AvgCl=+/-4.2% N=805, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
59.0%
32.6% 28.6% 25.9%
450 L7-2% W %7 5% 16% 2% m 46%  1.7%
RIBI, Sub—-Saharan Africa,
N=3580, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=2139, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
- 0 .6%
329% 7.4% 10.4%  6.9% 510 186% | . 6.8%  4.0%
| n n
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18806, AvgCI=+/-0.6% N=17556, AvgCI=+/-0.6%
0 0 29.4%
as  92% 25-.”’ 204% 203%  150% || 4, 14.3% ° 14.2% 251% 15 gop
Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable satisfied to me applicable




Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your ability to connect with others in these ways through

Rotary?

Find new professional contacts, By Gender

Female,
N=17247, AvgCl=+/-0.7%

Male,
N=44281, AvgCl=+/-0.5%

0, 0 0
29.7% 29.4% 29.9% 25 0% .
12.2% 13.7% 11.5% 13.5% 17.2%  10.7%
3.5% 3.8%
1 1
; Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
N:'ﬁ'gé ?A'\\,/ggllc:)ir)fg 1% all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! . satisfied tome applicable
40.4%
33.7%
0
4.4% O 40% 9%
1
Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your

Rotary?

Find new professional contacts, By Age Group

ability to connect with others in these ways through

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=519, AvgCl=+/-3.5% N=2960, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
47.5% 9
30.6% ’ L 29.3% 200
420 112% py . 2.9%  3.7% 440 131% oy . 3.8% 4.3%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6628, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=11573, AvgCI=+/-0.8%
32.5% 39.3% 34.3% 28.8%
429 147%  u 51%  4.2% 459 151% B 1% e2%
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=14239, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=16825, AvgCIl=+/-0.6%
31.3% 31.9%
330 12.6% 20:% 20.7%  11.205 019  8.6% 21;)% 14.3% 22.1%
. : |
Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
N:908%n§\?;(r‘,tle:d+/’—1 0% all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! : satisfied tome applicable
31.4% 0
430 14.9% ’ 25-.6”’ 13.5%  10.4%
Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your ability to connect with others in these ways through

Rotary?

Find new professional contacts, By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=14201, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=5177, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
0
31.19% 38.7% 32.0%  26.9%
0
350 11.2% . . 77%  7.8% 430 1o-1% . . 12.0% 9.0%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9688, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=14967, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
32.4% 29.6%
22.1% . 19.9% 20.0%
15.5% 15.3% 14.8% gl g0 0
4.8% . . ° 9.9% 4.2% g l 0 11.4%
A VTS Not at Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
N=17793 A\)//gCI=4/—0 7% all satisfied  satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! . satisfied tome applicable
26.1% 27.3%
12.1% ° 15.7% 16.1%
2.6% B i
Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable

o1




Connecting with existing professional contacts

Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your ability to connect with others in these ways through

Rotary?

Connect with existing professional contacts, All Respondents

32.2% 31.3%
0
10.5% 13.0% 10.5%

2.5%

1
Not at Not very Rather Very Not Don't

all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not

satisfied to me applicable
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N=61893, AvgCl=+/-0.4%



Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your ability to connect with others in these ways through
Rotary?

Connect with existing professional contacts, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2632, AvgCl=+/-1.5% N=327, AvgCl=+/-5.2%
24.5% 25.9% 33.2% 34.5%
26%  8.0% & ® 19..2% 19.7% 13.9% . . 8.5%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=618, AvgCl=+/-3.9% N=1928, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
T 31.2% 30.3% 40.2% 40.6%
R B O w2 B O ze%
India, Japan,
N=2621, AvgCl=+/-1.5% N=4950, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
29.0% 47.7% 47.0%
.U70 0,
0% 99% . 6.1%  4.4% B2 . 19'.8/" 6.4%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=520, AvgCIl=+/-3.2% N=4861, AvgCl=+/-1.2%
99 1% 45.6% L0150 36.9% 36.5%
3.7% : . B 45% 51% ey B B
Middle East & North Africa, Philippines ,
N=519, AvgCl=+/-4.0% N=803, AvgCl=+/-2.4%
60.7%
32.8% 37.0% 27.6%
379 11.3% B . 9.1% 6.1% 5.5% B 2.8%
RIBI, Sub—-Saharan Africa,
N=3581, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=2143, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
33.0% 31.9% 29.8% 40.4%
0 0
200 63% 199% 100% B4% m P se%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18826, AvgCI=+/-0.6% N=17564, AvgCI=+/-0.6%
27.0% 35.3% 33.3% o ®
Le% 68% |m [ ] 15.3% 14.0% 11.1% g 19;3/0 20.7%
Not at Not very  Rather Very Not Don't Not very  Rather Very Not
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not satisfied satisfied satisfied important
satisfied tome applicable to me




Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your ability to connect with others in these ways through

Rotary?

Connect with existing professional contacts, By Gender

Female,
N=17258, AvgCI=+/-0.7%

Male,
N=44338, AvgCl=+/-0.4%

34.4%

31.0% 32.5% 30.2%
9.5% 10.9% 11.7% 10.9% 13.8%  10.2%
2.5% 2.5%
; Notat  Notvery  Rather Very Not Don't
Nzyg; %gg’,gf,‘fg 506 all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! . satisfied tome applicable
40.5% 40.7%
31% 6-7% 3.6% 5.3%
Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your ability to connect with others in these ways through

Rotary?

Connect with existing professional contacts, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=520, AvgCl=+/-3.4% N=2965, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
47.5% 47.5%
30.6% ° 29.8% °
26% 99% . 31% 6.3% 34% 106% oy . 2.8%  5.9%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6620, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=11571, AvgCI=+/-0.8%
33.9% 41.5% 35.4% 33.9%
3200 118% 4.4%  5.3% 336 117% gy %% 68%
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=14246, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=16873, AvgCIl=+/-0.6%
33.4% 27.8% 25.5% 9 25.3%
20% 10.0% ° 16.4% 105% L% 7% S ¢ 21:/0 5.3% 19.3%
Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
N:909%n§\?;(r‘,tlid+/’—0 9% all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! : satisfied tome applicable
15,50 34.0% 30.1%
2.8% 2% . . 10.7% 10.2%
Notat Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied are you with your ability to connect with others in these ways through

Rotary?

Connect with existing professional contacts, By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=14204, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=5178, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
0
3150 4.1 35.4%  30.4%
570 94% . . 6.4%  9.3% 330 12:2% . 9.7%  9.0%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9694, AvgCl=+/-0.9% N=14974, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
33.9% 9790 32.6% 26 6%
0 0 0 : 16.0% 0
300, 131% . l 12.6% 9.29% o6y 117% . l 10.5%
20+ vears Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
N=17843 A\)//gCI=4/—0 6% all satisfied  satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! . satisfied tome applicable
0,
. 30.5% 24.2%  211% 13.6%
159 20% l '
Notat  Notvery Rather Very Not Don't
all satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
satisfied tome applicable
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Use the box below to explain your answer or provide more detail (optional).

fiend  enjoy  connected jong satisfied finding aending R

interested  opportunity €l opportunities ~ working year develop

focus

. ive H age . relationshi
o area part membership ° _ service 9 contact networking :Xpehr;;nce
profession frendly istri
small work  time business district , iiies cvonte  rumion

personal ~ CONnect

s cowd t
ta;/xisting connections people I’etII’Ed rotanans fmied mours

participate O meet great level

g difficut COMMUNity prOfeSSIOnaI important longer local "o

i due back

projects made make met lack
coronavirus Person years fr I e n d S CO ntaCtS pan“(]?:mlc involved

interest  joined lot hard attend

love join frlendshlp meetlngs meeting relationshipsconnecting

corona
joining fage social friendships professionals fellowship famiy ~ older

: serve network
previous past makmg group

younger

makes

active connection

attendance restrictions
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Satisfaction - Other

Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied were you with your ability to do the following through Rotary?

Develop skills related to service/volunteering

Develop skills related to your professional life

34.8% 35.9%
202% 19.2% 19.2%
.£7/0 2%  18.0%
10.7% 0 12.9%
2. 7% 7.5% 8.5% 4.5% I
1 1
Find opportunities to be mentored Find opportunities to mentor others
G 32.4%
-970 24.2%
14.2% D gy 15.4% 16.1%
0 8.1%
4.3% 3.9%
1 1
Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
at all tome applicable at all tome applicable
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Develop professional skills

Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied were you with your ability to do the following through Rotary?

Develop skills related to your professional life, All Respondents

26.2%
19.2% 19.2% 18.0%
12.9%
4.5%
Not Not very Rather Very Not Don't
satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
at all to me applicable
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N=61427, AvgCl=+/-0.4%



Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied were you with your ability to do the following through Rotary?

Develop skills related to your professional life, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2627, AvgCl=+/-1.5% N=324, AvgCIl=+/-5.9%
30.8% 28.0% 31.0%
43% 87% 169% 1139% ° || 105% 14.1% L] CED pepy L
. [ | n n ||
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=612, AvgCl=+/-4.2% N=1899, AvgCl=+/-2.0%
29.2% 32.3% 27.9%
8.4% 18.7% °192% 1320 11.3% 48 13.8% [] °102% 11.1%
. N 8 ||
India, Japan,
N=2580, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=4932, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
39.7% 41.3%
.59 24.8%
530 138% 2% B os% 70w 6.5% ’ . 85% 6.4% 12.6%
n n |
Korea, Latin America ,
N=504, AvgCl=+/-3.4% N=4831, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
30.8% 33.0% 38.5%  5g 496
8.2% 16-.2% 3.9% 7.9% 3.79% 12.8% . g 2% 95%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=517, AvgCl=+/-4.2% N=807, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
56.7%
30.8% 28.8% 28.6%
8.0% 12.6% . . 10.5% 9.4% 1.8% 5.6% . 3.6% 3.7%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3580, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=2143, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
36.1% 41.3% 28.1% 32.9%
29% 48% 85%  6.3% 6.8% 16.1% N W77 84%
| ] n
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18656, AvgCl=+/-0.6% N=17415, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
0 23.7% 26.4% 23.1% SEHE 0
3205 8.3% 216%  16.8% 0 420 11.7% 3.4% e 19.5%
; || || [ | .
Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
at all tome applicable at all to me applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied were you with your ability to do the following through Rotary?

Develop skills related to your professional life, By Gender

Female, Male,
N=17107, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=44032, AvgCI=+/-0.5%
26.7% 25.9%
21.6% 19.4% : o 20.5% 0
12.1% 15.6% 13.2% 18.3% 17.6%
4.7% I 4.5% I
1 1
- Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
N=§§it3 (i\\;ggllgf;fg 'A% satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
: . at all tome applicable
31.7% 31.8%
13.0% 13.4%
4.6% 5.5%
1
Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
at all tome applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied were you with your ability to do the following through Rotary?

Develop skills related to your professional life, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=506, AvgCl=+/-3.8% N=2910, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
0,
27.6% 42.7% o 30.4% 37.4%
s3% 105% "o | 40w 98% 8% 152% "oy 3.9%  7.2%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6515, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=11448, AvgCl=+/-0.9%
31.0% 32.1% 31.2% 0
o 14.8% o 9.9% o 15.3% 214%  14.4% 12.8%
5.5_3 % . . 6.5% 4.? %0 [
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=14170, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=16837, AvgCI=+/-0.6%
9 9 35.6% 31.1%
369 11.0% 25'.8/" 14.8% 26.0%  18.7% 23%  67% 155% ss%
Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
_ Unreporte_d 100 satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
N=9041, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
! . at all tome applicable
c79s 162% 208% 17.7% 1490 17.7%
‘s |
Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
at all tome applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied were you with your ability to do the following through Rotary?

Develop skills related to your professional life, By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=14002, AvgCI=+/-0.8% N=5121, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
29.7% 28.9% 0 29.7% 19.0%
0 .0%
46% 12.3% l l 9.49% 15.1% 5 8% 16.4% l 14.6% 14.5%
A | |
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9635, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=14893, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
27.6% 0
16.2% ° 17.0% 17.9% 15.7% 14.0% 2377 1490 234% 180%
5.6% l 5.0% '
| | l A l
20+ vears Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
N=17776 A\)/,gCI='+/—O 7% satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! . at all tome applicable
0
20.4% . 31.5% 24.4%
8 .
3.0% 10.0% 10..6/0
Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
at all tome applicable
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Develop skills related to service/volunteering

Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied were you with your ability to do the following through Rotary?

Develop skills related to service/volunteering, All Respondents

34.8% 35.9%
0
10.7% 7 504 8.5%
2.7%
1

Not Not very Rather Very Not Don't
satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
at all to me applicable

64

N=61062, AvgCl=+/-0.4%



Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied were you with your ability to do the following through Rotary?

Develop skills related to service/volunteering, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2609, AvgCl=+/-1.5% N=320, AvgCIl=+/-5.6%
35.3% 32.2% .. 332% 36.2%
220 85% [ P 3% 105% 579 16.6% B 26% 5.7%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=605, AvgCIl=+/-3.7% N=1863, AvgCl=+/-1.9%
36.9% 35.5% 36.8% 38.9%
agw 185% g I e0%  32% 33w 96w I [ s1% 74w
India, Japan,
N=2545, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=4910, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
53.4% 48.6%
26.1% 0
35% 98% 31% 4.1% as% . 10.9% 3500 10.5%
- |
Korea, Latin America ,
N=499, AvgCl=+/-3.3% N=4822, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
41.4% 36.7% 49.4%
27.7% 15.9%
6.3% . m . 23% 6.3% 17 93% . 0.7%  2.2%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=516, AvgCl=+/-3.7% N=794, AvgCl=+/-2.1%
70.2%
0, 42.8%
S0 22.4%
51% 64% [ 3.0% 6.5% 11%  45% g 11%  0.8%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3545, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=2110, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
.50 52.0%
S 238% 0 0 29.2%
23%  85% | 156% 170% 11 335 94% g 24%  3.6%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18540, AvgCI=+/-0.5% N=17384, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
41.6% 37.6%
32.0% 240 0
17%  75% [ 7.6%  9.8% 23 %1% [ 228%  16.7% 11.5%
Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
at all tome applicable at all to me applicable




Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied were you with your ability to do the following through Rotary?

Develop skills related to service/volunteering, By Gender

Female,
N=17022, AvgCI=+/-0.6%

Male,
N=43756, AvgCIl=+/-0.4%

43.2%
32.9% 35.4% 33.3%
0 0 11.2% 0 0
260 02N 439 7-8% > 7% 87%  8.7%
- Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
N=§gzt1 G,;gggﬂgf}fg 9% satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
: . at all tome applicable
36.4% 39.5%
9.1% 9.9%
3.6% ° 1.5%
L
Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
at all tome applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied were you with your ability to do the following through Rotary?

Develop skills related to service/volunteering, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=500, AvgCIl=+/-3.1% N=2891, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
59.7% 51.4%
27.9% 30.4%
31% 57% @ 0.4%  3.2% 35% 89% 1.7%  4.0%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6489, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=11414, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
3329 43.4% 36.1% 37.6%
32% 100% g 25% 5.8% 26% 10.5% . . 57% 7.5%
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=14095, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=16702, AvgCI=+/-0.6%
37.6% 33.6% 32.3% 28.5%
23w 96% I °0% T9% 16%  82% H 15.9%  13.5%
Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
N=897L:J|.nr:\?g§’g|e=[i/'—1 0% satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! . at all tome applicable
35.8% 32.7%
36 145% N g 53% 82%
Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
at all tome applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied were you with your ability to do the following through Rotary?

Develop skills related to service/volunteering, By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=13927, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=5092, AvgCl= +/-1.3%
0
33 0% 4s.2%6 37.1% 36.6%
0
28% 8:9% l 2.7%  74% 280 129% l l 48% 5.9%
11-20 years,
N= 9583 AngI +/—O 9% N=14813, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
38.2% 3330 35.7%  31.9%
a00,  12:2% l 63%  6.9% a1, 118% l l 93%  8.2%
20+ years, Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
N=17647, AngI H—0.7% satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
at all tome applicable
33.8%  57.49% 145
9 D70 11.9%
1.9% 10.5% l (]
Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
at all tome applicable
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Opportunities to mentor others

Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied were you with your ability to do the following through Rotary?

Find opportunities to mentor others, All Respondents

32.4%
24.2%
15.4% 16.1%
8.1%
3.9%
|
Not Not very Rather Very Not Don't

satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not

at all to me applicable
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N=60702, AvgCl=+/-0.4%



Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied were you with your ability to do the following through Rotary?

Find opportunities to mentor others, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2582, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=319, AvgCIl=+/-5.9%
31.4% 30.4% 26.8%
0 0 0 0 .
4.5% 17.6% 19;3/0 9.0% 17.6% 5.4% 19.9% . 5 6% 11.9%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=602, AvgCl=+/-4.1% N=1863, AvgCl=+/-2.0%
30.8% 24 6% 37.5%  29.8%
7.9% 16.3% . 6.3% 14.5% 3.204 13.1% . . 5.3% 11.2%
India, Japan,
N=2542, AvgCl=+/-1.5% N=4901, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
45.2% 38.2%
27.5% 24.7% :
a3p 127% . 3.0% 7.3% 5.3% B 8o 7% 16.8%
a n |
Korea, Latin America ,
N=500, AvgCl=+/-3.3% N=4779, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
41.1% 38.8%
27.4% o 31.1%
5.4% B 3% 0w 67% 200 143% W @ 20% 108%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=509, AvgCl=+/-4.2% N=790, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
57.1%
0 31.0% 33.6% 30.2%
6.6% 12.9% B A oo% 93% 1.8% 55% | 13% 4.1%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3517, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=2105, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
37.8%
24.2% 27.1% 30.8%
4.9% 15.8% . 12_.4% 15.6% 6.21.% 15.3% . 2.9% 7.0%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18477, AvgCl=+/-0.6% N=17216, AvgCl=+/-0.6%

330 144% [l ° gow 190% || 4., 129% g B 1s0% B
Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
at all tome applicable at all to me applicable




Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied were you with your ability to do the following through Rotary?

Find opportunities to mentor others, By Gender

Female,
N=16888, AvgCI=+/-0.7%

Male,
N=43528, AvgCIl=+/-0.5%

37.4%
26.2%
10.8% 18.0%
.8%

5. 7% I 1.9%
Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
at all tome applicable
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0 32.9%
30.9% 25.5% 23.7%
18.4% =
14.5% a0 15.7% 8.6% 15.3%
4.0% 6.6% 3.8% I 270
1 1
- Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
N=§§é %\\;gg/lcz)ir;_eg 1% satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
: . at all tome applicable




Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied were you with your ability to do the following through Rotary?

Find opportunities to mentor others, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=500, AvgCl=+/-3.6% N=2880, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
41.7% 35.9%
28.5% 28.3% oY
4.0% 10.4% . 1.6% 13.7% 4.7% 15.4% . 3.2% 12.6%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6463, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=11341, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
31.1% 31.9% 32.5%
aon 141% g ’ B s 138% || 3y 151% 25-.3% 200 16.2%
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=14027, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=16550, AvgCI=+/-0.6%
34.3% 0 32.3%
33w 4T 22'.5/" 04% 159% || ;74 128% py 19..7% 135% 19.0%
Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
N=894Linr:\f)g°g|ici/’_l 0% satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! . at all tome applicable
33.0%
18.9% 20.7% 15.9%
4.7% . [ 6.7% :
Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
at all tome applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied were you with your ability to do the following through Rotary?

Find opportunities to mentor others, By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=13853, AvgCI=+/-0.8% N=5068, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
30.0% 28.8% 33.0% 23 5%
9 18.3% 16.3% 0 15.5%
429 1% l B s 4.7% l 7.0% °
6-10 yeal 11-20 years,
N=9530, AvgCl= +/—1 0% N=14721, AvgCI=+/-0.8%
33.6% 21.8% 33.7% 22 40
18.0% feFA0 9 AN
4.5% (] l l 8.1% 14.1% 3.7% 16.2% l l 0.7% 14.3%
20+ years, Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
N=17530, AngI H—0.7% satisfied ~ satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
at all tome applicable
33.9% 20.7%
14.7% 0 0, 15.8%
» 0% l 0 12.0%
Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
at all tome applicable
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Opportunities to be mentored

Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied were you with your ability to do the following through Rotary?

Find opportunities to be mentored, All Respondents

25.9%
.29 19.5%
19.2% 17.0% 9.5%
14.2%
4.3%
|
Not Not very Rather Very Not Don't
satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
at all to me applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied were you with your ability to do the following through Rotary?

Find opportunities to be mentored, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2585, AvgCl=+/-1.5% N=321, AvgCIl=+/-6.1%
0
soy 121% 189% 1019, 208% 262% 11 oo 15000 265% 176% 150% 16.4%
s || n n ||
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=608, AvgCl=+/-4.2% N=1855, AvgCl=+/-2.0%
0, 34.3% 32.6%
66% 16.8% 26.0%  19.1% 14.8% 16.7% 350, 13.0% . . 6.4% 10.2%
India, Japan,
N=2526, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=4907, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
41.9% 41.1%
25.3% 22.9%
agn 139% "2 W san  8e% a7 229% B 122% 5oy 131%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=497, AvgCl=+/-3.4% N=4737, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
29.7% 37.2% ESA oz cwn
6.4% 165%  33%  6.8% acw 165% g TgT 59y 143%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=502, AvgCl=+/-4.4% N=790, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
58.7%
25.1% 29.3% 28.6%
7.0% 14.9% 87% 130% 1| 51 49% 24%  3.3%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3523, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=2095, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
32.5% 37.8% 18005 27.5% 34.0%
4.4%  9.2% 11-_1% 5.0% 6.3% : 6.5%  7.5%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18490, AvgCI=+/-0.6% N=17149, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
340 112% 204% 1479 24.6% 25.7% s 110% 228% g, 263% 261%
0 ! || || ke ! || ™
Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
at all tome applicable at all to me applicable

(0]



Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied were you with your ability to do the following through Rotary?

Find opportunities to be mentored, By Gender

Female,
N=16851, AvgCI=+/-0.7%

Male,
N=43447, AvgCl=+/-0.5%

25.8% 25.9%
13.8% 2L3% 50y 206% 14.3% 18.4% 18.2% 19.1%
4.8% I I 4.1% I I
1 1
- Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
Nzyg; (i\\;gglgf;fg 1% satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
: . at all tome applicable
34.4% 33.0%
11.3% 12.5%
4.9% 3.9%
1
Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
at all tome applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied were you with your ability to do the following through Rotary?

Find opportunities to be mentored, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=497, AvgCl=+/-3.6% N=2875, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
47.8%
37.5%
24.9% 26.4%
aa% 123% “ 0 . 1795 8.9% sy 17.0% g B ocon o7
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6457, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=11343, AvgCl=+/-0.9%
28.8% 31.6% 30.0%
560 15.3% 8.8 ° J  58% 130% 479% 151% ° 21-.1% 12.2% 16.8%
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=13990, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=16512, AvgCI=+/-0.6%
26.6% 0 32.5% 29.8%
Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
Nzggfinr:\ego&e;i/,_}_ 0% satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! . at all tome applicable
5oy 175% 20:2% 18;)% 135% 18.5%
Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
at all tome applicable

7




Over the previous 12 months, how satisfied were you with your ability to do the following through Rotary?

Find opportunities to be mentored, By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=13842, AvgCI=+/-0.8% N=5067, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
28.2% 29.8% 16.4% 16.4% 30.0% 19.6% 16.5%
.6%
45% 136% [] l 750 164% 11 o, 164% l g 2o% 6
A | |
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9505, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=14698, AvgCIl=+/-0.8%
27.3% 25.5%
oy LT9% 17.0% 153% 17.1% neye  148% i ° 1389 212% 202%
" i | |
20+ vears Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
N=17473 A\)/,gCI='+/—O 7% satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
! . at all tome applicable
29.4% 925 5%
20.8% DAY
0, 0,
27% 11.7% 1O.IO/0
Not Not very  Rather Very Not Don't
satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied important know/Not
at all tome applicable

Word cloud of text responses
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Use the box below to explain your answer or provide more detail (optional).

volunteer
important _learning ~knowledge

~ due person mentored SErVice community working
questions  gctivities Sk|”S men Ortlme develop

things learn membership

great good district me_ntOriﬂgprofeSSional
e U PEOPIE. retired yearswork - projects

president active . projects

oun i i satisfied
young find leadership past  meetings
development serve

79
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Why New Rotarians Join

What were your reasons for becoming a club member?

All of the above

To serve in my local
community

For friendship

To serve beyond my local
community

For professional connections

To develop leadership skills

Other

Don't know/Not applicable

23.7%

22.5%

16.8%

80



What were your reasons for becoming a club member?

By Region

Caribbean Islands
N Selections=58

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands
N Selections=268

Don't know/Not applicable

To serve in my local community 34.8% I 21.1%
For friendship 18.1% 9.5%
To serve beyond my local community %) . 14.0%
~All of the above 1 .0% I 32.2%
For professional connections tg o 12.4%
_ Other |m 4 1% 11.4%
To develop leadership skills [ 2.9% 9.5%

Central & Eastern Europe Central & Southeast Asia

Don't know/Not applicable

To serve in my local community

For friendship

To serve beyond my local community
. All of the above

For professional connections

~ Other
To develop leadership skills

Don't know/Not applicable

To serve in my local community

For friendship

To serve beyond my local community
_ All of the above

For professional connections

er
To develop leadership skills

Don't know/Not applicable

To serve in my local community

For friendship

To serve beyond my local community
~ All of the above

For professional connections

_ Other

To develop leadership skills

Don't know/Not applicable

To serve in my local community

For friendship

To serve beyond my local community
_ All of the above

For professional connections

_ Other
To develop leadership skills

Don't know/Not applicable

To serve in my local community

For friendship

To serve beyond my local community
_ All of the above

For professional connections

~ Other
To develop leadership skills

Don't know/Not applicable

To serve in my local community

For friendship

To serve beyond my local community
. All of the above

For professional connections

er
To develop leadership skills

N Selections=153

Middle East & North Africa
N Selections=192

USA & Canada
N Selections=3115
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N Selections=638

0.6%
" 135%
% 6%
s 13.8%

s 14.0%
LL3% °
mE 8.5%

Japan
N Selections=531

w5 20
m10.8%

Latin America
N Selections=1045

— 03.7%
—141'8?{%

27.2%
M e
) ?5%
e
N Selecions=317
0.1%
——— §’§.0%
| 8.' 0;3 50.0%
9. 1% 7
- {(.)8%
Sub-Saharan Africa
N Selections=1022
s 14.0%
e
s 16.3% 33.20
m—11.6% 0
—'012.0%
Western Europe
N Selections=1578
0,
R i
5 0
14
—_ 18.3%
m 2, 8/8
m 5.0%



What were your reasons for becoming a club member?

By Gender

To serve in my local
community

All of the above
For friendship

For professional connections

To serve beyond my local
community

To develop leadership skills
Other

Don't know/Not applicable

To serve in my local
community

Al of the above
For friendship

For professional connections

To serve beyond my local
community

To develop leadership skills
Other

Don't know/Not applicable

Female
N Selections=4221

24.2%
22.8%

15.3%
14.3%
13.8%

Not Given/Other
N Selections=329

20.9%
20.5%
19.3%
16.5%
11.5%
8.7%

2.5%
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Male
N Selections=5523

B 2io%
B 24 4%

17.5%
B 32%
B 138%
B 7.9%

| 1.3%
0.3%



What were your reasons for becoming a club member?

By Age

29 and under
N Selections=503

b7%/%.3%
i

40 - 49
N Selections=2384

7.2%
-
%

1%

. All of the above

To serve in my local community

For professional connections

To serve beyond my local community
For friendship

To develop Ieadershmg{(llls

er
Don't know/Not applicable

. All of the above

To serve in my local community

For professional connections K
To serve beyond my local community
For friendship

To develop leadership S{(I”S 0)

er

Don't know/Not applicable

60 - 69
N Selections=1119

. All of the above
To serve in my local community
For professional connections 1]1%0/
To serve beyond my local community g"/
For friendship
To develop leadership skills

ther
Don't know/Not applicable

Unreported
N Selections=1852

. All of the above
To serve in my local community %.9%
For professional connections 0
To serve beyond my local community %
For friendship g%

To develop leadership skills
Other (}_
Don't know/Not applicable | 0.1
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30 - 39
N Selections=1719
A%
T don0-4%
1 .40?]
] % /QO
el
-5
50 -
N Selections=2034
I f%é}o%)
] T 4% ()
6.1%
. 6.7%
u2 %bo
0.2%
70 and over
N Selections=462
s 10.1% 29.9%
m—63% <
-—6ty16.7 /%9 8%
P 130%



Use the box below to explain your answer or provide more detail (optional).

connection

| father contribute
) rotaract ~ volunteer  opportunities .
youtn  friend PP organization gopnect ~ “MeeM
_ thought  network joining ’ place
working  president Ieadership retired thing

develop Seern : children .
person gtlTuS make connections

rea%Jé\ved projects life SOC;Z‘L SerVICe serve JOIn p;\/ﬁrkhﬂ:urﬁd o build
elping

otaran impori{/‘et lot yea'£5 CO m m u n Ity baCk give humanity Wn;;nbership

knowledge development
city making

meeting

experience business friends o I — networking
contacts  ghare oiving skills good peop e IOC&I Wanted great o personal
exchange world joined professional find activities
feel learn meet ove g . friendship SUPPOrt things
asked areas invited € Opportunlty .
platform Ssociety  communities five Nvolved MY services
goal needy o on public

participate
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Why Rotarians Stay

Which of these factors are reasons you remain a club member?

To serve in my local
community

26.3%

For friendship 26.1%

To serve beyond my local
community

All of the above

For professional connections

To develop leadership skills

Other

Don't know/Not applicable
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Which of these factors are reasons you remain a club member?

By region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands

N Selections=5806

To serve in my local community

For friendship

To serve beyond my local community
_ All of the above

For professional connections

To develop leadership skills

ther
Don't know/Not applicable

Central & Eastern Europe
N Selections=1262

To serve in my local community

For friendship

To serve beyond my local community
_ All of the above

For professional connections

To develop leadership skills

Other
Don't know/Not applicable

To serve in my local community 18.4%
For friendship 18 ?%
To serve beyond my local community 15.0%
All of the above %8.6%

For professional connections
To develop leadership skills

ther
Don't know/Not applicable

Korea
N Selections=852

A

5%
0

To serve in my local community
For friendship
To serve beyond my local community

~ All of the above 3.
For professional connections 4 50(9
To develop Ieadershm(')slﬂlls 60_ %%
er | Q.

t
Don't know/Not applicable (]
Middle East & North Africa
N Selections=929

To serve in my local community

For friendship

To serve beyond my local community
Al of the above

For professional connections

To develop leadership skills

Other
Don't know/Not applicable

RIBI
N Selections=8501
To serve in my local communit 36,3%
s friendsh_i%)l }4.2%4

To serve beyond my local community 21.9%

_ All of the above

For professional connections
To develop leadership skills

Other
Don't know/Not applicable

USA & Canada
N Selections=40996

7%

o b

°18 85

9%

To serve in my local community

For friendship

To serve beyond my local community
_ All of the above

For professional connections

To develop leadership skills

ther
Don't know/Not applicable
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Caribbean Islands
N Selections=611

— 07.1%
I 11792£/éo

I 9
— .g%lg.l/o

[ |
o-
N
SLoo®
=N

Central & Southeast Asia
N Selections=2934

S.g%
w14 5%
- 7.7%' °
/’I.8.0%
mm 8.5%
B 27%
1.4%
Latin America
N Selections=8694
I 06.2%

1 4203 0
19 6%
=re, o
I-og‘?%

8:30%
Philippines
N Selections=1069
I 16.1%
I %
B 6.9% 39.7%
3%

Sub-Saharan Africa
N Selections=3478

] ](1;3 9%
0

=L

—11.4%

1 0.6%
809
Western Europe
N Selections=39222



Which of these factors are reasons you remain a club member?

By Gender
Female Male
N Selections=34355 N Selections=93872
To serve in my local _

community 26.9% 26.2%

For friendship 22.9% 27.1%

To serve beyond my local
community 18.0% - 17.1%
Al of the above 14.2% B iio%

For professional connections

B 10.4%
B 52%

| 1.6%
0.5%

To develop leadership skills
Other

Don't know/Not applicable

Not Given/Other
N Selections=218

To serve in my local
community

For friendship

To serve beyond my local
community

16.2%
16.5%
19.0%
All of the above 28.5%
For professional connections 11.8%
To develop leadership skills

Other

Don't know/Not applicable

87



Which of these factors are reasons you remain a club member?

By Age
29 and under 30 -39
N Selections=580 N Selections=4647
) All of the above ] & g/
To serve in my local community ] /;]
" For friendship 9 )
For professional connections ] 6%
To serve beyond my local community . 12 .2%
To develop leadership s{alls I-4‘§} 0
er (]
Don't know/Not applicable (}.'5%
50 - 59
N Selections=23315
) All of the above . 15.1%
To serve in my local community I goty
~ For friendship . /00
For professional connections 0

To serve beyond my local community

To develop leadership skills ] %
Other 1 1.8%
Don't know/Not applicable 5%
60 — 69 70 and over
N Selections=30997 N Selections=39218
- ) IAII (IJf the aboy{e o . /.3% 29,19
0 serve in my local communi o i’}
).l For friend_shi% 229.%% \9321é%0
For professional connections 9.8 Bl 6.3%
To serve beyond my local community f8.7% e 20.1%
To develop leadership skills ()

ther
Don't know/Not applicable

Unreported
N Selections=18029

. All of the above

To serve in my local community

. For friendship

For professional connections

To serve beyond my local community
To develop leadership skills

Other
Don't know/Not applicable
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Which of these factors are reasons you remain a club member?

By Tenure

To serve in my local community

For friendship

All of the above

To serve beyond my local community
For professional connections

To develop leadership skills

Other

Don't know/Not applicable

To serve in my local community

For friendship

All of the above

To serve beyond my local community
For professional connections

To develop leadership skills

Other

Don't know/Not applicable

To serve in my local community

For friendship
All of the above

To serve beyond my local community

For professional connections
To develop leadership skills

Other

Don't know/Not applicable

Word cloud of text responses

9.2%

0-3 years
N Selections=19673
24.9%
19.9%
18.0%
14.9%

13.0%

6-10 years
N Selections=21736

26.7%
25.0%

12.1%

16.9%

11.3%

20+ years
N Selections=41476

27.2%
30.8%

19.1%
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4-5 years

N Selections=11464

I 26.1%
23.4%
B 13.6%
I 15.3%
B 12.9%
I 6.8%
| 1.4%
0.5%
11-20 years

N Selections=34096
I 26.4%

27.7%
Bl 11.5%
I 18.1%
Bl 9.4%
M 4.9%
11.6%

0.4%



Use the box below to explain your answer or provide more detail (optional).

events rotary's

place interesting live commitment knowledge
programs

communities president rotarians ~ €xperience  interested developing
participate ) . focus  |ectures erved

- society  fellowship important support friendships  fong
m(ernat\ona ly learn . Ciy
minded netWOrking love baCk fl‘lendShlp' prOfeSSIOnaI en]oy membershlp longer ~ Program

issues

ong continue  involved  Work YEaI'S S@rVICe sev leadership  develop ™ maes

values person polio connection global impact

e e friends COMMUINILY SKilser dsrict o ces™

environment

volunteer

foundation  project

eel st
actions made time I’etl red |Oca| eo |e helping family P
learning meet SerVII’]g age Ilfe Serve p p prOJeCtS SOCIal services o in contacts
developed OFANIZAtION great connections World joined opportunities change
h hope
relationships meetings exchange 0 ortunit orkin reasons leaders
, outh  OPP ygive  activites working
contribute Y network current
oo 2OUP personal active "€3SON things development
e mam speakers making meeting difference ~ 27€2° !

connected
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N=8515



How many Rotarians are thinking of terminating membership?

In the previous 12 months, have you considered terminating your club membership and leaving Rotary?

All Respondents

75.6%

20.9%
3.6%
|
Yes Don't
know/Not
applicable

N=65509, AvgCl=+/-0.4%
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In the previous 12 months, have you considered terminating

your club membership and leaving Rotary?

By Region
Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2726, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=350, AvgCIl=+/-6.0%
63.5% 70.4%
33.6% 26.7%
] 2.9% [ 2.8%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=681, AvgCl=+/-3.5% N=2129, AvgCl=+/-2.0%
79.0% 74.2%
17.2% 19.3%
9 6.5%
[ 3.8% . b
India, Japan,
N=2988, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=5110, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
83.2% 77.8%
0,
11.9% 4.9% Lt 5.8%
| ||
Korea, Latin America ,
N=586, AvgCl=+/-3.5% N=5169, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
68.3% 74.7%
24.8% 22.8%
] 09% 1 25%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=569, AvgCl=+/-4.0% N=860, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
76.8% 85.5%
19.6%
0 7.9% 5%
. 3.6% 2 6.5%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3773, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=2322, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
82.1%
67.5% >
30.5%
| 2.0% L2008 2.9%
. m .
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=19583, AvgCl=+/-0.6% N=18663, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
73.4% 77.0%
24.3% 20.6%
- 2.3% [ | 2.4%
Yes No Don't Yes No Don't
know/Not know/Not
applicable applicable
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In the previous 12 months, have you considered terminating your club membership and leaving Rotary?

By Gender
Female, Male,
N=18395, AvgCl=+/-0.7% N=46792, AvgCl=+/-0.4%
72.7% 76.6%
23.3% 20.1%
. 4.0% 3.3%
L L
: Yes Don't
Not Given/Other ,
N=322, AvgCI=+/-5.7% know/Not
applicable
74.9%
14-.0% 11.1%
Yes Don't
know/Not
applicable
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In the previous 12 months, have you considered terminating your club membership and leaving Rotary?

By Age Group
29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=585, AvgCl=+/-3.2% N=3282, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
81.2% 76.4%
0
50 - 59,
N=7182, AngI +/-1.1% N=12213, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
75.6% 75.9%
0, 0,
70 and over,
N= 14855 AngI +/-0.7% N=17702, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
76.6% 76.9%
21.0% 21.7%
- 2.4% [ 1.5%
Yes No Don't
Unreported ,
N=9690, AngI +/-1.0% know/Not
applicable
73.1%
22.9%
[ | 4.0%
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable

94



In the previous 12 months, have you considered terminating

your club membership and leaving Rotary?

By Tenure
0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=15487, AvgCl=+/-0.8% N=5488, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
76.6% 72.4%
0,
16.6% 6.8% 25.3% .
i = [] 2.3%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=10196, AvgCl=+/-0.9% N=15693, AvgCl=+/-0.7%
72.9% 74.4%
25.0% 23.7%
B 2.1% | 1.8%
Yes No Don't
20+ years,
N=18645, AVgCI=+/-0.6% know/Not
applicable
77.6%
21.0%
[ 1.4%
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable

95




Reasons for considering termination

Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Conflicts with other club members

Difficulties finding friends through club

68.4% 72.5%
25.7% 0
[ 5.9% ‘. 8.1%
Difficulties finding professional contacts through club Membership costs too much
67.5% 60.4%
19.7% Faiid
1%
] a [ ] 47%
Membership requires too much time My club does not represent my values
61.6% 53.9%
33.0% 34.6%
- 5.4% - 11.5%

My club lacks community engagement

Personal circumstances (e.g. health, family reasons, relocation, etc.)

59.9% 41,29 53.1%
31.7% <7
[ ]
Yes No Don't Yes No Don't
know/Not know/Not
applicable applicable
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Membership costs too much

Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Membership costs too much, All Respondents

60.4%

34.9%

4.7%

Don't
know/Not
applicable

Yes

N=11961, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
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Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Membership costs too much, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands,
N=788, AvgCIl=+/-3.2% N=83, AvgCl=+/-11.7%
55.5% 62.4%
39.8% 32.3%
e =
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=111, AvgCl=+/-12.0% N=303, AvgCIl=+/-6.2%
39.6% 2t 46.0% 46.8%
- oo || N
India, Japan,
N=287, AvgCl=+/-5.3% N=672, AvgCl=+/-3.7%
46.1% 51.1% 37.6% 51.8%

Korea, Latin America ,
N=104, AvgCI=+/-8.3% N=1012, AvgCl=+/-3.3%
59.9%
.59 49.1%
47.5% 34.8%
J 3.4% ] 5.3%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=85, AvgCl=+/-14.9% N=82, AvgCl=+/-11.7%
0,
66.6% 54.1%

33.4% 41.2%
- ]

RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=943, AvgCI=+/-2.7% N=288, AvgCl=+/-5.3%
0
2 0% 62.2% 43.1% 52.1%
9% '
] [ ]
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=4114, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=3089, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
64.9% 67.7%
31.6% 27.4%
] 3.5% [ 5.0%
Yes No Don't Yes No Don't
know/Not know/Not
applicable applicable
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Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Membership costs too much, By Gender

Female,
N=3805, AvgCl=+/-1.7%

Male,
N=8112, AvgCl=+/-1.2%

40.8%

53.6%

. 5.6%
|

32.3%

63.4%

4.3%
[ |

Not Given/Other ,
N=44, AvgCI=+/-19.5%

59.7%

40.3%

Yes

No

Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Membership costs too much, By Age Group

29 and under,
N=95, AvgCl=+/-11.1%

30 - 39,
N=647, AvgCl=+/-4.2%

S 43.1% 43.2% 53.4%
IR ]
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=1382, AvgCl=+/-2.8% N=2273, AvgCl=+/-2.0%
55.2% 62.7%
40.6% 33.0%
] =
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=2682, AvgCl=+/-1.8% N=2935, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
65.5% 66.8%
29.6% 28.9%
- 4.9% - 4.3%
Yes No Don't
Unreported ,
N=1947 AVGCI=+/~2.5% know/Not
applicable
39.1% 55.4%
1%
[
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Membership costs too much, By Tenure

Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

0-3 years,
N=2466, AvgCl=+/-2.2%

4-5 years,
N=1173, AvgCl=+/-3.2%

0 0,
43.3% 52.1% 42 4% 52.7%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=2138, AvgCl=+/-2.4% N=3125, AvgCl=+/-1.9%
59.0% 5.0
Sl 30.5%
[ ] 5.0% | ] 4%
Yes No Don't
20+ years,
N=3059, AVGCImt/~1.7% know/Not
applicable
70.3%
25.1%
- 4.6%
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Membership requires too much time

Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Membership requires too much time, All Respondents

61.6%

33.0%

5.4%

Don't
know/Not
applicable

Yes

N=11837, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
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Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Membership requires too much time, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands ,
N=772, AvgCl=+/-3.1%

Caribbean Islands ,
N=79, AvgCl=+/-11.5%

63.6% 62.4%
30.2% 34.3%
| 6.1% - 3.3%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=107, AvgCIl=+/-9.6% N=311, AvgCIl=+/-5.8%
42.3% RS 46.6% 48.0%
. ]
India, Japan,
N=281, AvgCl=+/-5.8% N=696, AvgCl=+/-3.5%
0
24.5% 2H00 46.7% 45.4%
- 1]
Korea, Latin America ,
N=104, AvgCl=+/-8.5% N=995, AvgCl=+/-3.4%
1.3% 53.6% 64.0%
. 27.7%
] 5% - o.3%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=86, AvgCl=+/-9.8% N=80, AvgCl=+/-12.7%
69.0%
53.1%
29.2% sl
L 18% [ ] 0.4%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=923, AvgCI=+/-2.7% N=288, AvgCI=+/-5.7%
66.0% 0
G 40.3% 49.4%
] 5.6% [ ] 10.4%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=4067, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=3048, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
70.7%
> 40,00 55.8%
24.9% el
- 4.5% - 4.2%
Yes No Don't Yes No Don't
know/Not know/Not
applicable applicable
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Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Membership requires too much time, By Gender

Female,
N=3776, AvgCl=+/-1.7%

Male,
N=8016, AvgCl=+/-1.2%

31.1%

63.6%

5.2%
|

57.0%
37.2%
. 5.8%
| |
Not Given/Other ,
N=45, AvgCl=+/-11.4%
65.2%
33.0%
. 1.8%
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Membership requires too much time, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=96, AvgCIl=+/-10.1% N=637, AvgCl=+/-4.6%
64.5% 0
] 5.8% ] 2%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=1392, AvgCl=+/-2.8% N=2297, AvgCl=+/-2.1%
46.2% 49.5% 40.0% 55.1%
] —
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=2678, AvgCl=+/-1.8% N=2809, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
64.9% 77.6%
30.1% 9
N 5.0% o5 5.8%
Yes No Don't
Unreported ,
N=1928, AvgCl=+/-2.5% know/Not
applicable
60.0%
33.8%
1 az%
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Membership requires too much time, By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=2475, AvgCl=+/-2.2% N=1187, AvgCl=+/-3.0%
52.0% SIESEE
42.1% : 37.9%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=2123, AvgCl=+/-2.4% N=3093, AvgCl=+/-1.8%
56.0% 64.3%
0
38.5% 31.0%
] ]
Yes No Don't
20+ years,
N=2959, AVgCl=+/-1.6% know/Not
applicable
76.6%
17.5%
- 5.9%
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Conflicts with other club members

Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Conflicts with other club members, All Respondents

68.4%

25.7%

5.9%

Don't
know/Not
applicable

Yes

N=11934, AvgCl=+/-0.9%
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Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Conflicts with other club members, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands ,

N=781, AvgCl=+/-3.2%

Caribbean Islands ,
N=85, AvgCI=+/-10.3%

63.5% 66.5%
29.3% 28.1%
- 7.1% - 5.4%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=112, AvgCl=+/-10.6% N=289, AvgCIl=+/-5.1%
64.6% [Es
28.5% 0
] 6.9% 152" 6.4%
India, Japan,
N=291, AvgCl=+/-5.6% N=673, AvgCl=+/-2.9%
77.7%
55.3%
36.6%
- 8.1% 11.4% 10.9%
|
Korea, Latin America ,
N=98, AvgCl=+/-8.0% N=1028, AvgCl=+/-3.3%
0,
[t 58.7%
35.0%
0
22 % 7.0% - 6.3%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=92, AvgCl=+/-10.5% N=81, AvgCl=+/-11.3%
60.1% 61.3%
38.0% 34.7%
] 1.9% ] 2.0%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=928, AvgCI=+/-2.7% N=284, AvgCl=+/-5.2%
63.7% 60.2%
29.7% 32.7%
- 6.6% - 7.2%
USA & Canada, Western Europe ,
N=4111, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=3081, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
73.4% 66.0%
22.3% 28.5%
- 4.3% - 5.5%
Yes No Don't Yes No Don't
know/Not know/Not
applicable applicable
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Conflicts with other club members, By Gender

Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Female,
N=3788, AvgCl=+/-1.5%

Male,
N=8100, AvgCl=+/-1.1%

65.8%

69.4%

28.1%
B
| |
Not Given/Other ,
N=46, AvgCl=+/-12.0%
77.9%
22.1%
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable
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24.7%
5.9%
|
Yes Don't
know/Not
applicable



Are these reasons why you considered terminating

Conflicts with other club members, By Age Group

your membership?

29 and under,
N=95, AvgCI=+/-9.5%

30 - 39,
N=632, AvgCl=+/-4.3%

62.2% 68.2%
2o 26.4%
[ 1] 2.3% [ 5.3%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=1374, AvgCl=+/-2.6% N=2262, AvgCl=+/-2.0%
67.5% 67.5%
27.0% 26.5%
- 5.5% [ 6.0%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=2713, AvgCl=+/-1.7% N=2900, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
64.6% 69.7%
30.3% 24.5%
- 5.2% [ | 5.8%
Yes No Don't
Unreported ,
N=1958, AVGCI=+/-2.2% know/Not
applicable
71.2%
21.9%
-° 6.8%
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable

110




Conflicts with other club members, By Tenure

Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

0-3 years,
N=2428, AvgCIl=+/-2.0%

4-5 years,
N=1189, AvgCl=+/-2.9%

69.9% 66.9%
23.9% 27.9%
6.2% 2%
] 2% [ 1 Sl
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=2132, AvgCl=+/-2.0% N=3131, AvgCl=+/-1.9%
68.0% 66.0%
26.4% 27.9%
| 5.6% - 6.1%
- |
Yes No Don't
20+ years,
N=3054, Av)gleI=+/—1.7% know/Not
applicable
69.8%
24.2%
- 6.0%
|
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Club lacks community engagement

Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

My club lacks community engagement, All Respondents

59.9%

31.7%

8.4%

Don't
know/Not
applicable

Yes

N=11806, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
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Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

My club lacks community engagement, By Region

N=771, AvgCl=+/-3.2%

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands ,

Caribbean Islands ,
N=85, AvgCl=+/-13.4%

60.1%
33.1% 43.6% 48.7%
] ]
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=110, AvgCl=+/-10.8% N=290, AvgCIl=+/-6.5%
59.9% 0
30.9% 40.0% 50.5%
B 9.2% - 9.6%
India, Japan,
N=288, AvgCl=+/-5.9% N=663, AvgCl=+/-3.4%
56.4% 67.8%
33.4%
10.2% 15.1% 17.1%
||
Korea, Latin America ,
N=98, AvgCl=+/-9.7% N=1018, AvgCl=+/-3.4%
35.20¢ 51.9% 41.8% 50.7%
2% :
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=86, AvgCl=+/-12.6% N=79, AvgCl=+/-12.1%
509 55.0%
D290 38.6% 38.8%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=943, AvgCI=+/-2.8% N=275, AvgCl=+/-5.6%
58.1% 56.4%
35.9% 34.0%
= 1
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=4108, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=2992, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
67.7% 61.8%

26.8% 27.9% 10.3%
[ 55% 1 =
Yes No Don't Yes No Don't
know/Not know/Not
applicable applicable
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My club lacks community engagement, By Gender

Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Female,
N=3728, AvgCIl=+/-1.7%

Male,
N=8035, AvgCl=+/-1.3%

59.0%
33.0%
B
[ |
Not Given/Other ,
N=43, AvgCl=+/-17.6%
58.7%
0
23.6% 17.8%
Don't
know/Not
applicable
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60.2%
31.3%
8.5%
| |
Yes Don't
know/Not
applicable



Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

My club lacks community engagement, By Age Group

29 and under,
N=94, AvgCIl=+/-10.5%

30 - 39,
N=633, AvgCl=+/-4.9%

62.0%
32.0% 43.5% 48.7%
L 0% ] it
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=1367, AvgCl=+/-2.9% N=2234, AvgCl=+/-2.1%
58.4% 63.2%
33.4% 27.5%
- 8.1% - 9.4%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=2629, AvgCl=+/-1.9% N=2889, AvgCl=+/-1.8%
60.4% 62.6%
32.0% 28.6%
- 7.6% - 8.9%
Yes No Don't
Unreported ,
N=1960, AVGCI=+/-2.6% know/Not
applicable
58.4%
33.3%
1
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

My club lacks community engagement, By Tenure

0-3 years,
N=2435, AvgCl=+/-2.3%

4-5 years,
N=1161, AvgCl=+/-3.0%

54.3% 200
Sfeliovs 31.0%
| |l
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=2093, AvgCl=+/-2.2% N=3088, AvgCl=+/-2.1%
SRITED 58.7%
27.7% 32.5%
[ ] 8.2% - 8.8%
Yes No Don't
20+ years,
N=3029, AVYCI=t/~1.9% know/Not
applicable
63.8%
28.0%
- 8.2%
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable
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My club does not represent my values

Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

My club does not represent my values, All Respondents

53.9%

34.6%

11.5%

Don't
know/Not
applicable

Yes

N=11915, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
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Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

My club does not represent my values, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands ,

N=782, AvgCl=+/-3.4%

Caribbean Islands ,
N=86, AvgCl=+/-14.3%

57.5%

31.20 36.7% 47.0%
] 12 ] .
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=111, AvgCl=+/-11.0% N=303, AvgCIl=+/-6.6%
42.4% 49.2% 42.1% 43.3%
8.4% - 14.7%
India, Japan,
N=293, AvgCl=+/-6.0% N=695, AvgCl=+/-3.7%
BT 50.7%
29.2% 35.0%
11.6% - 14.3%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=95, AvgCI=+/-9.7% N=987, AvgCl=+/-3.8%
25 8 53.2% 57.6%
.8%
26.0% 0
] 11.0% . -
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=91, AvgCl=+/-12.4% N=78, AvgCl=+/-12.5%
64.4%
S 49.6% >
. 22.8%
11.0% 12.7%
] ]
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=929, AvgCI=+/-3.0% N=273, AvgCI=+/-5.7%
55.9% 56.1%
29.9% 14.2% 31.8% o
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=4078, AvgCl=+/-1.5% N=3114, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
64.0%
> B 49.2%
26.8% :
-0 9.2% - 11.7%
Yes No Don't Yes No Don't
know/Not know/Not
applicable applicable




Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

My club does not represent my values, By Gender

Female,
N=3721, AvgCl=+/-1.8%

Male,
N=8152, AvgCl=+/-1.3%

56.7%

30.5%

Not Given/Other ,
N=42, AvgCI=+/-16.4%

50.8%
38.3%
‘ Yes No Don't
know/Not

applicable

52.8%
36.2%
12..8% 11.0%
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable




Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

My club does not represent my values, By Age Group

29 and under,
N=94, AvgCIl=+/-10.0%

30 - 39,
N=629, AvgCl=+/-5.1%

64.2% 52.5%

29.6% il 12.6%
1 1] o
40 - 49, 50 - 59,

N=1366, AvgCl=+/-3.1% N=2262, AvgCl=+/-2.2%

53.2% 54.3%

33.9% 35.5%
- -
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=2682, AvgCl=+/-2.0% N=2923, AvgCl=+/-1.9%
37.7% 51.3% 33.9% 54.8%
- -
Yes No Don't
U ted ,
N=1959 AVGCI=+/-2.6% know/Not
applicable
54.8%
32.8%
- 12.4%
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

My club does not represent my values, By Tenure

0-3 years,
N=2419, AvgCl=+/-2.4%

4-5 years,
N=1154, AvgCl=+/-3.4%

51.9% 56.3%
34.5% 31.9%
- 13.7% - 11.8%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=2128, AvgCl=+/-2.3% N=3124, AvgCl=+/-2.1%
57.7% 52.5%
32.3% 36.7%
- 10.0% - 10.8%
Yes No Don't
20+ years,
N=3000, AVGCI=t/~2.0% know/Not
applicable
53.8%
35.4%
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Difficulties finding friends

Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Difficulties finding friends through club, All Respondents

72.5%

19.4%

Yes

122

8.1%

Don't
know/Not
applicable

N=11597, AvgCl=+/-1.0%



Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Difficulties finding friends through club, By Region

N=750, AvgCl=+/-2.8%

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands ,

Caribbean Islands ,
N=81, AvgCl=+/-11.8%

77.2% 72.3%
12.0% 10.8% 17-7% 10.0%
|
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=106, AvgCl=+/-8.8% N=290, AvgCIl=+/-5.9%
74.2% 65.7%
23.4% 25.1%
] 24% || 93%
India, Japan,
N=272, AvgCl=+/-6.4% N=666, AvgCl=+/-3.3%
70.5%
35.3% 52.3%
3%
12.4% 18.9% 9
- . =
Korea, Latin America ,
N=96, AvgCI=+/-9.0% N=971, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
67.20 82.4%
2%
24.8%
-° 8.0% 8.4% 9.3%
|
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=85, AvgCl=+/-10.5% N=79, AvgCl=+/-9.5%
68.6% 84.2%
.6%
25.2%
e 6.3% 9-1% 6.1%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=893, AvgCl=+/-2.6% N=264, AvgCl=+/-5.3%
76.4% 67.5%
0
12.4% 11.2% zam 10.2%
|
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=4027, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=3017, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
0
77.6% 66.8%
26.8%
15--7‘)/0 6.7% . 6.5%
Yes No Don't Yes No Don't
know/Not know/Not
applicable applicable




Difficulties finding friends through club, By Gender

Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Female,
N=3682, AvgCl=+/-1.6%

Male,
N=7872, AvgCl=+/-1.2%

69.7%

73.7%

21.5%
. 8.8%
[ |
Not Given/Other ,
N=43, AvgCl=+/-15.9%
66.2%
21.4%
12.4%
Yes Don't
know/Not
applicable
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18.5%
7.8%
|
Yes Don't
know/Not
applicable



Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Difficulties finding friends through club, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=94, AvgCIl=+/-10.5% N=626, AvgCl=+/-4.6%
71.4% 67.7%
0 24.9%
20-'8A) 7.7% - 7.4%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=1352, AvgCl=+/-2.8% N=2216, AvgCl=+/-2.0%
67.7% 72.4%
24.4% 0
. 7.9% 20'-2/" 7.4%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=2617, AvgCl=+/-1.8% N=2809, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
74.7% 75.4%
0
17.-8 % 7.4% 162% 8.0%
Yes No Don't
Unreported ,
N=1883, AvgCl=+/-2.4% know/Not
applicable
72.3%
0
18--5/0 9.2%
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Difficulties finding friends through club, By Tenure

Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

0-3 y
N=2389, AngI +/—2 1%

4-5y
N=1142, AngI +/—3 2%

66.5% 70.9%
24 9% 6.6 21.8% o
.6% 3%
o | .
11-20
N= 2068 AngI +/—2 1% N=3034, Avg)(lll =+/-1.8%
73.8% 76.2%
17. 9% 8.3% 15.9% 8.0%
= || m
Yes No Don't
20+ years,
N=2964, AngI +/-1.9% know/Not
applicable
76.0%
0,
16.2% 7 8%
|
Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Difficulties finding professional contacts through club

Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Difficulties finding professional contacts through club, All Respondents

67.5%

19.7%

Yes

127

12.9%

Don't
know/Not
applicable

N=11516, AvgCl=+/-1.0%



Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Difficulties finding professional contacts through club, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands ,

N=745, AvgCl=+/-3.0%

Caribbean Islands ,
N=81, AvgCl=+/-14.9%

73.0%

62.1%
.5% 0
10.3% 16.6% 215 16.4%
- ||
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=108, AvgCl=+/-10.8% N=283, AvgCl=+/-6.6%
31.8% 34.2%
[ 6.3% - 12.8%
India, Japan,
N=267, AvgCl=+/-6.1% N=674, AvgCIl=+/-3.7%
56.0% 54.4%
31.3% 31.7%
- 12.7% - 13.8%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=93, AvgCI=+/-8.8% N=969, AvgCl=+/-3.4%
70.0% 68.9%
23.3% 17.6% 9
6.7% - 13.6%
| [ ]
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=87, AvgCl=+/-11.8% N=77, AvgCl=+/-13.2%
57.7% 60.2%
33.4% 30.4%
- 8.9% - 9.4%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=876, AvgCl=+/-2.6% N=263, AvgCl=+/-6.0%
0,
71.3% 58.6%
0
4% 23.3% 26.1% 15.3%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=4024, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=2969, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
72.5% 68.0%
15.-1% 12.4% Z(a% 11.7%
Yes No Don't Yes No Don't
know/Not know/Not
applicable applicable




Difficulties finding professional contacts through club, By Gender

Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Female,
N=3648, AvgCl=+/-1.8%

Male,
N=7825, AvgCl=+/-1.2%

65.3%

20.5%

14.2%

68.4%

Not Given/Other ,
N=43, AvgCI=+/-16.8%

59.8%
26.6%
13.6%
Yes Don't
know/Not
applicable
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19.3%
12.3%
Yes Don't
know/Not
applicable



Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Difficulties finding professional contacts through club, By Age Group

29 and under,
N=93, AvgCl=+/-11.0%

30 - 39,
N=625, AvgCl=+/-4.8%

65.4% 60.4%
28.6%
22.7% 11.9% -° 11.0%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=1355, AvgCl=+/-2.9% N=2215, AvgCl=+/-2.1%
59.2% 66.8%
29.7% 0
O] 11.1% 22" 9.4%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=2587, AvgCl=+/-1.9% N=2754, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
71.5% 74.5%
15.2% 13.3% 8.8% 16.7%
| -
Yes No Don't
U ted ,
N=1887, AVGCI=+/-2.5% know/Not
applicable
65.6%
Zﬁ% 13.5%
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Difficulties finding professional contacts through club, By Tenure

0-3 years,
N=2384, AvgCIl=+/-2.3%

4-5 years,
N=1150, AvgCl=+/-3.3%

59.4% 66.5%
28.6% 0,
- 12.0% 2180 11.9%
-~ H =
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=2053, AvgCI=+/-2.4% N=3007, AvgCl=+/-1.9%
65.9% (2.0
20.7% 13.4% 14.7% 13.4%
H - m m
Yes No Don't
20+ years,
N=2922, Av)gl]CI=+/—1.8% know/Not
applicable
74.5%
12.0% 13.5%
| ||
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Personal circumstances

Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Personal circumstances (e.g. health, family reasons, relocation, etc.), All Respondents

53.1%

41.2%

5.7%

Don't
know/Not
applicable

Yes

N=12125, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
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Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Personal circumstances (e.g. health, family reasons, relocation, etc.), By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=787, AvgCl=+/-3.2% N=80, AvgCIl=+/-15.2%
52.0% A%
42.6% 35.0% 50.4%
0
] -
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=105, AvgCl=+/-9.4% N=304, AvgCIl=+/-5.7%
53.3% 45.6% 50.4% 45.3%
India, Japan,
N=285, AvgCl=+/-5.5% N=704, AvgCIl=+/-3.5%
63.3%
48.7% 43.8%
27.8%
- 9.0% 7.5%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=100, AvgCl=+/-8.8% N=1039, AvgCl=+/-3.4%
54.6% v
40.8% ° 41.3% bl
- .
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=85, AvgCl=+/-11.2% N=78, AvgCl=+/-11.1%
65.7% 47.0% 49.0%
.0% .0%
31.2%
] 0% ] a0%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=964, AvgCI=+/-2.9% N=276, AvgCl=+/-5.6%
42.7% 50.3% 43.2% 48.9%
I .
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=4224, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=3094, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
52.2% 58.6%
42.8% 0 36.5%
e -
Yes No Don't Yes No Don't
know/Not know/Not
applicable applicable
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Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Personal circumstances (e.g. health, family reasons, relocation, etc.), By Gender

Female,
N=3820, AvgCl=+/-1.7%

Male,
N=8260, AvgCl=+/-1.2%

43.7%

50.6%

. 5.8%
|

Not Given/Other ,
N=45, AvgCl=+/-13.6%

44.4%

54.9%

0.7%

Yes

No

Don't
know/Not
applicable
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40.2%

Yes

54.2%

5.7%
|

Don't
know/Not
applicable




Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Personal circumstances (e.g. health, family reasons, relocation, etc.), By Age Group

29 and under,
N=94, AvgCIl=+/-10.1%

30 - 39,
N=639, AvgCl=+/-4.5%

0
40.0% 58.4% 2067 53.9%
- 1.6% - 5.1%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=1367, AvgCl=+/-3.0% N=2273, AvgCl=+/-2.1%
38.5% 2a8i0 20,206 56.3%
] ]
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=2714, AvgCl=+/-1.8% N=3056, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
37.9% 56.6% 45.9% 48.4%
- [
Yes No Don't
Unreported ,
N=1982, A\?gC|=+/—2.5% know/Not
applicable
42.6% 51.2%
]
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Are these reasons why you considered terminating your membership?

Personal circumstances (e.g. health, family reasons, relocation, etc.), By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=2435, AvgCl=+/-2.2% N=1195, AvgCl=+/-3.2%
53.9% 0
39.3% 43.7% >1.3%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=2145, AvgCl=+/-2.5% N=3165, AvgCl=+/-1.8%
53.0% 55.0%
41.5% 39.4%
Yes No Don't
20+ years,
N=3185, AVgCI=+/-1.8% know/Not
applicable
43.8% 51.3%
- 4.8%
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Use the box below to explain your answer or tell us about another reason you considered leaving (optional).

understand important » speakers o
' i aske
dificulty live  JOVEINOT EXpENSIVe ¢onsidered  fat day issue engaged problem goals
) number week ) . zoom experience
feeling stay actions busy interest role previous ha-r(-j cor_nmltment younger voun costs makes
- situation politics active pOlItIC&| involved i secretary
running ost X focus .
proviems feacers  conflict Nealth 5 ctivities , values job PErSONal jeave e P e don sodey
. i - ong ioined lunch world
committee SQCIal longer thinas IaCk Work preS|dent due eguar J oo
taking times g mem bersh | p lot change engagement
reasons H
diversity businessage service people wanted o

_ : .~ Tl feel ,, Ye&l  difficult participate area
i n full
o ronans SHend communlty’“me - DrOjECts board current meet <o
continue  family 9 mOI”'Ieybit yearS meetlngs life women M°™Me

friends = events : o _ find issues
a0 working oider l0cal lost meeting district leadership past jeft weekly g oo

joi

arge  attendance  person SUPPOrtgreat make covid Small jevel organization PIace  yecigeq rules
fecls [, making give professional high made leaving part back project  conflicts attending
mon
direction  volunteer changed reason put =~ thought  guestion wavel
found moved  financial serve pandemic ~ Participation opinion  position
t _ :
ey foundation involvement recently commitmentStees

N=5374
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New Rotarians: Finding Clubs
How do new Rotarians find clubs?

How did you find your club?

Rotarians who joined in 2022

From a friend, family member,

0
colleague, or someone else 81.4%

Through an event 7.5%
Through the internet/social 0
media 5.1%
Other 4.1%

Through media such as a
billboard or advertisement 1.7%

Don'tknow | 0.2%
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How did you find your club?

Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Region

From a friend, family member, colleague, or

Through the interne%@&gpﬁwglcﬁg
Through an event

Through media such as a billboz?rt &

OSSR

From a friend, family member, colleague, or

Through the interne?grgggp%eel s

Through an event

Through media such as a biIIbog)rt &

OSSR

From a friend, family member, colleague, or

Through the interne?grgggp%géﬁg

Through an event

Through media such as a billboaort &

OSSR

From a friend, family member, colleague, or

Through the interne?grgggpr%g!ﬁg
Through an event

Through media such as a billboaorgng
et

From a friend, family member, colleague, or

Through the interne%@ggp%gl it

Through an event

Through media such as a billt_)oé)rng
ARG

From a friend, family member, colleague, or

Through the interne?gr&%gp%eel it
Through an event

Through media such as a lJiIIbo:SlJrt &

OSSR

From a friend, family member, colleague, or

Through the interne%rgggp%géﬁg
Through an event

Through media such as a biIIbog)rt S
advlsrtis ment
on't kKNow

4.2%
7.0%
3.3%
2.5%
0.4%
1.9%
4.6%
2.0%
7.7%
10.8%
2.0%
2.3%

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands
N Selections=153

64.0%
13.5%
10.9%
9.2%
1.4%
1.0%

Central & Eastern Europe
N Selections=87

81.8%

0.8%

13.0%
2.6%
1.8%
India
N Selections=459

82.7%

Korea
N Selections=94

Middle East & North Africa
N Selections=117

RIBI
N Selections=157

o 72.4%
.8%

7.3%

6.7%
3.8%

USA & Canada
N Selections=1619

77.0%
8.0%
8.5%
5.6%
0.7%
0.2%
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11.7%

N 8.2%

I 1.6%

m4

Central & Southeast Asia

.9%

Il 8.0%
I 2.0%
0 2.8%

11.3%

N 3.

5%

Caribbean Islands
N Selections=38

N Selections=402

Japan
N Selections=303

 11.7%

/0.2
0.4

%
%

Latin America
N Selections=606

Philippines
N Selections=234

Sub-Saharan Africa
N Selections=607

Western Europe
N Selections=772

88.

82.4Y

83.09

82.6%

84.9'

80.6%

84.2¢



How did you find your club?

Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Gender

Female
N Selections=2359

From a friend, family member,

0
colleague, or someone else 80.5%

Through an event 7.6%

Through the internet/social o
media 5.3%

Other 5.2%

Through media such as a 0,
billboard or advertisement 1.3%

Don't know | 0.1%

Not Given/Other
N Selections=190

From a friend, family member,
colleague, or someone else

Through an event J| 1.4%

Through the internet/social 0
media 3.5%

Other || 3.8%

Through media such as a
billboard or advertisement 0.2%

Don't know | 0.2%
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Male
N Selections=3099

| REE
B sa%

| 34%
| 21%

0.2%



How did you find your club?

Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Age

From a friend, family member, co'ﬂgggt;tlfg,ocw
Through the interne?grgggp%glﬁg
Through an event

Through media such as a billboé)rt 5

advertisement

From a friend, family member, co'ﬂgggtjllfg,oﬂ

Through the internetRoGa rengI S

Through an event

Through media such as a billboaortcrgf
advertisement

From a friend, family member, Colﬂggélll(g,ocw
Through the interne%@ggp%gbslg
Through an event

Through media such as a biIIboaOrt it

advertisement

From a friend, family member, co'ﬂggétlfg,og\f

Through the internet/206a rehgl it

Through an event

Through media such as a biIIboz?rH]gF
advertisement

6.7%
6.4%
5.3%
1.9%

Ll D

0.3%

4.2%
6.8%

3.1%

2.4%

'-'-'I'-—

5.4%
9.4%
4.3%
1.1%

-I'I'l—

0.2%

5.9%
7.5%

4.3%

1.1%

e LB

29 and under
N Selections=279

40 - 49
N Selections=1364

60 — 69
N Selections=613

Unreported
N Selections=992
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79.7%

83.19

79.9%

81.1%

30 -39
N Selections=987

50 - 59
N Selections=1167

70 and over
N Selections=246

81.8%

80.5%

80.4%



‘Who told new Rotarians about clubs?

Who told you about your club?

Rotarians who joined in 2022

A friend 45.4%

A professional colleague

A club member who was not a
close acquaintance

A family member

Other

Don't know/Not applicable
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Who told you about your club?

Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands Caribbean Islands
N Selections=114 N Selections=36

Don't know/Not applicable

A friend 43.4% I 40.8%
A club member who was not'a t108€ 0 "] 0
. acguaiptance 025'5 % 25(',7 %
A professional colleagtie 14.5% 21.0%
A family member 12.8% I 6.6%
Other |& 3.7% M 5.9%
Central & Eastern Europe Central & Southeast Asia
N Selections=90 N Selections=375
Don't know/Not applicable
i 9 | 9
A club member who was notAaf(r:\%gg 50.2% B 9.0% 62.0%
. ac?uaiptance 2220 o
A professionar'colleagué 17.2%
A family member B 10.2%
Other 1 1.4%
India Japan
N Selections=449 N Selections=274
Don't know/Not applicable 0.6%
i 0 ] 9
A club member who was notAafE\%rs],g 50.8% B 10.9% 34.3%
. acguaiptance S0 0
A professionar colleagué 29.8%
A family member N 11.6%
Other . 12.7%
Korea Latin America
N Selections=94 N Selections=594
Don't know/Not applicable
A friend 33.7% I 48.7%
A club member who was not 3 tlose 0 0
N flaniance W 36.6% W— 23.6%
A professional colleaguié 12.3% 9.5%
A family member 6.8% B 13.9%
Other 10.6% M 4.3%
Middle East & North Africa Philippines
N Selections=109 N Selections=253
Don't know/Not applicable 1.0%
i 9 | 9
A club member who was notAafé'I%gg 42.4% B 10.6% 47.1%
. acguaiptance 200 0
A professionar'colleagué 25.5%
A family member I 13.4%
Other 0 2.3%
RIBI Sub-Saharan Africa
N Selections=122 N Selections=566
Don't know/Not applicable
i 9 ] 9
A club member who was not'%faggg 52.0% B 14.8% 54.9%
. acguaiptance A é’
A professionar'colleagué 16.7%
A family member N 12.2%
Other 11.3%
USA & Canada Western Europe
N Selections=1461 N Selections=778
Don't know/Not applicable 0.3%
A friend 34.2% I 15.4%
A club member who was not'a C108€ 0 0
N ilainiance 18.2% W— 26.2%
A professionar colleagué 35.1% 13.1%
A family member 10.7% B 10.3%
Other I 1.7% MW 4.7%
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Who told you about your club?

Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Gender

Female
N Selections=2193

A friend 40.6%

A professional colleague

A club member who was not a
close acquaintance

A family member
Other

Don't know/Not applicable

Not Given/Other
N Selections=178

A friend

A professional colleague

A club member who was not a
close acquaintance

A family member
Other

Don't know/Not applicable

52.6%
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Male
N Selections=2944



Who told you about your club?

Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Age

29 and under
N Selections=284

37.1%
24.1%
22.1%
13.6%

A friend
A professional colleague

A club memb@rfv?lw )(Naéew X!

close acqualn&rp1er
Don't know/Not applicable

2.8%
0.3%

40 - 49
N Selections=1330

A friend 46.6%
A professional colleague
A club membé‘rf\?/ OWES ASHE
close acquam&n nee
Don't know/Not applicable
60 - 69
N Selections=573
A friend 50.1%
A professional colleague
A club member wﬁ] %vas Mot
close acquam@trﬁer
Don't know/Not applicable
Unreported
N Selections=885
A friend 41.4%

A professional colleague

A club memtu'g‘rf\/"’\lltr‘%1 rgse%

close acqualn@tn hge

Don't know/Not applicable
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30 -39
N Selections=933

I 43.3%
19.1%

. 14.7%

. 18.3%

M 4.2%

0.4%

50 - 59
N Selections=1092
49.3%
19.5%
N 9.9%
. 17.5%
M 3.7%
0.1%

70 and over
N Selections=218

I 52.7%
8.4%

I 17.3%

. 18.8%

N 2.8%



Use the box below to explain your answer or provide more detail (optional).

association

happy i ici
. business participated  gyents

f ttended
moved g0 mine 3HENEEA involved ) rotarians  activities
thought joining fam"y Commumty f volunteer
. ound
school |ntr0duced close

e et president iNVited father rowact e

sister work current  exchange

) made Mmet - dr : )
et interested asked frlendtold friends oy social

- group suggested

fell meetin i .

P 900d Meeting yegrs join joined tmed o ™ v
year husband local area knew

meet  professional part people colleague meetings person .o

cousin

. on
give  daughter jife gt past brother .
even encouraged

service mentor

working
partner
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How do new Rotarians find clubs through the internet?

How did you find your club through the internet or social media?

Rotarians who joined in 2022

37.1% 36.6%
14.7%
11.3%
I 0.4%
Through Through Through Other Don't
Rotary.org an social know/Not
internet media applicable
search (e.g.
Facebook,
Instagram,
LinkedIn)

N=327, AvgCl=+/-4.7%
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How did you find your club through the internet or social media?

Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Region

N=20, AvgCl=+/-18.7%

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands ,

Caribbean Islands ,
N=2, AvgCl=+/-0.0%

68.6%

|| =

1UU.U70

Central & Eastern Europe,
N=2, AvgCI=+/-69.6%

Central & Southeast Asia,
N=22, AvgCl=+/-19.2%

49.0% 51.0% 42.2%
241%  27.0% <0
L] m Bl
India, Japan,
N=20, AvgCI=+/-18.8% N=2, AvgCl=+/-60.0%
68.6%
0
27.9% LA 22 .6% 31.4%
> Hl m O
Korea, Latin America ,
N=2, AvgCl=+/-69.5% N=24, AvgCl=+/-16.9%
49.0% 51.0% 45.6%
20.5% 21.1% 11.0%
a 0 0,
] ] 5 2 amw
Middle East & North Africa, Philippines ,
N=8, AvgCl=+/-23.6% N=13, AvgCl=+/-23.1%
0
GrELd 57.1%
21.7% - - 24.7%
0 0 0 11.6%
5.1% H 4.{:)/0 6.7% - |
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=17, AvgCI=+/-19.1% N=33, AvgCI=+/-14.1%
52.1% 61.0%
33.4%
5.2% - - 9.3% 14.8% 12.8% 11.4%
mu | |
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=133, AvgCl=+/-6.5% N=29, AvgCI=+/-13.7%
57.3%
31.2% 39.5% 40.1%

oo [l ‘m so 2 H O e e
Through Through Through Other Don't Through Through Through Other Don't
Rotary.org an social know/Not Rotary.org an social know/Not

internet media applicable internet media applicable
search (e.g. search (e.g.

Facebook, Facebook,

Instagram, Instagram,

LinkedIn) LinkedIn)




How did you find your club through the internet or social media?

Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Gender

Female,
N=138, AvgCl=+/-6.1%

Male,
N=182, AvgCl=+/-6.6%

49.7%
34.8% St
° 10,550 28.1%
5%
7.2% 8.1% IO
1 0.2% I 0.5%
; Through Through Through Other Don't
Nzl\;ok%\g;/st_geg 0% Rotary.org an social know/Not
! . internet media applicable
search (e.g.
Facebook,
Instagram,
LinkedIn)
66.3%
33.7%
Through Through Through Other Don't
Rotary.org an social know/Not
internet media applicable
search (e.g.
Facebook,
Instagram,
LinkedIn)

149




How did you find your club through the internet or social media?

Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Age Group

29 and under,
N=18, AvgCIl=+/-28.1%

30 -39,
N=63, AvgCl=+/-14.0%

49.1%
0 38.0%
Sl T R 19206  28.9% 13.9%
| = m I -
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=57, AvgCl=+/-11.8% N=62, AvgCI=+/-13.1%
38.8% 32.9% 39.1%
23.6% 23.2% 0 0, AL
= 13.-6AJ 0.8% 17.4% - 10.-6%
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=39, AvgCl=+/-6.7% N=10, AvgCl=+/-27.3%
78.1%
30.9% 35.1% 27.2%
17.1% o 0 oS
0.9% - m L7%  23% % m I =
Through Through Through Other Don't
N:78’UR\$S%?SE/(‘_ 10.4% Rotary.org ~an social know/Not
internet media applicable
search (e.9.
Facebook,
44.0% 36.1% Instagram,
11.3% - 8.6% LinkedIn)
Through Through Through Other Don't
Rotary.org an social know/Not
internet media applicable
search (e.g.
Facebook,
Instagram,
LinkedIn)
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Use the box below to explain your answer or provide more detail (optional).

president
search work decided join people
city searchedlocal "area email
google page meeting internet
invited facebook contact © "

website found day friend involved
message make yglunteer

N=57
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New Rotarians: Previous Rotary Experience

Rotaract

Before joining a Rotary club, were you a member of a Rotaract club?

Rotarians who joined in 2022

2.9% 3.8%
| |
Yes, | am Yes, |
a was a
Rotaract Rotaract
club club
member member

152

89.1%

No, | was
never a
Rotaract
Club
member

4.2%
|

Don't
know/Not
applicable

N=5207, AvgCl=+/-0.8%



Before joining a Rotary club, were you a member of a Rotaract club?

Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=144, AvgCIl=+/-3.7% N=35, AvgCIl=+/-2.0%
89.8% 9IB.670
2.5% 4.5% 3.2% 1.4%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=77, AvgCl=+/-5.1% N=356, AvgCl=+/-2.4%
90.7% 89.3%
4.0% 1.3% 4.1% 4.6% 3.4% 2.7%
India, Japan,
N=419, AvgCIl=+/-2.8% N=291, AvgCl=+/-3.0%
82.1% 87.1%
4.9% 8.1% 4.9% 2.4% 0.9% 9.7%
- ||
Korea, Latin America,
N=91, AvgCI=+/-5.5% N=557, AvgCl=+/-2.4%
82.1% 88.9%
6.1% 1.0% 10.8% 2.2% 4.9% 4.0%
Middle East & North Africa, Philippines ,
N=104, AvgCl=+/-4.4% N=205, AvgCIl=+/-3.1%
91.6% 89.6%
3.9% 2.4% 2.1% 3.9% 1.8% 4.8%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=146, AvgCl=+/-2.5% N=548, AvgCl=+/-1.9%
95. 7% 88.7%
3.1% 1.2% 1.3% el 1.2%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=1501, AvgCl=+/-0.8% N=733, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
94.6% 93.2%
0.9% 1.1% 3.3% 1.4% 3.5% 1.8%
Yes, | am Yes, | No, | was Don't Yes, | am Yes, | No, | was Don't
a was a never a know/Not a was a never a know/Not
Rotaract Rotaract Rotaract applicable Rotaract Rotaract Rotaract applicable
club club Club club club Club
member member member member member member
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Before joining a Rotary club, were you a member of a Rotaract club?

Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Gender

Female,
N=2179, AvgCIl=+/-1.2%

Male,
N=2844, AvgCl=+/-1.1%

90.7%

88.1%

2.0% 3.7% 3.6% 3.3% 4.0%
X | | | | A | 1
- Yes, | am Yes, | No, | was
Not Given/Other , ’ ' X
N=184, AvgCl=+/-3.9% & WEBE MEVEIS,
Rotaract Rotaract Rotaract
club club Club
member member member
90.1%
5.1% 1.3% 3.4%
1
Yes, | am Yes, | No, | was Don't
a was a never a know/Not
Rotaract Rotaract Rotaract applicable
club club Club
member member member
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4.5%

Don't
know/Not
applicable




Before joining a Rotary club, were you a member of a Rotaract club?

Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=247, AvgCl=+/-3.8% N=891, AvgCl=+/-2.0%
85.6% 87.4%
4.5% 7.0% 2.9% 4.6% 4.3% 3.6%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=1259, AvgCl=+/-1.8% N=1085, AvgCl=+/-1.9%
87.3% 89.5%
3.3% 5.7% 3.8% 1.9% 3.9% 4.8%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=572, AvgCl=+/-1.9% N=227, AvgCIl=+/-2.7%
93.5% 91.1%
2.6% 1.4% 2.5% 1.4% 1.0% 6.4%
Yes, | am Yes, | No, | was Don't
N:gzgnx\e/g():rltsg/ll o a was a never a know/Not
! . Rotaract Rotaract Rotaract applicable
90.9% club club Club
member member member
2.2% 2.0% 5.0%
Yes, | am Yes, | No, | was Don't
a was a never a know/Not
Rotaract Rotaract Rotaract applicable
club club Club
member member member
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Program for Young Leaders

Before joining a club, did you participate in these Rotary activities?

A program for young leaders (Interact, RYLA, Rotary Youth Exchange, New Generations Service Exchange), Rotarians who joined in 2022

10.5%

Yes

84.3%
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5.2%

Don't
know/Not
applicable

N=5130, AvgCl=+/-1.1%



Before joining a club, did you participate in these Rotary activities?

A program for young leaders (Interact, RYLA, Rotary Youth Exchange, New Generations Service Exchange), Rotarians who joined in 2022,
By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=145, AvgCl=+/-4.7% N=34, AvgCl=+/-15.3%
ce 79.9%
- - ||
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=78, AvgCl=+/-6.1% N=352, AvgCl=+/-3.6%
0
90.7% 80.3%
India, Japan,
N=402, AvgCl=+/-3.8% N=288, AvgCl=+/-3.6%
74.0% 86.4%
7.6% 0, 10.8%
] - 2.8% -
Korea, Latin America ,
N=89, AvgCl=+/-6.1% N=550, AvgCl=+/-2.2%
85.1% 92.0%
6.2% 8.5% 6.(_)% 2.0%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=101, AvgCI=+/-6.7% N=200, AvgCl=+/-5.0%
85.3% 78.6%
0
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=145, AvgCl=+/-3.8% N=536, AvgCl=+/-2.8%
0,
92.1% 83.2%
0
1.7% 6.2% 14.0% 2.8%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=1488, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=722, AvgCl=+/-1.9%
88.9% 90.3%
7.0% - 4.0% 5.8% 3.9%
Yes No Don't Yes Don't
know/Not know/Not
applicable applicable
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Before joining a club, did you participate in these Rotary activities?

A program for young leaders (Interact, RYLA, Rotary Youth Exchange, New Generations Service Exchange), Rotarians who joined in 2022,
By Gender

Female, Male,
N=2137, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=2812, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
84.6% 84.0%

9 0
10.8% 6% 10.5% & 6%
. ] . |
- Yes Don't
Not Given/Other ,
N=181, AvgCl=+/-5.3% know/Not
applicable
88.3%
6.6% 5.1%
| ]
Yes Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Before joining a club, did you participate in these Rotary activities?

A program for young leaders (Interact, RYLA, Rotary Youth Exchange, New Generations Service Exchange), Rotarians who joined in 2022,
By Age Group

29 and under , 30 - 39,
N=252, AvgCl=+/-5.3% N=882, AvgCl=+/-2.8%
76.6% 80.0%
19.5% 9
- - 900 o - SEia
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=1230, AvgCl=+/-2.2% N=1068, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
83.9% 85.3%
s -
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=561, AvgCl=+/-3.1% N=219, AvgCl=+/-4.3%
86.0% 90.8%
7.1% - 6.9% 3.4% 5.7%
Yes No Don't
Unreported ,
N=918, AVSCI=+/—2.3% know/Not
applicable
87.3%
7.0% - 5.8%
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Service or networking program

Before joining a club, did you participate in these Rotary activities?

A service or networking program (Rotary Action Group, Rotary Fellowship, Rotary Community Corps, Group Study Exchange, Vocational

Training Team), Rotarians who joined in 2022

16.5%

Yes

79.1%
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4.4%

Don't
know/Not
applicable

N=5150, AvgCl=+/-1.2%



Before joining a club, did you participate in these Rotary activities?

A service or networking program (Rotary Action Group, Rotary Fellowship, Rotary Community Corps, Group Study Exchange, Vocational

Training Team), Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands ,

N=147, AvgCl=+/-5.4%

Caribbean Islands ,
N=35, AvgCl=+/-19.3%

83.1%
35.6% 54.7%
6%
12.9% 4.0% e 9.7%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=78, AvgCI=+/-8.8% N=352, AvgCl=+/-4.1%
79.8% 71.3%
24.5%
14.-4% 5.8% - 4.2%
India, Japan,
N=404, AvgCIl=+/-3.9% N=287, AvgCIl=+/-3.9%
69.6% 83.6%
25.0%
- 5.4% 6.9% 9.5%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=90, AvgCl=+/-6.5% N=556, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
82.8% 89.7%
9.1% 7.5% 8.3% 2.2%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=101, AvgCI=+/-9.2% N=203, AvgCI=+/-5.3%
60.1% 67.4%
37.1% 30.4%
] 2.8% [ 2.2%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=145, AvgCl=+/-3.0% N=542, AvgCl=+/-3.3%
93.6%
66.4%
31.7%
1.0% 5.4% - 1.9%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=1488, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=722, AvgCl=+/-2.2%
88.5% 87.6%
7.6% 3.9% 7.5% 5.0%
Yes No Don't Yes No Don't
know/Not know/Not
applicable applicable
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Before joining a club, did you participate in these Rotary activities?

A service or networking program (Rotary Action Group, Rotary Fellowship, Rotary Community Corps, Group Study Exchange, Vocational
Training Team), Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Gender

Female, Male,
N=2144, AvgCIl=+/-1.7% N=2823, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
79.7% 78.6%

17.0% 16.3%
3.3% 5.1%
= |
- Yes Don't
Not Given/Other ,
N=183, AvgCl=+/-6.0% know/Not
applicable
83.9%
12.7%
. 3.5%
]
Yes Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Before joining a club, did you participate in these Rotary activities?

A service or networking program (Rotary Action Group, Rotary Fellowship, Rotary Community Corps, Group Study Exchange, Vocational

Training Team), Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=249, AvgCl=+/-5.4% N=891, AvgCl=+/-3.0%
74.3% 73.8%
22.4% 22.7%
[~ 3.3% e 3.5%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=1237, AvgCl=+/-2.4% N=1063, AvgCl=+/-2.7%
76.5% 81.4%
0
la@ 3.8% 13.-1% 5.5%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=566, AvgCl=+/-3.5% N=222, AvgCl=+/-5.5%
82.8% 80.0%
10.6% 6.6% 162% 4.0%
Yes No Don't
Unreported ,
N=922, AvgCI=+/-2.6% know/Not
applicable
83.6%
12.2% 4.2%
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Scholarship program

Before joining a club, did you participate in these Rotary activities?

A scholarship program (Global/District Grant Scholarship, Peace Fellowship, Local Scholarship, Ambassadorial Scholarship), Rotarians who

joined in 2022

7.2%

Yes

87.3%
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5.5%

Don't
know/Not
applicable

N=5123, AvgCl=+/-1.0%



Before joining a club, did you participate in these Rotary activities?

A scholarship program (Global/District Grant Scholarship, Peace Fellowship, Local Scholarship, Ambassadorial Scholarship), Rotarians who

joined in 2022, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=143, AvgCl=+/-4.1% N=35, AvgCI=+/-9.8%
91.8% 91.4%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=78, AvgCl=+/-3.2% N=350, AvgCl=+/-3.5%
97.3%
82.3%
. - =
India, Japan,
N=398, AvgCl=+/-3.6% N=288, AvgCl=+/-3.8%
79.6% 85.7%
12.0% 8.4% 3.7% 10.6%
|| - . ||
Korea, Latin America ,
N=89, AvgCl=+/-6.4% N=550, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
U,
83.9% 97.2%
7.3% 8.8% 1.2% 1.6%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=101, AvgCIl=+/-7.6% N=201, AvgCl=+/-4.6%
83.5% 82.6%
e 5.0% - 4.0%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=145, AvgCl=+/-2.9% N=534, AvgCl=+/-2.4%
94.0% 87.7%
0.8% 5.2% HEED 2.3%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=1488, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=723, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
90.3% 93.4%
5.0% - 4.7% 2.5% 4.1%
Yes No Don't Yes Don't
know/Not know/Not
applicable applicable
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Before joining a club, did you participate in these Rotary activities?

A scholarship program (Global/District Grant Scholarship, Peace Fellowship, Local Scholarship, Ambassadorial Scholarship), Rotarians who
joined in 2022, By Gender

Female, Male,
N=2127, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=2815, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
89.1% 86.2%

6.0% 4.9% 7.2% 59%
| | n x
- Yes Don't
Not Given/Other ,
N=181, AvgCl=+/-5.3% know/Not
applicable
88.6%
7.0% 4.4%
|| M
Yes Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Before joining a club, did you participate in these Rotary activities?

A scholarship program (Global/District Grant Scholarship, Peace Fellowship, Local Scholarship, Ambassadorial Scholarship), Rotarians who
joined in 2022, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=252, AvgCl=+/-4.6% N=875, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
86.1% 85.8%

11.0% - 2.9% 9.1% 5.2%
| | -
40 - 49, 50 - 59,

N=1234, AvgCl=+/-2.0% N=1065, AvgCl=+/-2.4%

87.8% 87.2%

7.9% - 4.4% 5.9% 6.9%
60 - 69, 70 and over,

N=559, AvgCl=+/-3.2% N=219, AvgCl=+/-4.7%
86.5% 86.9%
7.0% - 6.5% 6.0% 7.2%
Yes No Don't
Unreported ,
N=916. AVQCImr/-2.2% know/Not
applicable
88.6%
5.7% - 5.7%
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Please list the specific Rotary programs or activities you participated in.

volunteer leader students
action Programme programs  rotarians _
social €0®9€ joining local fellow fellowships

eedng projects Service MU particinated events pas
planing  project YE&S youth school student campaign wie
polio COmmunIty eXChange fe”owsh|p awareness

join  family activities ryla interact scholarship "

) helped
food meetings group rotaract
utrench t high program e training
par g president P day study
raising  scholarships daughter hosted
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N=279



New Rotarians: Onboarding Experience

Prior to becoming a member, how many of your club's events and meetings did you attend?

Club's events

Club's meetings

32.9%  32.2%
29.3%
21.8% 22.1% 24.0%
17.6%
13.6%

I 3.6% 2.9%

0 1-2 3-4 5 or more Don't 0 1-2 3-4 5 or more Don't
know/Not know/Not
applicable applicable
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Attending events before joining

Prior to becoming a member, how many of your club's events and meetings did you attend?

Club's events, Rotarians who joined in 2022

32.9% 32.2%
17.6%
13.6%
3.6%
0 1-2 3-4 5 or more Don't
know/Not
applicable

N=5141, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
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Club's events, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Gender

Prior to becoming a member, how many of your club's events and meetings did you attend?

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=147, AvgCl=+/-6.6% N=35, AvgCI=+/-18.1%
30.0% 34.0% 34.3% 34.3%
. 14.9% 16.3% 4.8% 13.4% 18;)% . .
|| || :
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=78, AvgCI=+/-9.6% N=350, AvgCl=+/-4.2%
35.6% 34.2% 0
249%  291%  236% 9
15.2% 9.8% o - 19.6%
[ ] m n S N e 2.9%
India, Japan,
N=407, AvgCl=+/-3.9% N=282, AvgCl=+/-3.5%
74.1%
30.7% 34.2% 0
0
| 18'-M Sleit 16'.1/(’ 24%  30%  4.3%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=87, AvgCl=+/-7.5% N=546, AvgCl=+/-4.3%
0 37.9%
34.2% 0 G 22.9%  324% oo, 237%
B 4.0% - 6.0% | = 3.1%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=104, AvgCI=+/-8.7% N=203, AvgCl=+/-5.6%
44.9%
33.8%
22.6% 0 o, 30.6% .
9.3% 15.3% . 7 0% 15.8% 16.2%
* = i g B = W s
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=145, AvgCI=+/-5.9% N=542, AvgCl=+/-3.5%
38.5% 39.6% 0
14.5% 15.8% 263% 2100 32
B S 50%  2.4% ' N - 3.8%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=1488, AvgCl=+/-1.8% N=727, AvgCl=+/-2.9%
0
47.0% 33.5% 29 4% 39.1% .
B 9% 82%  1g% B Bg* 129% 30w
| ]
0 1-2 3-4 5 or more Don't 0 1-2 3-4 5 or more Don't
know/Not know/Not
applicable applicable
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Prior to becoming a member, how many of your club's events and meetings did you attend?

Club's events, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Gender

Female, Male,
N=2153, AvgCl=+/-2.0% N=2808, AvgCl=+/-1.8%
32.5% 32.5% 33.1% 32.3%
136%  171I% 13.9%  17.2%
I 3.7% I 3.5%
; 0 1-2 3-4 5 or more Don't
Not Given/Other ,
N=180, AvgCI=+/~7.3% know/Not
applicable
33.9%
T 27.6% 25.8%
I 8.1% I 4.6%
1 .
0 1-2 3-4 5 or more Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Prior to becoming a member, how many of your club's events and meetings did you attend?

Club's events, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=248, AvgCl=+/-5.4% N=882, AvgCl=+/-3.2%
29.4%  31.0% 26.3% 27.19%  34.6% 0% 19.4%
m 123% 1.1% B 5 gt 3w
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=1230, AvgCl=+/-2.7% N=1073, AvgCl=+/-2.9%
.69 33.2% 35.4% 0
SILE O] " o126%  185% . 289%  160%  162% 4
m || : | || :
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=567, AvgCl=+/-4.1% N=221, AvgCl=+/-6.0%
36.1% 0 33.2% .29
Zﬁ/" 124%  157% oo TSR wsew  17a% Lo
m | : || || :
0 1-2 3-4 5 or more Don't
U ted ,
N=920, AvgCI=+/-3.0% know/Not
applicable
35.9% 33.7%
. 11.2% 15.7% 3.4%
| | .
0 1-2 3-4 5 or more Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Attending meetings before joining

Prior to becoming a member, how many of your club's events and meetings did you attend?

Club's meetings, Rotarians who joined in 2022

29.3%
21.8% 22.1% R0
2.9%
0 1-2 3-4 5 or more Don't
know/Not
applicable

N=4978, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
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Prior to becoming a member, how many of your club's events and meetings did you attend?

Club's meetings, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean lIslands ,
N=143, AvgCl=+/-6.5% N=32, AvgCI=+/-18.0%
32.4% 50.2%
470 28.4% 24.1% 28.9%
0 . 0,
v w om o om o || % e [
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=78, AvgCI=+/-9.4% N=333, AvgCl=+/-4.4%
236%  302% 2180  23.8% 22.4%  27.6%  257%  20.4%
B . 0.6% . . [ 3.9%
India, Japan,
N=380, AvgCl=+/-4.0% N=279, AvgCl=+/-4.3%
36.0% 28.4% 17.7% 48.4% 37.6%
] 13.4% m A4% B 71%  50%  1.8%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=87, AvgCI=+/-8.0% N=532, AvgCl=+/-4.1%
31.9% 33.1% 24.9% 27.2% 35.7%
W o et s || 1 g g 11%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=97, AvgCl=+/-8.1% N=190, AvgCI=+/-5.9%
0
19.7% 18.8% . 23.8%  19.2% M
A0 .00 0, o .27/0
10.5% - . . 1.5% 15.3% n n B 4.4%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=141, AvgCl=+/-6.5% N=517, AvgCl=+/-3.3%
50.0%
31.1% 34.0%
0 9 0 20.6%
57w MR e v o R e
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=1473, AvgCl=+/-2.0% N=696, AvgCl=+/-3.0%
35.0% 0 0,
16.1% 0 28.6% 19.2% 17.2% 31.9% 29.9% 18.4%
[ | n 1.1% ™ 2.5%
0 1-2 3-4 5 or more Don't 0 1-2 3-4 5 or more Don't
know/Not know/Not
applicable applicable
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Prior to becoming a member, how many of your club's events and meetings did you attend?

Club's meetings, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Gender

Female,
N=2078, AvgCl=+/-2.0%

Male,
N=2724, AvgCl=+/-1.8%

14.1%
I 6.4%
0 1-2 3-4 5 or more Don't
know/Not
applicable

176

30.0% 0,
16.4% °  243%  245% 236% 220% a0 23.4%
11 LTI -
- 0 1-2 3-4 5 or more Don't
Not G /Other ,
N=1$6, AI\\;gegI=+/—e;.6% kn0\_N/N0t
applicable




Prior to becoming a member, how many of your club's events and meetings did you attend?

Club's meetings, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=245, AvgCl=+/-5.6% N=848, AvgCl=+/-3.3%
21.4%  21.3%  23.2%  33:2% 205%  304% o000,  26.1%
|| | | e = 2.8%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=1202, AvgCI=+/-2.8% N=1026, AvgCI=+/-3.0%
22.6%  288% 22390 @ 225% 235%  284%  229% @ 22.4%
[ [ 3.8% | ] 2.8%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=548, AvgCl=+/-4.2% N=214, AvgCl=+/~5.7%
41.2%
21.0% 27.3% 27.0% 20_8% 17.6% 25.1% 0,
[ 1 = 3.9% i m )
0 1-2 3-4 5 or more Don't
Unreported ,
N=895, AvgCI=+/-3.1% ;Sgl‘i’(”:’;“b‘l’é
2120 30.3% 59005  25.9%
] . 2.4%
0 1-2 3-4 5 or more Don't
know/Not
applicable
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When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Build friendships with other members

Complete the membership application

46.0% 51.4%
27.7% 30.1%
19.1% 13.9%
0.6% 43% 2.3% 0.4%  1.7% 2.6%
Get an invitation to join Get involved in service projects
46.1% 44.3%
0
19.0% 27.1% G 25.1%
05%  3.3% I 4.0% 07% 4.2% I 6.0%
Get your questions answered Pay dues
47.9% 44.6%
18.9% 25.8% 21.0% 24.7%
08%  3.4% I 3.3% 10% 5.0% I 3.6%
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
difficult easy nor easy know/Not difficult easy nor easy know/Not
difficult applicable difficult applicable
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Getting questions answered

When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Get your questions answered, Rotarians who joined in 2022

18.9%
3.4%
0.8% I
Extremely Difficult Neither
difficult easy nor
difficult
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47.9%

Easy

25.8%
3.3%
Extremely Don't
easy know/Not
applicable

N=5050, AvgCl=+/-1.1%



When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Get your questions answered, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=144, AvgCIl=+/-5.7% N=35, AvgCl=+/-14.8%
38.9% 55.1%
23.7% “mam 26.1% B 28.7%
2.0% 5.3% B 4.0% 0.7% . B
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=77, AvgCl=+/-8.2% N=335, AvgCl=+/-3.4%
0 20.1% 24.2% 0,
05% 45% 16:3% . n 0.8%  3.6% 165% 8%
India, Japan,
N=385, AvgCl=+/-3.1% N=279, AvgCl=+/-4.2%
51.9%
15.5% 2T S S 16.7%
11%  29% o7 B 3% 1.5% 62% B so% U7
Korea, Latin America,
N=85, AvgCl=+/-6.8% N=548, AvgCl=+/-3.1%
0
35.9% 39.3% a6 W 0%
18.6% :
16%  3.6% B 85% 111% || gge  3.0% ’ B 13%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=100, AvgCl=+/-6.3% N=194, AvgCl=+/-4.3%
59.6% 53.1%
28.0%
0, 0,
03% 320 6% . V2% sew 0.9%  3.7% . 134%  0.8%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=145, AvgCl=+/-5.2% N=521, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
ae% o L%
o a 0 0, 232%
0.4% 42% 162 . B 3% || orw 20w 2% B 12%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=1479, AvgCl=+/-1.5% N=723, AvgCl=+/-2.3%
0, 47.3%
oD SO 1.0 ° 30.7%
03% 3.8% 12.8% . . 1.4% 04%  2.2% =70 . B 4%
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
difficult easy nor easy know/Not difficult easy nor easy know/Not
difficult applicable difficult applicable
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When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Get your questions answered, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Gender

Female,
N=2119, AvgCl=+/-1.6%

Male,
N=2756, AvgCl=+/-1.4%

45.7% 49.4%
27.5% 25.1%
19.4% 18.3% Sl
0.49% 45% I 2.5% 09% 2.7% I 3.6%
- Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
N:'Il%’cﬂ\yggllgf;_eg_’l% difficult easy nor easy  know/Not
difficult applicable
45.4%
0
24.0% 18.3%
18% 41% I G
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
difficult easy nor easy know/Not
difficult applicable
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When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Get your questions answered, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=240, AvgCl=+/-4.1% N=868, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
47.8% 53.5%
22.2% 26.9% 17.6% 22.0%
0.2% 1.9% . 0.9% 0.8% 4.3% || 1.8%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=1202, AvgCl=+/-2.1% N=1053, AvgCl=+/-2.4%
51.9% 43.2%
19.8% 21.8% 19.9% 27.2%
06% 2.7% ° . B 32% 07%  4.0% ° . B 5%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=563, AvgCl=+/-3.1% N=219, AvgCl=+/-5.5%
0,
16.5% T s 15.8% T 333%
1.0%  2.5% =70 B 4% 2.2% o7 B 3%
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
N:gog,”/&f,ggfzef/lz.s% difficult eg\_sy nor easy  know/Not
ifficult applicable
0,
18.6% 43.7% 29 8%
1.0% 37% . R
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
difficult easy nor easy know/Not
difficult applicable
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Getting invitation to join

When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Get an invitation to join, Rotarians who joined in 2022

19.0%
3.3%
0.5%
Extremely Difficult Neither
difficult easy nor
difficult

183

46.1%

Easy

27.1%
4.0%
Extremely Don't
easy know/Not
applicable

N=5064, AvgCl=+/-1.1%



When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Get an invitation to join, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=145, AvgCl=+/-5.3% N=33, AvgCI=+/-12.9%
72.2%
47.8% 30.1%
1%
0 0
L3y oo 14:2% . I 13.9% 122% 3 79
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=76, AvgCl=+/-9.0% N=335, AvgCl=+/-3.4%
50.2% 51.4%
22.8% 22.2% 23.9% 18.3%
1.9% [ ] 2.9% 0.7% 3.2% [ 2.7%
India, Japan,
N=390, AvgCl=+/-3.0% N=279, AvgCl=+/-4.2%
53.6%
o 26.2% 34.0% 32.2% 0 .
0.4% 3.6% 12.9% . 3.3% 2.5% 4.0% . 14..8/0 12.6%
Korea, Latin America,
N=86, AvgCl=+/-8.1% N=542, AvgCl=+/-3.6%
36.1% 32.6% . 29 0% 44.8% .
9.2% B B5% sew 08%  6.5% . 145% 459
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=98, AvgCl=+/-7.8% N=199, AvgCl=+/-4.1%
45.9% 53.2%
25.6% 25.1% 28.3% VG
1.1% . 2.2% 1.3% 0.8% . 1.5%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=144, AvgCl=+/-6.2% N=536, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
46.3% 57.8%
36% 141% . | AL 08% 24% 129% B 36%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=1482, AvgCl=+/-1.5% N=719, AvgCl=+/-2.4%
45.2% 44.6%
. 39.5% 0 G 0 28.6%
02% 15% 10.6% . 3.1% 08% 2.7% . [ IR
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
difficult easy nor easy know/Not difficult easy nor easy know/Not
difficult applicable difficult applicable
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When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Get an invitation to join, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Gender

Female, Male,
N=2116, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=2770, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
45.9% 45.9%
30.0% 0,
17.4% 19.9% o
0.5% 2.1% 4.2% 0.6% 4.0% I 3.8%

Not Given/Other , Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't

N=178, AvgCI=+/-5.0% difficult easy nor easy  know/Not
difficult applicable
54.1%
21.5% 18.2%
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
difficult easy nor easy know/Not
difficult applicable
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When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Get an invitation to join, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=244, AvgCl=+/-4.7% N=871, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
48.5% 51.7%
22.8% 23.2% 18.1% 22.5%
1.2%  1.7% B 26% 0.5%  4.4% | 2.8%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=1210, AvgCl=+/-2.1% N=1050, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
50.5% 42.2%
20.8% 21.6% 20.5% 27.6% .
05% 3.1% B 34% 05% 3.4% B g 58w
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=561, AvgCl=+/-3.1% N=217, AvgCl=+/-4.9%
LA 42.2% 32.3% . 41.9% 40.3%
0.6% 21% BN sow 0a% 30w 116% BN I 28%
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
N:glfnﬁ{sgc():rltsgliZ.G% difficult easy nor easy  know/Not
difficult applicable
oew 320 0% BN g 43%
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
difficult easy nor easy know/Not
difficult applicable
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Completing the membership application

When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Complete the membership application, Rotarians who joined in 2022

13.9%
0.4% 1.7%
1
Extremely Difficult Neither
difficult easy nor
difficult
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51.4%

Easy

30.1%
2.6%
Extremely Don't
easy know/Not
applicable

N=5065, AvgCl=+/-1.0%



When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Complete the membership application, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=146, AvgCl=+/-5.0% N=34, AvgCI=+/-11.0%
0,
52.6% 65.9%
31.4% 24.0%
1.3% 1.8% 91% . B 38% 0.7%  1.2% B 8%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=77, AvgCl=+/-8.6% N=339, AvgCl=+/-3.1%
52.1% 55.5%
19.3% 20.7% . 19.8% 21.6%
0.3% [ e 0.5%  0.9% B 16%
India, Japan,
N=388, AvgCl=+/-3.1% N=281, AvgCl=+/-3.6%
58.9% 56.3%
30.2%
0, 0
15% 1-7% B 1% 0.4% 40% 163% . 17'.4/° 5.5%
Korea, Latin America,
N=86, AvgCl=+/-6.5% N=548, AvgCl=+/-3.2%
52.6%
17.0% 15.8% 70
2.2% 2.3% m 3.5% 0.4% 2.4% . 3.4%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=97, AvgCl=+/-8.0% N=196, AvgCl=+/-4.9%
51.9% 56.3%
20.5% 20.9% 22.6% 0,
1.2% . B 55% 25% . 4 19%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=145, AvgCl=+/-4.4% N=529, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
55.0% 59.7%
33.3%
0 21.5%
03% 12% 86% . B oie% || 10w 17% M45% . B 19%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=1480, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=719, AvgCl=+/-2.3%
-39 47.8%
43.2% 46.3% 37 3170
01% 15% 7.5% . 1.5% 0.4%  1.3% A . B 5%
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
difficult easy nor easy know/Not difficult easy nor easy know/Not
difficult applicable difficult applicable




When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Complete the membership application, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Gender

Female, Male,
N=2122, AvgCl=+/-1.5% N=2768, AvgCl=+/-1.3%

49.4% 52.1%

31.9% 29.6%
13.2% 14.0%
03% 1.8% 3.5% 05% 1.7% 2.0%

Not Given/Other , Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't

N=175, AvgCI=+/-4.7% difficult easy nor easy  know/Not
difficult applicable
59.3%
18.7% 17.1%
02%  1.0% I 3.7%
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
difficult easy nor easy  know/Not
difficult applicable
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When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Complete the membership application, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=244, AvgCl=+/-4.2% N=871, AngI—+/ 2.3%
47.3% 53.6%
20.7% 28 3% 28.5%
0.6%  2.0% . 1.1% 0.4% 25% 13.1% B 2%
40 - 50 - 59,
N=1207, AngI “+/-2.0% N=1053, AvgCl=+/-2.2%
54.2% 49.0%
26.7% 31 1%
0,
05% 15% ‘4% B 24 || osw  14% 43% [ 3.8%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=565, AvgCl=+/-2.9% N=217, AvgCl=+/-4.8%
52.8% 53.0%
’ 30 6% ’ 36.8%
0.1% 149% 118% . 3.2% 14%  4.9% . 4.0%
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
N= gogn‘f\sggltfg/ 230 difficult easy nor easy  know/Not
difficult applicable
48.7%
14.1% ] 33 2%
0.4%  1.7% 0 . 2.0%
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
difficult easy nor easy know/Not
difficult applicable
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Paying dues

When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Pay dues, Rotarians who joined in 2022

21.0%
5.0%
1.0%
Extremely Difficult Neither
difficult easy nor
difficult
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44.6%

Easy

24.7%
3.6%
Extremely Don't
easy know/Not
applicable

N=5052, AvgCl=+/-1.1%



When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Pay dues, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=143, AvgCl=+/-5.6% N=35, AvgCl=+/-15.4%
44.1% 49.5%
33.9%
20.8% 23.6% 7
24% 7.0% . B 20% 219 144% B
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=77, AvgCl=+/-8.0% N=337, AvgCl=+/-3.5%
44.4% 48.0%
0
2.2% 2.1% . 2.8% 1.0% 3.7% | 3.2%
India, Japan,
N=386, AvgCl=+/-3.0% N=280, AvgCl=+/-4.2%
53.8%
28.1% 36.9% 36.2%
05% 26% 11.2% B 38% 2.8% 9.5% B 7% 75%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=87, AvgCl=+/-6.7% N=543, AvgCl=+/-3.5%
32.49% 40.5% . 29.1% 43.9% 17.3%
1.9% 9-5% . 13.0%  2.7% 09% 5.7% . B 31%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=98, AvgCl=+/-7.7% N=193, AvgCl=+/-4.5%
48.5% 9
29.7% ¢ 17 6% 3350 46.1%
2.3% . . L9% 0.9% 7:0% . 9.6%  2.9%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=145, AvgCl=+/-4.5% N=530, AvgCl=+/-2.8%
52.7%
43.7%
0 33 oy DD 16.8%
03% 04% 104% B 1% 21% 96% . m 0.9%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=1479, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=719, AvgCl=+/-2.4%
39.2% 37.3% 42.8% 0
13.8% 18.2% 30.0%
osw 47w 138% BN I a2 04%  2.2% . B s5%
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
difficult easy nor easy know/Not difficult easy nor easy know/Not
difficult applicable difficult applicable

192




When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Pay dues, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Gender

Female,
N=2113, AvgCl=+/-1.7%

Male,
N=2764, AvgCl=+/-1.4%

42.7% 45.9%
21.5% 23.7% 20.5% 25.8%
119 5:9% I 5.1% 09% 43% I 2.6%
- Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
Nzlil;)éy(ﬂ\\;gegllcz)f;_eg,s% difficult easy nor easy  know/Not
difficult applicable
41.9%
25.3%
7 15.4% - 5
2 204 A% I 5%
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
difficult easy nor easy know/Not
difficult applicable
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When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Pay dues, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=241, AvgCl=+/-4.9% N=867, AvgCl=+/-2.6%
41.1% 45.4%
26.0% 0, 24.1% 0
22% 73% B Y sew || 1sw  64% B O 1w
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=1203, AvgCl=+/-2.2% N=1054, AvgCl=+/-2.4%
46.9% 44.8% 24.6%
22.0% 22.5% .90 .6%
11%  4.4% ’ . B 31% 060 47% 199% . m 53%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=560, AvgCl=+/-3.3% N=219, AvgCI=+/-5.1%
. 43.6% 30.5% 44.0% 38.1%
18% 36% 0% M @ 34% 179% 13.1% | IR
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
N:golsJ,nL?/gc():rltsg/iz.S% difficult eg\_sy nor easy  know/Not
ifficult applicable
0,
20.2% il 27.5%
0.4%  5.3% B m se%
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
difficult easy nor easy know/Not
difficult applicable
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Getting involved in service projects

When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Get involved in service projects, Rotarians who joined in 2022

19.8%
4.2%
0.7%
Extremely Difficult Neither
difficult easy nor
difficult
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44.3%

Easy

25.1%
6.0%
Extremely Don't
easy know/Not
applicable

N=5065, AvgCl=+/-1.1%



When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Get involved in service projects, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=145, AvgCl=+/-5.8% N=34, AvgCl=+/-14.8%
65.3%
38.5%  30.6%
10 74% 4% I @ e2% 10.2% 17'.9% 6.7%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=77, AvgCI=+/-8.1% N=337, AvgCIl=+/-3.4%
45.3% 49.0%
24.2% 20.9% 25.7% o
03% 4.1% . B 52% 11%  3.1% 15:”’ 5.4%
India, Japan,
N=387, AvgCl=+/-3.1% N=279, AvgCl=+/-4.4%
51.7%
0 22.3% 30.2%  29.1% 22.1%
03% 37% L/A4% . B 45% 25%  94% B 6%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=85, AvgCl=+/-7.3% N=549, AvgCl=+/-3.3%
46.9%
31.9%  28.9% 23.2% 23.3%
16.3% 0 oA A
110 84% B s B oew  46% . B 1%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=98, AvgCl=+/-8.7% N=197, AvgCl=+/-4.8%
44.6% 52.0%
18.7% 24.9% 27.4% 19
2.4% ° . " A 2.9% 17.1/" 0.7%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=144, AvgCl=+/-5.8% N=531, AvgCl=+/-2.7%
0,
23.0% 19.0% 21.7% ) 19.9%
U7 5 0 o
14%  8.2% B g 5™ 08% 4.6% 16:9% . B 2.9%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=1482, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=720, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
39.2% 39.8% 39.4%
18.7% 24.0%
osw 31% 126% N N 17% 0.6%  3.9% N
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
difficult easy nor easy know/Not difficult easy nor easy know/Not
difficult applicable difficult applicable
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When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Get involved in service projects, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Gender

Female,
N=2124, AvgCl=+/-1.7%

Male,
N=2765, AvgCl=+/-1.5%

42.8%
32.4%
13.1%
0 6.8%
0.2% 4.7% I
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
difficult easy nor easy know/Not
difficult applicable
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42.5% 45.4%
28.3%
18.9% 19.6% 23.8%
0 0

07% 4.0% I 5.5% 07% 4.3% I 6.2%

- Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
N:'Il% C}‘;\‘jgg/lg’}f)fg 9% difficult easy nor easy  know/Not
! . difficult applicable




When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Get involved in service projects, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=242, AvgCl=+/-4.9% N=869, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
41.6% 48.2%
24.3% ° 26.2% 20.0% 23.5%
16%  3.6% BN m 2s% 01% 5.1% B 30%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=1210, AvgCl=+/-2.2% N=1054, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
47.2% 42.6% 25.0%
20.5% 21.4% .69 .0%
0.8%  3.5% B g eew 11 46w 2 I “g 7%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=563, AvgCl=+/-3.3% N=218, AvgCl=+/-5.3%
43.0% 44.7%
33.8%
17.6% 26.9% ; 13.9% ’
05% 4.6% ] 7.4% 2.8% | IERL
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
N:gog,”/&%gfzef/iz.s% difficult eg\_sy nor easy  know/Not
ifficult applicable
40.8%
19.6% 28.2% o
05%  4.1% . W 58%
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
difficult easy nor easy know/Not
difficult applicable
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Building friendships

When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Build friendships with other members, Rotarians who joined in 2022

19.1%
4.3%
0.6%
Extremely Difficult Neither
difficult easy nor
difficult
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46.0%

Easy

27.7%
2.3%
Extremely Don't
easy know/Not
applicable

N=5084, AvgCl=+/-1.1%



When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Build friendships with other members, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=144, AvgCl=+/-6.3% N=34, AvgCI=+/-8.7%
71.1%
38.7%
19.2% 34.2% ’ 23.7%
3.8% B 4.1% 0.7% 22%  2.4% N
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=77, AvgCl=+/-11.4% N=340, AvgCIl=+/-3.2%
e 50.7%
24.4% 23.7% 20.7%
0,
Lo . 0.4% 3.0% . [ 1.5%
India, Japan,
N=390, AvgCl=+/-3.0% N=279, AvgCl=+/-4.0%
0
0 47.4% 30.3% 37.8% 36.2%
06% A40% 16:2% . B 5% 07% 9:2% B 88%  74%
Korea, Latin America,
N=86, AvgCl=+/-7.0% N=550, AvgCl=+/-2.8%
49.1%
31.3% 37.7% 15,70 ° 33.6%
10% 105% SO Bl 05% 0.8% =~ n . B o
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=99, AvgCl=+/-7.0% N=197, AvgCl=+/-5.6%
58.8% 54.6%
27.7% 0, 25.1%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=144, AvgCl=+/-5.4% N=532, AvgCl=+/-2.6%
48.2% 53.1%
19.1% 23.0% 28.1%
13%  44% ’ . B 3% || 10% 30% 138% B 1%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=1489, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=723, AvgCl=+/-2.3%
5%
39.4%  34.4% 475
o 18.1% ° 19.4% 25.8%
07% 53% B 2w 03% 4.7% B 23%
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
difficult easy nor easy know/Not difficult easy nor easy know/Not
difficult applicable difficult applicable
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When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Build friendships with other members, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Gender

Female,
N=2128, AvgCl=+/-1.6%

Male,
N=2779, AvgCl=+/-1.4%

43.2%

S04 27.3%
d 0
04 5% I

47.6%

28.3%
18.2%
06% 3.5% 1.7%

3.2%
- Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
N:’I'%,C}L'\\fg?;ﬂgf)f[;_‘g,% difficult easy nor easy  know/Not
difficult applicable
49.4%
22.3% 20.4%
0,
029% 4% I 3.3%
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
difficult easy nor easy know/Not
difficult applicable
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When joining your club, how easy or difficult was it to do the following?

Build friendships with other members, Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=243, AvgCl=+/-4.9% N=874, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
45.4%
21.0% 382% 2759 19.6% ° 28.2%
22%  3.7% | 1.5% 0.6% 5.0% . [ 1.2%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=1213, AvgCl=+/-2.0% N=1054, AvgCl=+/-2.4%
52.4%
42.4%
49 23.9% 19.2% 29.5%
07% 33% [84% . B 14% 03% 51% 127 BN 3w
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=568, AvgCl=+/-2.9% N=221, AvgCl=+/-4.7%
48.1% 0
15 450 ° 31.0% L )
06% 30% 77 . B 1% 05% 20% . B 3%
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
N:glfnﬁ{\?/gc():rltsgliZ.S% difficult eg\_sy nor easy  know/Not
ifficult applicable
43.8%
19.5% T281%
0.3% 4.9% . . 3.4%
Extremely Difficult  Neither Easy Extremely Don't
difficult easy nor easy know/Not
difficult applicable
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When you joined your club, how much information did you receive about the following?

commitments of membership (such as dues payments, donation exp:

through other Rotary programs (such as Rotary Action Groups, Rot:

0
40.7% 35.20

15.8%
6.1%

0
1 2.2%

36.0%

29.3%
12907 18.7%
. 0

I I 3.9%

nal and The Rotary Foundation (such as governance structure, missi

mitments of membership (such as attendance expectations, event pa

38.5% 38.1%  40.3%
27.6%
0,
10.6% L 14.6%

I 4.0% 5-JI-% 2.0%

None A little Some Alot Don't None A little Some Alot Don't
know/Not know/Not
applicable applicable
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Information about time commitments

When you joined your club, how much information did you receive about the following?

Time commitments of membership (such as attendance expectations, event participation), Rotarians who joined in 2022

0,
38.1% 40.3%
14.6%
5.1%
I 2.0%
None A little Some A lot Don't
know/Not
applicable

N=5017, AvgCl=+/-1.2%
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When you joined your club, how much information did you receive about the following?

Time commitments of membership (such as attendance expectations, event participation), Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=144, AvgCl=+/-6.4% N=35, AvgCl=+/-12.9%
59.5%
36.1% 30.3%
22.6% oA 23.5%
9.0% ’ [ 2.0% 0.7% 6% H 6.7%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=75, AvgCl=+/-8.7% N=334, AvgCl=+/-3.8%
55.3% 50.6%
29.3% N 29.0%
72%  6.0% | 2.2% a8y  13.5% . N 2.1%
India, Japan,
N=375, AvgCl=+/-3.8% N=279, AvgCl=+/-4.0%
64.3%
., 334% A4L2% .
7_9% 15.8% . . 2 70 2 9% 15.8% 11:]_% 6.0%
Korea, Latin America,
N=85, AvgCl=+/-7.8% N=541, AvgCl=+/-3.3%
55.7%
18,29 37.3% 33.0% 30.5%
7.2% = B ] 4.2% 14%  12.0% 0.5%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=98, AvgCl=+/-7.3% N=196, AvgCl=+/-4.6%
55.0%
39.2% 47.4% 30.5% 0
% .
1200 98% [ . 2.4% 136 138 B 0.6%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=141, AvgCl=+/-6.2% N=526, AvgCl=+/-2.7%
0
gy 26.5% 27.8% o
19.4% 070 .8%
5.2% ° . H 3.3% 1.9%  10.5% ] 0.6%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=1471, AvgCl=+/-1.9% N=717, AvgCl=+/-2.6%
39.2% 36.7% 38.7% 41.2%
0,
7_9% 15.8% . . 1.3% 3.7% 14.7% . . 1.6%
None A little Some Alot Don't None A little Some Alot Don't
know/Not know/Not
applicable applicable
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When you joined your club, how much information did you receive about the following?

Time commitments of membership (such as attendance expectations, event participation), Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Gender

Female, Male,
N=2102, AvgCl=+/-1.8% N=2738, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
38.1%  40.3% 37.8%  41.0%
. 14.2% 14.3%
> 1% 1.7% Egvs 2.0%
- None A little Some Alot Don't
Not Given/Other ,
N=177, AvgCI=+/~6.6% know/Not
applicable

43.0%
23.4% 26.1%
2.7% I 4.8%
None A little Some Alot Don't
know/Not
applicable
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When you joined your club, how much information did you receive about the following?

Time commitments of membership (such as attendance expectations, event participation), Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=233, AvgCl=+/-5.4% N=850, AvgCIl=+/-3.0%
. 33.80  42.6% . 35905  43.1%
8.41-% 14.9% - 0.3% 4.1% 15.0% - 1.9%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=1206, AvgCl=+/-2.4% N=1045, AvgCl=+/-2.7%
37.3% 43.5% 39.9% 40.2%
a1%  132% g 1.8% aqan  182% N B 2w
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=563, AvgCl=+/-3.5% N=220, AvgCIl=+/-5.6%
. 34.49%  433% L, 4L8%  36.7%
3o 151% oy 3.3% aow  149% I | D
None A little Some A lot Don't
Unreported ,
N=900, AvgCI=+/-2.8% know/Not
applicable
40.8% 33.8%
0
73%  165% . B 1.5%
None A little Some Alot Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Information about financial commitments

When you joined your club, how much information did you receive about the following?

Financial commitments of membership (such as dues payments, donation expectations), Rotarians who joined in 2022

40.7%
35.2%
15.8%
6.1%
I 2.2%
None A little Some A lot Don't
know/Not
applicable

N=5010, AvgCl=+/-1.2%
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When you joined your club, how much information did you receive about the following?

Financial commitments of membership (such as dues payments, donation expectations), Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=145, AvgCl=+/-6.3% N=35, AvgCl=+/-11.8%
4519/ 63.0%
1%
32.9%
0 17.2% 21.6%
13.8% ° . m 2.3% 14%  2.7% ]
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=75, AvgCl=+/-9.3% N=330, AvgCl=+/-3.9%
53.4%
41.1%
24.2% ¥ 29.8% T . 23.4%
2.7% . 2.2% 070 : . 2.5%
|
Japan,
N=375, Ang|-+/ -3.9% N=279, AvgCl=+/-4.1%
65.5%
40.1%
31.4%
829  17.5% | ] [] 2.9% 43%  14.4% . 81%  7.8%
|| a ||
Korea, Latin America,
N=86, AvgCl=+/-7.7% N=538, AvgCl=+/-3.6%
48.5%
15.8% e =il 385
5.3% & B m % 250  114% [N . 1.1%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=96, AvgCl=+/-8.6% N=195, AvgCl=+/-5.0%
20.7% 18.9%
4.5% . B 2o 2.8% n B Y
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=142, AvgCl=+/-6.1% N=526, AvgCl=+/-2.8%
55.1%
. 42.2% 35.4% 32 0%
e B R 28%  9T% . 0.4%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=1470, AvgCl=+/-1.8% N=718, AvgCl=+/-2.8%
38.0% 37.7% 37.2% 31.7%
21.8% :
6.8% 16.5% . . 1.0% [ ’ B 1.4%
None A little Some Alot Don't None A little Some Alot Don't
know/Not know/Not
applicable applicable
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When you joined your club, how much information did you receive about the following?

Financial commitments of membership (such as dues payments, donation expectations), Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Gender

Female, Male,
N=2099, AvgCl=+/-1.9% N=2735, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
39.2% 37.2% 41.1% 34.7%
15.5% 15.9%
0
6.4:/0 1.8% 5.%3% 2.3%
- None A little Some Alot Don't
Not Given/Other ,
N=176, AvgCI=+/~7.0% :Sgl‘i’:’:g“b?é
48.3%
15.5% 22.3%
5%
8.8% I e aoh
|
None A little Some Alot Don't
know/Not
applicable
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When you joined your club, how much information did you receive about the following?

Financial commitments of membership (such as dues payments, donation expectations), Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=232, AvgCl=+/-5.4% N=850, AvgCIl=+/-3.0%
38.1% 38.7% 0 36.5% 38.0%
7.2%  156% B ] 0.4% napy ol | B 1.4%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=1203, AvgCl=+/-2.4% N=1043, AvgCl=+/-2.8%
41.2%  36.7% 40.9%  35.5%
azn  153% [ 2.4% 6100 144% I B 3.2%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=559, AvgCI=+/-3.7% N=221, AvgCl=+/-6.0%
. 38.3%  35.7% 39.3%  35.0%
17w 164% ] 1.9% 519 131% (] 7.5%
None A little Some A lot Don't
Unreported ,
N=902, AvgCI+/-2.8% ;Sgnvé’;“b‘l’;
0
. 44.4% 30.7%
sow  153% [N pe 1.6%
None A little Some Alot Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Information about Rotary International and the Rotary Foundation

When you joined your club, how much information did you receive about the following?

Rotary International and The Rotary Foundation (such as governance structure, mission, Action Plan), Rotarians who joined in 2022

38.5%
27.6%
19.3%
10.6%

I 4.0%

None A little Some A lot Don't
know/Not
applicable

N=5007, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
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When you joined your club, how much information did you receive about the following?
Rotary International and The Rotary Foundation (such as governance structure, mission, Action Plan), Rotarians who joined in 2022, By

Region
Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=144, AvgCIl=+/-6.7% N=33, AvgCl=+/-14.2%
42.1% 40.0% 41.5%
0 0
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=75, AvgCI=+/-9.1% N=334, AvgCl=+/-4.3%
39.3% 41.9%
23.6% °29.2% o 22.4% 18.5%
e B m o || 4 B . o
India, Japan,
N=371, AvgCl=+/-4.0% N=279, AvgCl=+/-4.7%
37.8% 0 40.2%
135%  17.2% ] 2. 7% 3.9% 145%  29.2% . 100  153%
. . : . .-
Korea, Latin America ,
N=84, AvgCl=+/-8.3% N=542, AvgCl=+/-3.9%
37.2% 22 8% e 35.2% 40.1%
13.3%  16.4% : 10.3% 9 oLl
K . m 0 5.2% B 2.2%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=97, AvgCI=+/-8.3% N=196, AvgCl=+/-5.3%
38.7%  37.7% 418% 3419
- ||
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=142, AvgCl=+/-6.4% N=520, AvgCl=+/-3.2%
0, 0 0
10,09 27.204 36.6% 24.2% . - 37.9% 38.5%
D7 H 2.0% 7.5% : . . 0.8%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=1470, AvgCl=+/-2.0% N=720, AvgCl=+/-2.9%
0, 0,
logy  214% Sﬁﬂ’ 26.4% g0 238% 28 25.0%
. 2.5% : 3.2%
n | n |
None A little Some Alot Don't None A little Some Alot Don't
know/Not know/Not
applicable applicable
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When you joined your club, how much information did you receive about the following?

Rotary International and The Rotary Foundation (such as governance structure, mission, Action Plan), Rotarians who joined in 2022, By
Gender

Female, Male,
N=2092, AvgCl=+/-2.0% N=2740, AvgCl=+/-1.8%
38.1% 38.8%
27.6% 27.6%
11.0% 20.0% 19.1%
.0% 10.2%
i I 3.3% 0 0 I 4.3%
- None A little Some Alot Don't
Not Given/Other ,
N=175, AvgCI=+/~7.6% know/Not
applicable

37.3%
26.0%
14.6% 14.5%
I 7.6%
None A little Some Alot Don't
know/Not
applicable
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When you joined your club, how much information did you receive about the following?

Rotary International and The Rotary Foundation (such as governance structure, mission, Action Plan), Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Age

Group
29 and under , 30 - 39,
N=232, AvgCl=+/-5.7% N=844, AvgCl=+/-3.3%
37.0% 33.7% 36.2% 27.4%
10.-9% 17.3% - - 1.1% 11£3% 20.1% - ® 4.8%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=1202, AvgCl=+/-2.6% N=1046, AvgCl=+/-3.0%
40.2% 39.2%
29.5% 26.6%
g_z% 18.0% - 279 9_2% 19.3% - - 0 5.8%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=561, AvgCl=+/-4.0% N=220, AvgCI=+/-6.1%
32.5% 29.7% 38.0% 28.0%
0, 0 .0%
13.8% 19.6% = 4.4% 8.4% AU e [ 5.2%
None A little Some A lot Don't
Unreported ,
N=902, AVgCI=+/-3.0% know/Not
applicable
40.6%
20.1% 24.5%
uge %3¢ B me oo
None A little Some Alot Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Information about opportunities to get involved beyond club

When you joined your club, how much information did you receive about the following?

Opportunities to get involved beyond your club through other Rotary programs (such as Rotary Action Groups, Rotary Fellowships,
International Convention, etc.), Rotarians who joined in 2022

36.0%
29.3%
18.7%
12.1%

I 3.9%

None A little Some A lot Don't
know/Not
applicable

N=5016, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
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When you joined your club, how much information did you receive about the following?

Opportunities to get involved beyond your club through other Rotary programs (such as Rotary Action Groups, Rotary Fellowships,
International Convention, etc.), Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=145, AvgCl=+/-6.9% N=33, AvgCl=+/-13.8%
0
0 20.4% 35.5% 19.9% SZAUD [
16-.1/0 “ | m 82% 8.2%  9.0% | . 0.7%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=75, AvgCl=+/-10.7% N=334, AvgCl=+/-4.2%
50.6% 44.0%
0 9 0, 0
7.6% 19.3% . 22..5A) 12.7% 19.6% . 19..7/0 3.9%
India, Japan,
N=375, AvgCl=+/-4.0% N=277, AvgCl=+/-4.6%
45.0%
34.7% 31.4%
0 23.4% 0
e Sade [ ] 2.5% 7.3% . 540  18.9%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=84, AvgCl=+/-8.4% N=541, AvgCl=+/-3.9%
38.6%
24 1% 30.2% 35.2%
. © 17.3% 19..1% 9.4% 6.6% 17.2% . . 2 4%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=96, AvgCl=+/-9.1% N=197, AvgCl=+/-5.0%
0
33.7%  34.0% 36.4%  4.0%
138% 137 IR [ 4.8% 6.3%  8.9% | ] 1.3%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=141, AvgCIl=+/-6.9% N=527, AvgCIl=+/-3.2%
35.6% 36.6%
21.6% 26.9% 29.4% 7 0
n 0 17:_/0 5.0% 7.9% 18.9% . . 1.4%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=1471, AvgCl=+/-2.0% N=720, AvgCl=+/-3.0%
34.8% 30.6% 28.8% 32.2%
o . . 22.4%
i B 3% 12.9% n 3.8%
None A little Some Alot Don't None A little Some Alot Don't
know/Not know/Not
applicable applicable
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When you joined your club, how much information did you receive about the following?

Opportunities to get involved beyond your club through other Rotary programs (such as Rotary Action Groups, Rotary Fellowships,
International Convention, etc.), Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Gender

Female,
N=2098, AvgCl=+/-2.0%

Male,
N=2742, AvgCl=+/-1.8%

5.7%

35.8%

41.9%
21.0% 20.3%
12.6%
I I 4.2%
None A little Some Alot Don't
know/Not
applicable
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3 28.3% 30.3%
9 0
1369 15.5% 1139, 18:6%
[ | 3.8% ] 4.0%
; None A little Some A lot Don't
Not Given/Other ,

N=1$6, AI\\//SE|=+/E;.1% know/Not
applicable




When you joined your club, how much information did you receive about the following?

Opportunities to get involved beyond your club through other Rotary programs (such as Rotary Action Groups, Rotary Fellowships,

International Convention, etc.), Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=235, AvgCl=+/-5.6% N=848, AvgCl=+/-3.2%
29.6% 38.0% 35.8% 29.8%
0 0 21.0%
153% 161% o 1.1% 10.5% m 2.9%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=1206, AvgCl=+/-2.6% N=1046, AvgCl=+/-2.9%
35.8% 32.2% o 34.5% 30.1%
9.7%  18.5% 108%  19.8% : 0
o [ 3.9% 80 N 4.8%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=560, AvgCl=+/-4.0% N=220, AvgCI=+/-6.2%
36.0% 575y 43.1%
15.4% 16.7% 20 % 10.7% 17.8% 19.9% 8.5%
a e || o W e
None A little Some A lot Don't
Unreported ,
N=901, AVgCI+/-3.0% know/Not
applicable
37.7%
15.6%  17.6% 25--5"/0 e
= .
None A little Some Alot Don't
know/Not
applicable
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Assigned mentors

After joining your club, were you assigned a club member to introduce you to other members and help you get

involved in club and other Rotary activities?

Rotarians who joined in 2022

67.2%

Yes

24.3%
8.4%
No Don't
know/Not
applicable

N=5005, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
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After joining your club, were you assigned a club member to introduce you to other members and help you get

involved in club and other Rotary activities?

Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Region

—_

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=143, AvgCl=+/-7.5% N=34, AvgCl=+/-18.1%
58.6% 65.1%
31.0%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=73, AvgCl=+/-8.8% N=337, AvgCl=+/-3.5%
80.0% 83.0%
India, Japan,
N=377, AvgCl=+/-3.5% N=278, AvgCl=+/-6.1%
80.1%
44.4% 28.2% 27.4%
2% 4%
Korea, Latin America,
N=86, AvgCI=+/-8.7% N=544, AvgCl=+/-4.1%
66.9% 74.1%
0
Middle East & North Africa, Philippines ,
N=99, AvgCIl=+/-7.8% N=195, AvgCIl=+/-5.2%
79.8% 78.0%
0, 0
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=141, AvgCI=+/-7.8% N=530, AvgCl=+/-3.1%
73.1%
Sl 41.4% o4 1%
1%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=1452, AvgCl=+/-2.4% N=716, AvgCIl=+/-3.0%
69.5%
47.7% 42.1%
0,
‘ Yes No Don't ‘ Yes No Don't
know/Not know/Not
applicable applicable




After joining your club, were you assigned a club member to introduce you to other members and help you get
involved in club and other Rotary activities?

Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Gender

Female, Male,
N=2098, AvgCl=+/-2.2% N=2730, AvgCl=+/-1.8%
62.6% EELIE
.6%
28.5%
22.0%
8.9% 8.2%
; Yes No Don't
Not Given/Other ,
N=177, AvgCl=+/-7.3% kn0\_N/N0t
applicable
69.2%
23.1%
7.7%
Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable
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After joining your club, were you assigned a club member to introduce you to other members and help you get

involved in club and other Rotary activities?

Rotarians who joined in 2022, By Age Group

29 and under,
N=235, AvgCl=+/-5.9%

30 - 39,
N=849, AvgCI=4+/-2.9%

223

68.3% 76.2%
27.6%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=1206, AvgCl=+/-2.5% N=1048, AvgCl=+/-2.9%
73.5% 68.4%
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=556, AvgCl=+/-4.1% N=215, AvgCIl=+/-6.9%
3%
Yes No Don't
Unreported ,
N=896, AVSCI=+/—3.5% know/Not
applicable
54.4%
34.9%
‘ Yes No Don't
know/Not
applicable




Use the box below to tell us about any difficulty you had joining Rotary or any suggestions you have to improve the
process (optional).

works mentorship helped

) family tcocrlnmlttee times attended contact extremely
opportunities . Introduce meet  small district fi i icati
o i~ ction nice IStriCt financial ~ communication

varticipate  Welcoming introduced president person 10cal community received
nra covid attend make activities nvolved feel made friend  commitment
wei friends 90 - meeting ggsigned joining SPONSOr TERET e
partwork difficult meetings time lot join joinged P reeded give

o
long helpful, "

knew difficulty People “information e

training : things
understandfelt . find 9
found months €asSy membel’Shlp Mentor experience working
system online  invited a?e Process events difficulties  learn program

open questions yea talk years Weekly asked projects orientation Ppaying

active rotarians
programs
organization

introduction attending outlines

understanding

N=668
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Club Experience

Enjoying Club meetings

Over the previous 12 months, how much did you enjoy your club's meetings?

All Respondents

57.7%

31.4%

7.6%
1.5% 1.8%
1
Not at Not very Somewhat A lot Don't
all much know/Not
applicable

N=61463, AvgCl=+/-0.3%
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Over the previous 12 months, how much did you enjoy your club's meetings?

By Region
Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2626, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=329, AvgCl=+/-4.6%
53.2% 57.0%
35.7% 30.6%
16%  7:9% B . 1.6% 11%  94% ] 1.9%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=610, AvgCIl=+/-3.3% N=1911, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
62.7% 55.6%
27.0% 33.1%
1.7% 6.8% N 1.9% 1.5% 8.0% B 1.9%
India, Japan,
N=2586, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=4888, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
63.0% 55.5%
25.1% o 25.3%
25%  7.8% H 1.6% 26%  144% ) 2.3%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=499, AvgCl=+/-3.3% N=4858, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
67.5%
38.29 46.3%
. ’ 23.0%
son  87% [ 3.7% 15%  68%  “pu 1.2%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=520, AvgCl=+/-4.0% N=811, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
68.5%
33.4% 50.8%
4%
20.7%
2.9%  11.1% B . 1.9% 1.0% 7.6% = . 2.3%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3567, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=2149, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
54.2% 61.5%
11% 7% . 11% 16%  92% g 1.5%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18575, AvgCl=+/-0.5% N=17534, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
63.1% 59.1%
29.4% 29.7%
0.9% 5.1% [ 1.6% 1.3% 8.0% [ 1.9%
Not at Not very ~ Somewhat Alot Don't Not at Not very ~ Somewhat Alot Don't
all much know/Not all much know/Not
applicable applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how much did you enjoy your club's meetings?

By Gender
Female, Male,
N=17132, AvgCI=+/-0.6% N=44040, AvgCI=+/-0.4%
29.4% 32.0%
0, 7.9%
1.5% e I 2.1% 1.6% 1.7%
- Not at Not very ~ Somewhat Alot Don't
Not Given/Other ,
N=291, AvgCI=+/~4.8% all much know/Not
applicable
54.7%
34.2%
0 0
0.7% 4.9% I 5.5%
Not at Not very ~ Somewhat Alot Don't
all much know/Not
applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how much did you enjoy your club's meetings?

By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=492, AvgCl=+/-3.5% N=2881, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
62.5% 60.7%
27.5% 27.5%
1.3% 7.2% [ 1.5% 2.4% 7.0% [ 2.4%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6496, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=11425, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
61.1% 57.9%
28.5% 30.5%
1.8% 6.5% [ ] 2.1% 1.8% 7.6% [ ] 2.2%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=14186, AvgCl=+/-0.6% N=16967, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
58.7% 59.0%
31.4% 30.5%
12%  12% [ ] 1.5% 11%  79% B 1.5%
Not at Not very ~ Somewhat A lot Don't
N=901%?r:\?;(gtlici/—0.9% all much know/Not
applicable
53.1%
35.2%
1.6% 8.4% B . 1.6%
Not at Not very ~ Somewhat Alot Don't
all much know/Not
applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how much did you enjoy your club's meetings?

By Tenure
0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=14020, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=5109, AvgCl= +/-1.2%
0,
62.9% 55.9%

27.8% 32 5%

15%  54% . 2.4% 16%  85% 1.5%
6-10 yeal 11-20 years,
N=9595, AvgCl= +/—0 8% N=14891, Ang|-+/ -0.7%
53.4% 54.8%
34 7% 32 8%
0, 0
20%  88% 1.1% 179% 1% 1.6%
Not at Not very Somewhat Alot Don't
N= 178480Zv3<a:13+/— 0.6% el L KicyNoL
applicable
55.7%
32 9%
0,
129  86% 1.6%
Not at Not very Somewhat Alot Don't
all much know/Not
applicable
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Use the box below to explain your answer or provide more detail (optional).

organization
contact

longer lost  makes Share camaraderie
board place friendly part  rotarians  presentations
attended business tak participate gy

enjoyable 9y 5nline bing social  excellent oo

coming atmosphere
posive  Present lectures met

relevant  experience

mix

I
important jnteraction

discussion  Tamily VeNUE changed . service R o restrictions giscussions
foward  participation Program hybrll,(ljn programs preS|dent aCtIVIt:jeS g(;?f?izuliorona involved
wonderful
wctonslimited OPPOTUNIY £y 1| o1 i k atten oy Smal
reasons  interest years e gal fsacz g OO d S p e a e I:IS “VEI due year friends events love
. of rofessional
previous ¢ prOjeCtS o = meet ™ foca person work active hardp agenda
happy 4 irtual o reat e etl n S . committee
e V& regular 9 - I I l covid igendance lunch b
istrict

wnavie MEMDEIShID - mare @Njoy m I guest i pandemic friendship
exchange oyl borng month bit eetlng Zoom tlmepast. A learm  hear friendships
1 i communit
Interesting lot Y o
home

ideas content

hion tOpiCS people find rrent
week

companionship informative .
o focus enjoyed lack
ac

. i leadershi
location weekly back held K things s P meal
world nice issues variety . SPeaKer months attending 98 presence

) coronavirus long ‘ v activity
support project . . personal i club's information
making engaging  opportunities . working .
productive health money leaders organized 9 y

serve

N=12165
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Club’s community impact

Over the previous 12 months, how much of a positive impact did your club have in your community?

All Respondents

12.1%
2.6%
1
No A small
positive positive
impact impact

41.3%

Some
positive
impact
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40.1%

A large
positive
impact

3.9%

Don't
know/Not
applicable

N=61402, AvgCI=+/-0.4%



Over the previous 12 months, how much of a positive impact

did your club have in your community?

By Region
Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2625, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=330, AvgCIl=+/-5.4%
0,
44.3% 41.0% i 33.50% 47.7%
159  11.5% . B o~ agty ek . 2.5%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=605, AvgCl=+/-3.4% N=1906, AvgCl=+/-2.0%
47.6% 38.6% 46.3% 34.9%
119%  11.3% B 1.5% 24%  117% . B 4.7%
India, Japan,
N=2568, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=4888, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
0, 0,
35.4% 48.9% 49.9%
o 9.6% . . . 23.4% . 16.6% g gy
3.2% : B 2.9% 3.4% n 8%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=498, AvgCl=+/-3.5% N=4854, AvgCl=+/-1.2%
40.6%  35.8% 38.0%  46.8%
520 135% | | R 200 121% N 1.2%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=515, AvgCl=+/-4.1% N=808, AvgCl=+/-2.2%
0 66.7%
36.1% T2 29.0%
3.7% 8.9% . 4.0% 0.8% 2.7% [ ] 0.7%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3573, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=2137, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
0 0,
48.2% 37 294 3760  49.2%
1306  1L9% . B i 24% %1% |8 1.8%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18604, AvgCl=+/-0.5% N=17491, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
53.0% 0
36.8% 0 . 48.7% 20.2%
osw  72% [ . 2.4% 579  L1% . m 8%
No A small Some A large Don't No A small Some A large Don't
positive positive positive positive know/Not positive positive positive positive know/Not
impact impact impact impact applicable impact impact impact impact applicable



Over the previous 12 months, how much of a positive impact

did your club have in your community?

By Gender
Female, Male,
N=17113, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=44003, AvgCI=+/-0.4%
45.6% 0
38.5% 42.4% 3819
9.6% 12.9%
1.9% 4.3% 2.9% 3.7%
- No A small Some A large Don't
N:ggé C}‘;\‘jgg/lg’}f)fg 39 positive positive positive positive know/Not
! . impact impact impact impact applicable
46.0%
33.2%
8.5% 11.3%
1.0%
No A small Some A large Don't
positive positive positive positive know/Not
impact impact impact impact applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how much of a positive impact

By Age Group

did your club have in your community?

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=490, AvgCIl=+/-3.8% N=2868, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
0, 0,
36.4% BN 36.7%  46.7%
1.6% 7.8% [ - 4.5% 2.7% 9.5% B 4.4%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6481, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=11406, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
39.5% 43.2% 41.7% 38.8%
26% 106% N - 4.1% 26w 123% N | 4.7%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=14173, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=16959, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
43.6%  37.5% 42.5%  37.6%
246 129% N 3% san  130% N P 38w
No A small Some A large Don't
N:goz%nr:\?;&ici./'-l 0% positive positive positive positive know/Not
! . impact impact impact impact applicable
40.7% 41.5%
26 1200 N N 32%
No A small Some A large Don't
positive positive positive positive know/Not
impact impact impact impact applicable
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Over the previous 12 months, how much of a positive impact

did your club have in your community?

By Tenure
0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=13973, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=5104, AvgCl= +/-1.3%
37 205 46.4% 415%  42.3%
0 0
19%  90% . 5.5% 19%  15% . . 2.9%
6-10 yeal 11-20 years,
N=9597, AvgCl= +/—0 9% N=14885, Ang|-+/ -0.8%
0
42.8% 37.7% 44.1% 36.2%
13.9% 13.7%
3.0% . 2.7% 3.1% . . 2.9%
20+ years, No A small Some A large Don't
N=17843, AngI /—-0.6% positive positive positive positive know/Not
impact impact impact impact applicable
0
44.0% 35.1%
14.1%
BB -
No A small Some A large Don't
positive positive positive positive know/Not
impact impact impact impact applicable
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Use the box below to explain your answer or provide more detail (optional).

. restrictions
contributions

. f d
i difference month women OC;(S:"O free refugees development
impacted meeting ! opportunities supporting fundraisi participate ukraine"'am'"g aiorts
engaged resources . . unaraising . .
donation  hospital mtomhs pest o thmgs program prOWdEd IMportant  financial making leaders
completed gran H - .
organization coronavirus  raise publlc StUdentS du organlzatlons grants group locally  fundraiser

o POk %8 pandemic good SUPPOrt Y | actions

donate o work time number  providing |otarians
funds ey i
wona s helped WL IMpact pro Jects scholarships pary . ong
profits supported years uee " Serve .o COV children provide lack

interact  programs 0% SChOOI hands 92" make raised  participation
i shool SO MU Ty Fesrie w5, 2o

working food back kids S services P9 successful
cean raising money pI’Oj eCt | O Cal el pOSItlve charities 9roups

g ™59 carried service
. un aid focus  fundin
annual unding  hank Visible
initiati major active aCtIVItIeS meals
s T donations | area o year schools youth limited )
hard . town . foundation starte
received stong  education meetings  event Soc'almvw()llved made healthdonated Ipt:eS'demenvimnmem
. . | evel P club's
awareness  christmas action helping » communities - _ volunteers
ist i families huge difficult  society
assistance  media involvement  activity needy continue -
children's homeless veness

continued articipated i
p P contribute leadership

N=8371
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Feeling comfortable with other members

Right now, how comfortable do you feel with your fellow club members?

All Respondents

31.1%

5.3%
0.8%
Not at Not very Rather
all comfortable comfortable
comfortable
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61.1%

Very
comfortable

1.7%

Don't
know/Not
applicable

N=61069, AvgCl=+/-0.3%



Right now, how comfortable do you feel with your fellow club members?

By Region
Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2612, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=327, AvgCIl=+/-5.0%
61.2% 51.4%
30.8% . 33.0%
0.6%  7.0% [ ] 0.4% 03% 24 1 . 1.9%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=605, AvgCl=+/-3.1% N=1884, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
63.3% 63.3%
29.2% 31.7%
13%  53% [ 0.9% 0.7%  3.6% B 0.8%
India, Japan,
N=2560, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=4854, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
71.7%
50.8% 33.4%
4%
20.2%
1.7% 5.3% n . 1.2% 0.7% 3.8% . [ ] 11.3%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=498, AvgCl=+/-3.2% N=4834, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
0
53.1% 66.4%
32.5% 27.6%
2.0% 8.1% . B 4.2% 0.8% 5.0% [ 0.3%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=520, AvgCI=+/-3.1% N=808, AvgCl=+/-2.0%
66.0% 72.4%
28.1% 23.7%
1.3% 3.1% . 1.6% 0.2% 3.4% . 0.3%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3542, AvgCl=+/-0.9% N=2127, AvgCl=+/-1.2%
62.6% 65.5%
29.1% 28.1%
06%  7-2% [ | 0.5% 06%  52% [ 0.6%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18462, AvgCl=+/-0.4% N=17436, AvgCl=+/-0.4%
66.3% 61.1%
27.7% 31.9%
0.5% 5.0% | 0.5% 0.6% 5.5% B 0.8%
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all comfortable comfortable comfortable know/Not all comfortable comfortable comfortable know/Not
comfortable applicable comfortable applicable
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Right now, how comfortable do you feel with your fellow club members?
By Gender
Female, Male,
N=16991, AvgCl=+/-0.6% N=43789, AvgCI=+/-0.4%
59.1% 61.9%
32.3% 30.7%
9
0.9%  04% I 1.3% 07%  49% I 1.8%
- Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
N:ggé ?;gggﬂg}*}fgb% all comfortable comfortable comfortable know/Not
: . comfortable applicable
53.0%
35.3%
9 0
0.9%  01% 4.6%
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all comfortable comfortable comfortable know/Not
comfortable applicable
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Right now, how comfortable do you feel with your fellow club members?

By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=487, AvgCl=+/-3.4% N=2857, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
61.7% 59.6%
29.9% 31.4%
0.2% 6.2% [ ] 2.0% 2.4% 5.6% [ | 1.0%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6463, AvgCl=+/-0.9% N=11361, AvgCl=+/-0.7%
61.9% 60.9%
30.6% 31.1%
1.0% 5.1% [ | 1.4% 0.7% 5.2% [ | 2.1%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=14093, AvgCI=+/-0.6% N=16862, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
63.5% 66.9%
29.6% 27.0%
0.5% 5.3% [ | 1.1% 04%  4.9% [ ] 0.8%
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
N=89 4%”&?;&?1/’_0 9% all comfortable comfortable comfortable know/Not
! . comfortable applicable
54.7%
35.8%
0.9% 5.6% . - 3.0%
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all comfortable comfortable comfortable know/Not
comfortable applicable

240



Right now, how comfortable do you feel with your fellow club members?
By Tenure
0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=13934, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=5090, AvgCl= +/-1.2%
59.8% 58.1%
31.7% 32.6%
0.9% 5.2% . 2.4% 1.1% 5.9% . 2.4%
6-10 yeal 11-20 years,
N=9518, AvgCl= +/—0 8% N=14787, AvgCI=+/-0.7%
58.5% 62.5%
33 7% 30.0%
0.8% 5.6% 1.5% 0.8% 5.3% . 1.4%
20+ years, Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
N=17740, AngI /-0.5% all comfortable comfortable comfortable kn0\_N/N0t
comfortable applicable
64.3%
29.3%
0.5% 5.0% . 0.9%
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all comfortable comfortable comfortable know/Not
comfortable applicable
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Use the box below to explain your answer or provide more detail (optional).

companionship
opportunity

opportunities it uncomfortable - o
PP don Positive experience majority

groups r ) }
iteraction  gpone attendance tsuppo t fellowship  relationships attending
i respec : i i
longer  pnch involved enjoy pect younger .. nice leadership diverse - previous iferences
values  problem service change gyents

difficutt fellow membership age 4" - ¢ e

excellent SOCias|ma” make yearSOd meetlngs famlly district close interact

friendships part )
number - rotarians great go " I group covid . q Olger el ssues
serve ) friendshi . eo e preSI en things  pack love
regular working Y frlends p big p feel Work |Ong past board diversity

song had meeting jot cCOMfortable time active open  leaders

committed perscnal . ) meet .. zoom
activities : year find .
wondertu ¢, young  AHEES friendly  community due YT T puginess

participation

current  Political lack ~Projects relationship  welcoming ~ atmosphere met
common g H
kind  newer o joined ideas participate  team makes politics  Supportive
large local . partners
oca professional talk
pandemic

N=6284
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Dues

In your opinion, are the following types of dues too low or too high?

Your Club's dues

Your District's dues

75.4%
60.6%
15.6% 17.0% A8
4.0% I 5.0% 1.7% I
Rotary International dues Too low ﬂ;ﬁtt Too high knlg\(/)vr/]ll\tlot
applicable
55.1%
21.3% 22.2%
1.4% I
Too low Just Too high Don't
right know/Not
applicable
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Club dues

In your opinion, are the following types of dues too low or too high?

Your Club's dues, All Respondents

75.4%

15.6%
4.0% 5.0%
Too low Just Too high Don't
right know/Not
applicable

N=61155, AvgCl=+/-0.4%
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In your opinion, are the following types of dues too low or too high?

Your Club's dues, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2618, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=330, AvgCI=+/-3.2%
0
68.1% 81.7%
25.1% 0
2.6% ] 4.1% 3.4% 13.86% 1.3%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=603, AvgCl=+/-2.8% N=1882, AvgCl=+/-1.8%
82.4% 76.1%
3.6% 11.8% 2.1% 3.6% et 6.0%
| ||
India, Japan,
N=2542, AvgCl=+/-1.7% N=4890, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
68.7% 67.6%
23.8%
0
7.0% 13:3 %o 10.5% 1.6% ) 7.0%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=499, AvgCl=+/-3.2% N=4802, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
72.4% eliiee
0
5.2% 152/" 4.1% 4.1% 11.0% 4.3%
o m
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=512, AvgCl=+/-4.3% N=810, AvgCIl=+/-2.2%
83.8%
67.0%
21.8%
6.1% - 5.1% 2.4% 11.7% 2.1%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3558, AvgCl=+/-0.9% N=2119, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
Sl 73.3%
0 21.2%
1.9% 14.3% 2.7% 2.7% = 2.9%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18501, AvgCIl=+/-0.5% N=17489, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
75.8% 80.0%
0
3.5% 1o 4.7% 4.8% Lo 3.3%
Too low Just Too high Don't Too low Just Too high Don't
right know/Not right know/Not
applicable applicable
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In your opinion, are the following types of dues too low or too high?

Your Club's dues, By Gender

Female,
N=16983, AvgCI=+/-0.6%

Male,
N=43882, AvgCl=+/-0.4%

63.3%
0
20.0% 14.6%
2.1% I
Too low Just Too high Don't
right know/Not

applicable
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72.5% 76.5%
e 14.5%
2.9% I 6.0% 4.4% I 4.6%
[ [ |
- Too low Just Too high Don't
St GhreniOthet
) applicable




In your opinion, are the following types of dues too low or too high?

Your Club's dues, By Age Group

29 and under,
N=484, AvgCl=+/-4.0%

30 -39

N=2849, AvgCl=+/-1.8%

69.3% 70.8%
17.1% 9.2% o 17.1% 0
4.4% m 0 5.% % = 6.9%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6443, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=11384, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
72.1% 75.6%
16.6% 14.8%
0, 0, 0, 0,
4.5_3/0 = 6.4% 3.9% = 5.6%
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=14124, AvgCI=+/-0.6% N=16922, AvgCI=+/-0.5%
78.0% 79.8%
4.4% 13.7% 3.9% 4.0% 13.0% 3.1%
Too low Just Too high Don't
N=894%r,1r:\?§(r:tle=c-‘+/—0.9% right know/Not
applicable
72.7%
18.6%
0, 0,
3.0% m 5.7%
Too low Just Too high Don't
right know/Not
applicable
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Your Club's dues, By Tenure

In your opinion, are the following types of dues too low or too high?

0-3 years,
N=13882, AvgCl=+/-0.7%

4-5 years,
N=5086, AvgCl=+/-1.3%

71.4% 71.8%
16.7% 8.7 19.9%
3.3% . 20 3.4% . 4.9%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9542, AvgCl=+/-0.8% N=14847, AvgCIl=+/-0.7%
74.6% 77.5%
17.8% 14.8%
4.5% B 3.2% 4.9% . 2.9%
Too low Just Too high Don't
20+ years, :
N=17798, AVGCI=+/-0.5% right akSSnVZ/Qb?é
80.9%
0
4.3% e 2.8%
Too low Just Too high Don't
right know/Not
applicable
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District dues

In your opinion, are the following types of dues too low or too high?

Your District's dues, All Respondents

60.6%

20.8%
17.0%
1.7%
[ |
Too low Just Too high Don't
right know/Not
applicable

N=60690, AvgCl=+/-0.4%
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In your opinion, are the following types of dues too low or too high?

Your District's dues, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2607, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=322, AvgCIl=+/-5.1%
69.9%
44.4%
33.9%
20.9% 17.7%
0.8% B 2.6% 9.8% 0
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=602, AvgCl=+/-4.0% N=1866, AvgCl=+/-2.0%
65.2% 66.5%
.69 .39 9 17.9%
3.9% 15-6/0 15.3% 1.6% 14.-1/0
India, Japan,
N=2506, AvgCl=+/-1.8% N=4876, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
63.3% 56.6%
0 18.4% 21.8% 21.1%
5.0% 13.2% 0.5% m
Korea, Latin America ,
N=498, AvgCl=+/-3.2% N=4748, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
66.5% 69.6%
0 0
1.3% 22'-1/0 10.1% 1.5% 2(2/0 8.7%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=511, AvgCl=+/-4.7% N=789, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
78.0%
57.4%
23.0% 15.2% 0
4.3% . 270 0.9% 12-1A) 9.0%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3527, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=2088, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
0
55.0% 67.9%
28.6% 9
15.5% 21.5%
0.9% | 9:5% 1.1% - 9.5%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18420, AvgCI=+/-0.6% N=17330, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
58.8% 57.3%
29.0% 0 22.2%
11.3% 0 18.9% ;
1.0% = 1.6% [
Too low Just Too high Don't Too low Just Too high Don't
right know/Not right know/Not
applicable applicable




In your opinion, are the following types of dues too low or too high?

Your District's dues, By Gender

Female, Male,
N=16814, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=43589, AvgCIl=+/-0.5%
0,
56.9% 62.0%
25.7% .
16.2% 17.2% 19.0%
1.1% | | 1.8% I
- Too low Just Too high Don't
Not Given/Other , .
N=287, AvgCI=+/-6.4% right know/Not
applicable
47.0%
34.0%
16.5%
2.6% I
Too low Just Too high Don't
right know/Not
applicable
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In your opinion, are the following types of dues too low or too high?

Your District's dues, By Age Group

29 and under ,
N=481, AvgCl=+/-4.3%

30 -39

N=2832, AvgCl=+/-1.9%

57.8% 58.7%
24.9% 0, 22.3%
3.8% 13.-5% 2 204 16.-7/0
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6414, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=11316, AvgCl=+/-0.9%
60.6% 60.5%
0 21.2% 0, 21.2%
2.6% 1o 7% 1.7% 105
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=14025, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=16753, AvgCI=+/-0.6%
63.1% 62.5%
9 18.7% Y 19.5%
1.8% o’ ’ 1.3% o ’
Too low Just Too high Don't
N=886%r,1r:\?§(r:tlici/—l.0% right know/Not
applicable
57.9%
. 18.7% 22.3%
1.1% m
Too low Just Too high Don't
right know/Not
applicable

252




In your opinion, are the following types of dues too low or too high?

Your District's dues, By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=13763, AvgCl=+/-0.8% N=5043, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
55.9% 57.8%
0,
5 28.9% 191%  21.4%
13.5%
1.6% ] 1.8% .
6-10 years, 11-20 years,

N=9484, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=14749, AvgCl=+/-0.8%

61.4% 63.4%
20.6% 16.6% 19.7% 14.9%

1.5% . 2.0% .
Too low Just Too high Don't
20+ years, :

N=17651, AVGCI=+/-0.6% right akSSnVZ/Qb?é

65.3%
16.7% 16.5%

1.5% .
Too low Just Too high Don't
right know/Not
applicable
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Rotary International dues

In your opinion, are the following types of dues too low or too high?

Rotary International dues, All Respondents

55.1%

21.3% 22.2%
1.4%
Too low Just Too high Don't
right know/Not
applicable
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In your opinion, are the following types of dues too low or too high?

Rotary International dues, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2601, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=325, AvgCIl=+/-5.1%
65.9%
37.2% 40.0%
’ 22.1% LG 21.7%
0.7% 1.3% £ (
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=601, AvgCl=+/-4.4% N=1861, AvgCl=+/-2.1%
60.0% 60.6%
0 19.7% 19.0% 18.9%
5. 7% 14'-6 Yo 1.5% =
India, Japan,
N=2507, AvgCl=+/-1.8% N=4885, AvgCl=+/-1.2%
51.2% 48.2%
24.6% 20.4% 27.5% 23.8%
3.8% [ ] 0.5% [ |
Korea, Latin America ,
N=498, AvgCl=+/-3.1% N=4746, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
68.8% 61.9%
20.0% 27.1%
0.5% = 10.7% 1.1% . 10.0%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=508, AvgCl=+/-4.9% N=792, AvgCl=+/-2.6%
73.7%
52.9%
25.9%
16.9% 16.3%
4.%% - 0.5% = 0 9.4%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3540, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=2082, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
R 63.4%
.0%
36.0% 9 27.1%
19.6% 9.1%
0.4% | 0.4% m A%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18425, AvgCl=+/-0.6% N=17358, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
56.6% 51.8%
30.0% 0 0
. 12.6% . 23.2% 23.4%
0.8% = 1.6% -
Too low Just Too high Don't Too low Just Too high Don't
right know/Not right know/Not
applicable applicable




In your opinion, are the following types of dues too low or too high?

Rotary International dues, By Gender

Female, Male,
N=16816, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=43626, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
27.7%
19.3% 22.0% 20.2%
0.7% I 1.6% I
- Too low Just Too high Don't
Not Given/Other , .
N=287, AvgCI=+/~5.9% right know/Not
applicable
42.8% 39.1%
17.3%
0.9% I
Too low Just Too high Don't
right know/Not
applicable

256




In your opinion, are the following types of dues too low or too high?

Rotary International dues, By Age Group

29 and under ,
N=483, AvgCl=+/-4.3%

30 -39

N=2832, AvgCl=+/-1.9%

52.5% 53.3%
20.8% 25.2% 20.5% 24.0%
1.5% [ 2.3% [
40 - 49, 50 — 59,
N=6414, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=11307, AvgCl=+/-0.9%
54.3% 54.8%
20.4% 23.4% 21.1% 22.6%
1.9% [ 1.5% [ ]
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=14046, AvgCI=+/-0.8% N=16762, AvgCI=+/-0.6%
57.0% 57.3%
21.8% 19.9% 21.1% 20.4%
1.4% || 1.2% [
Too low Just Too high Don't
Unreported , -
N=8885, AvgCI=+-1.0% gl ggg”"gg‘b?é
53.2%
21.8% 24.0%
1.0% [ |
Too low Just Too high Don't
right know/Not
applicable
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Rotary International dues, By Tenure

In your opinion, are the following types of dues too low or too high?

0-3 years,
N=13756, AvgCl=+/-0.8%

4-5 years,
N=5048, AvgCl=+/-1.4%

51.1% 53.4%
0
0 SR 22.8% 22.7%

15.8%

1.5% N 1.1% B
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9486, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=14762, AvgCIl=+/-0.8%
55.0% 57.8%
0,

26.0% 17.7% 25.2% 15.5%

1.3% B 1.5% B
Too low Just Too high Don't
20+ years, .
N=17677, AVGCI=+-0.7% Lol gSSnVZ/Qb?é
59.2%

22.5% 17.0%
1.3% B
Too low Just Too high Don't

right know/Not
applicable
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Use the box below to explain your answer or provide more detail (optional).

countries fynq made  volunteer nclude serve
inion raise h activities ~ Problem Preakdoun
opinion exchange country | reasonable increased
contribute . . annual charged
understand contributions ) : situation  affordable
fixed events service cover . financial meeting

living . ) club's capita charge
r t
return  food budget Projects Incréase |eV8| fee local amount don  afford reduced covid

edwce °°O7OMC  PAYING MONEY membership  vounger rotarians conaions

monthly work jncome

e S GOt (liSHFICE e e e e

important reason

mpactinflation higher join paid costs t.m hl h meet peoplesgelnftﬂcéjalrtt rate duotas Frice question
qsu':):d organization meal eXpenSivefme‘dea fees yeal‘ pfeerseoln meetings small business
montn  dollars oo find community weeky make ;gars xpenses support barier
services hard QOIIar Lunch gOOd give a}rge lower joining ~ levels
expense p retired ) world currentl fqundatlon increasing structure
attend  times contribution  number  change

pandemic  currency
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Volunteer hours

In the previous 4 weeks, how many hours in total have you spent volunteering on Rotary service projects?

All Respondents

20.3% 19.0%
15.4% 14.9% 16.2%
10.0%
4.3%
Did not Less than 1-2 hours 3-4 hours 5-10 More than Don't
volunteer 1 hour hours 10 hours know/Not
applicable
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N=61165, AvgCl=+/-0.4%



In the previous 4 weeks, how many hours in total have you spent volunteering on Rotary service projects?

By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands ,
N=2621, AvgCl=+/-1.4%

Caribbean Islands ,
N=325, AvgCIl=+/-5.5%

28.4%

0
11.2% 206 10.7% 19-.7% 21-.5% B 22% 18.8% ¢ o0 1320 18-.2% 23-.9/0 152% 4 14
| 0 n 3
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=603, AvgCl=+/-4.0% N=1882, AvgCl=+/-2.0%
0,
14.7% gou 17_.2% 20‘)% 13:1% 19..6% 6.1% 17.2% 8.7% 16:.% 21..7A) 13'.1% 17..6% 5.6%

India,
N=2551, AvgCl=+/-1.6%

Japan,
N=4882, AvgCl=+/-1.0%

18.0% 24.6%

0,
133% 7.0 132% 20-.9/" a. W 30%

34.1%
12.6% 15-.7% 12.8% @49 64% 11.9%
[ | M M

Korea,
N=494, AvgCIl=+/-3.4%

Latin America ,
N=4810, AvgCl=+/-1.3%

27.0% 25.3%
18.0% 0 0 18.8% 19.9%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=514, AvgCl=+/-4.1% N=806, AvgCl=+/-3.0%
24.3% 0, 0, 23.6% 22.5% 24.8%
15.1% o 13.6% 18.3% 17.9% 9 10.8% 9
6.6% u B B B 4.2% 7.5% 4.3% . B ] 6.6%
RIBI, Sub-Sah Africa ,
N=3559, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=5114,a A\?gr]?:rlzﬂilg%%
13.7% 10.1% 15.5% 20.2% 17.7% 19.1% 3.8% 13.5% 5 1% 14.0% 21.5% 21.7% 20.5% 3.7%
[ [ | [ | o7 : N | | [ | 170
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18545, AvgCI=+/-0.6% N=17459, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
0,
19.9% 11 494 18.0% 19.2% 14.9% 14.1% . -, 288% 1) 506 13.9% 16.1% 11.6% 12.0% = 1o
B B 2.5% 2 B . u 5.1%

Did not Less thanl-2 hours3—-4 hours 5-10 More than Don't
volunteer 1 hour hours 10 hours know/Not
applicable
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Did not Less thanl-2 hours3—-4 hours 5-10 More than Don't
volunteer 1 hour hours 10 hours know/Not
applicable




In the previous 4 weeks, how many hours in total have you spent volunteering on Rotary service projects?

By Gender
Female, Male,
N=17024, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=43853, AvgCIl=+/-0.4%
0,
17.3% 15.0% 19:5% 16105 19.2% e 1030 15:5% 189% 1450 15.2%

4.1%

8.8%
e

W

Not Given/Other ,
N=288, AvgCl=+/-5.5%

21.2%

15.0% 14.7% 1227 13606 1250

N

Did not Less thanl-2 hours3—-4 hours 5-10 More than Don't
volunteer 1 hour hours 10 hours know/Not
applicable

Did not Less thanl-2 hours3—-4 hours 5-10 More than Don't
volunteer 1 hour hours 10 hours know/Not
applicable
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In the previous 4 weeks, how many hours in total have you spent volunteering on Rotary service projects?

By Age Group

29 and under,
N=488, AvgCl=+/-4.1%

30 - 39,
N=2845, AvgCl=+/-1.7%

Did not Less thanl-2 hours3—-4 hours 5-10 More than Don't

volunteer 1 hour

hours

10 hours know/Not
applicable
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9
16.7% 669 11.8% 2B Lt 17..3% 65% || 167% 9.1% 15.5% 20-5% 8% 17..6% N5
40 - 49, 50 - 59,

N=6449, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=11378, AvgCl=+/-0.8%

18.1% g.79 14.8% 193% 14006 187% g0, || 202% 950, 149% 18.6% 14.7% 175% 4 gy
60 - 69, 70 and over,

N=14127, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=16920, AvgCl=+/-0.6%

0,
195% g5y 146% 188% 15.7% 183% 4 g, 23.6% 10.9% 1479% 17.8% 14.0% 152% 4 99
Did not Less thanl-2 hours3—4 hours 5-10 More than Don't
stgs%nr:\%’gﬂ_/_l 0% volunteer 1 hour hours 10 hours know/Not
’ : applicable




In the previous 4 weeks, how many hours in total have you spent volunteering on Rotary service projects?

By Tenure
0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=13907, AvgCI=+/-0.8% N=5092, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
19.0% % 20.1% 159y 9 17.8% o, 20.1% % 18.4%
9.0% 15.I5A) I (] 15iI.A) 5.5% 9.7% 14.I5A) I 15.I5A> I 4.1%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9551, AvgCl=+/-0.9% N=14838, AvgCIl=+/-0.8%
18.9% 9.9% 15.3% 18.4% 1520 19.1% 19.6% 9.8% 15.29% 18.5% 1550, 17.9%
: ] I 3.3% : ] I ] I 3.5%
20+ vears Did not Less thanl-2 hours3-4 hours 5-10 More than Don't
N=17777 A\)/lgCI='+/—O 6% volunteer 1 hour hours 10 hours know/Not
! . applicable
0
243% 1 6% 15.5% 18.0% 1289 14.1%
I 1 [ 3.9%
Did not Less thanl-2 hours3—-4 hours 5-10 More than Don't
volunteer 1 hour hours 10 hours know/Not
applicable
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Confidence in leadership

Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Your club leaders

Your district leaders

57.4%
30.5%

8.1%

2.1% 1.8%

42.6%

34.2%

Rotary leaders (such as Rotary Coordinators, Rotary Foundation Coo

Rotary International Board of Directors

o 0 34.7%
320%  332% o 26.7%  29.7% 0
200 (3% l l 230  65% l
The Rotary Foundation Board of Trustees International Executive Staff (the general secretary and general man
3% 39.4%
26504 305%  353% 25.3%  27.7%
2.0% S5.7% l l 2.2% 5.3% l l
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident  confident  confident  know/Not all confident  confident  confident  know/Not
confident applicable confident applicable
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Club leaders

Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Your club leaders, All Respondents

30.5%

8.1%
2.1%
1
Not at Not very Rather
all confident confident
confident
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57.4%

Very
confident

1.8%

Don't
know/Not
applicable

N=61804, AvgCl=+/-0.3%



Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Your club leaders, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2635, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=332, AvgCIl=+/-5.5%
49.7% 0
34.2% ; o 32:0% 44.8%
37w 115% . 0.9% 2.0% S | . 4.1%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=606, AvgCl=+/-3.5% N=1931, AvgCl=+/-1.8%
54.0% 53.6%
32.2% 33.4%
2.7% 9.0% B . 2.2% 2.1% 8.7% B . 2.2%
India, Japan,
N=2616, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=4912, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
62.1%
43.7% 45.8%
0 24.9%
3.3% 8.3% | 1.4% 1.5% 5.7% . . 3.3%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=508, AvgCl=+/-3.4% N=4893, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
0, 24.9% A%
320  109% . | 4.9% 16%  58% B 1.0%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=523, AvgCl=+/-3.3% N=822, AvgCl=+/-2.1%
76.0%
59.7%
30.1%
17.4%
200 65% I 0.7% 13%  45% m 0.9%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3576, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=2166, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
0
50.8% CRR
. 31.1% 25.9%
3.09%  128% || . 2.2% 1.7%  85% B 1.2%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18659, AvgCl=+/-0.5% N=17625, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
63.1% 59.6%
26.4% 29.8%
1.8% 7.5% | 1.2% 1.7% 7.2% [ ] 1.8%
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable confident applicable
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Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Your club leaders, By Gender

Female,
N=17232, AvgCI=+/-0.6%

Male,
N=44279, AvgCIl=+/-0.4%

57.6% 57.4%
30.1% 30.7%
7.8% 8.3%
2.1% I 2.4% 2.1% 1.5%
- Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
N:?{% %\\;gegllcz)if;_ez 9% all confident  confident  confident  know/Not
! . confident applicable
60.4%
29.4%
1.7% 5.2% 3.4%
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable
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Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Your club leaders, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=493, AvgCIl=+/-3.2% N=2909, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
66.0% 62.2%
25.6% o 25.8%
0.9% 5.9% | 1.6% 3.0% 7.4% | 1.6%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6539, AvgCl=+/-0.9% N=11489, AvgCl=+/-0.7%
63.2% 59.7%
26.5% 28.7%
2.1% 6.4% [ 1.8% 2.2% 7.1% [ | 2.2%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=14239, AvgCI=+/-0.6% N=17061, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
57.2% 57.0%
31.5% 30.8%
2.0% 8.1% B 1.3% 1.7% 9.4% [ ] 1.1%
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
N:go#i”f&é’&ﬂ-/’-o,g% all confident  confident  confident  know/Not
! confident applicable
52.1%
34.3%
2.3% 9.1% B . 2.3%
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable

269



Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Your club leaders, By Tenure

0-3 years,
N=14117, AvgCI=+/-0.7%

4-5 years,
N=5128, AvgCl= +/-1.2%

63.4% 58.1%
26.6% 29.9%
17%  57% B 2.5% 21%  82% . 1.7%
6-10 yeal 11-20 years,
N=9649, AvgCl= +/—0 9% N=14965, AvgCIl=+/-0.7%
53.8% 53.5%
32 7% 33 5%
0
26%  89% 2.0% 25%  9-3% 1.2%
20+ years, Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
N=17945, AngI /—-0.6% all confident confident confldent know/Not
confident applicable
54.2%
32 6%
0
Dz R 1.0%
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable
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District leaders

Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Your district leaders, All Respondents

7.9%
2.4%
1
Not at Not very
all confident
confident

42.6%
34.2%
Rather Very
confident confident
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13.0%

Don't
know/Not
applicable

N=61334, AvgCl=+/-0.4%



Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Your district leaders, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2626, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=324, AvgCIl=+/-5.5%
39.6% 34.1% 39.1% 41.8%
3200,  11.3% . || 11.9% 1.1% 5.6% . . 12.5%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=600, AvgCl=+/-4.0% N=1906, AvgCl=+/-1.9%
38.3%  37.7% 3520  41.9%
419%  11.9% . . 8.0% 2.5% 7.1% . . 7.3%
India, Japan,
N=2566, AvgCl=+/-1.5% N=4898, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
57.0% a73%
24.1% 1%
s o0 ‘g’ [l ow || o o R e
Korea, Latin America ,
N=507, AvgCl=+/-3.5% N=4842, AvgCl=+/-1.2%
0
. 49.8% . 38.5% 47.8%
560 A% . 18'.4/0 6.8% 236 71% [ 4.3%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=515, AvgCl=+/-4.0% N=800, AvgCIl=+/-2.3%
71.3%
53.2%
29.2%
20.5%
3206  7.5% [ ] 6.8% 10%  43% 4 . 2.9%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3549, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=2133, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
40.1% 58.9%
1%
21.9% 0 28.2%
a2%  153% N 5 Lokt 14%  6.7% L] 4.9%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18584, AvgCl=+/-0.6% N=17484, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
46.7%
28.5% 18.4% 37.7% 36.3% e
1.4% 4.9% ] . : 21% 7.5% . . 3%
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable confident applicable
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Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Your district leaders, By Gender

Female,
N=17083, AvgCI=+/-0.7%

Male,
N=43960, AvgCIl=+/-0.5%

45.1%
34.8%
16.4%
1.8% 1.9%
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable
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46.9%
o o 4L1%
31.8% 35.0%
14.2% 12.5%
8.8% :
17%  93% I 2.6%
- Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
N:gg{ %\\;gegllcz)if;_eg 1% all confident  confident  confident  know/Not
! . confident applicable




Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Your district leaders, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=488, AvgCl=+/-3.8% N=2886, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
51.9% 53.3%
29.2% 0 28.1%
1.7%  55% | ULzt 27%  5.8% N 10.1%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6499, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=11426, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
51.5% 0,
28.8% 32.4% 45.3%
24%  65% mm 10.8% O B A
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=14149, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=16881, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
35.8%  42.0% 36.5%  38.5%
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
N:goo%nr:\?;&ici/—l 0% all confident  confident  confident  know/Not
! . confident applicable
36.9% 36.9%
250  90% [N B

Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable
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Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Your district leaders, By Tenure

0-3 years,
N=13993, AvgCI=+/-0.7%

4-5 years,

N=5099, AvgCl= +/-1.4%

49.7% 0
28 o 34.8% 43.4%
0,
1.5% 4.3% 15.8% 2.2% 7.3% . 12.3%
6-10 i 11-20 years,
N=9577, AngI +/—1 0% N=14852, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
37.5%  39.8% 36.2%  38.6%
oo 82% . 11.6% say  11.0% . . 10.7%
20+ years, Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
N=17813, AngI H—0.7% qll confident confident confident kn0\_N/N0t
confident applicable
38.3% 37.1%
0, 0,
pas  10.3% . . 11.9%
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable
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Regional Rotary leaders

Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Regional Rotary leaders (such as Rotary Coordinators, Rotary Foundation Coordinators), All Respondents

32.0% 33.2%
25.4%
7.3%
2.0%
1
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable

N=61199, AvgCl=+/-0.4%
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Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Regional Rotary leaders (such as Rotary Coordinators, Rotary Foundation Coordinators), By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2617, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=325, AvgCIl=+/-5.0%
0 45.7%
10.4% 358% 55100  288% 30.9% 5049
2.9% 4| N 06%  2.4%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=608, AvgCl=+/-4.1% N=1901, AvgCl=+/-2.0%
33.8% 29.8% n 36.0% 37.9%
340  12.0% [] 21.0% 15% 7 1% [] . 17.4%
India, Japan,
N=2561, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=4876, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
48.7% 42.6%
28.0% . 1930  26.9%
31%  81% | L2 22%  9.0% . =
Korea, Latin America ,
N=504, AvgCl=+/-3.6% N=4849, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
45.3% 40.3% 42.6%
0 0
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=517, AvgCl=+/-4.2% N=807, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
66.5%
41.0%
; 32.4% 16.7% 21.4%
1.9% 7.9% B . 0.8% 4.5% u 6.8%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3553, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=2129, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
48.2%
13.2% 30.1% 12.2% - 30.2% 13.6%
2% 2% 0 6%
3.9% . - 1.4% 6.6% . .
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18556, AvgCl=+/-0.6% N=17396, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
23.9% 34.9% 36.3% 35.4% 25.9% 20.5%
12%  3.7% u 1.9%  7.3% B B
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable confident applicable
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Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Regional Rotary leaders (such as Rotary Coordinators, Rotary Foundation Coordinators), By Gender

Female,
N=17072, AvgCI=+/-0.7%

Male,
N=43836, AvgCl=+/-0.5%

41.5%
32.7%
20.3%
0
0.8% 4.7%
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable

278

37.1%
33.0% 31.8%
0 .8%
29.2% 27.6% 24.7%
8.3%
15%  46% I 2.2% °
- Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
N:gg{ g"‘l\\;gegllcz)if;_eg 'A% all confident  confident  confident  know/Not
! . confident applicable




Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Regional Rotary leaders (such as Rotary Coordinators, Rotary Foundation Coordinators), By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=487, AvgCl=+/-3.8% N=2875, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
45.3% 45.4%
28.8% 19.3% 27.4% 18.7%
13%  5.2% N - ; 25%  6.0% B - :
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6491, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=11411, AvgCl=+/-0.9%
0
288% BL¥ oo 30.9%  359% 54794
2.3% 5.5% [ | - : 2.0% 6.5% [ |
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=14123, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=16820, AvgCI=+/-0.6%
34.4% 31.4% 25.204 32.3% 27.6% 30.0%
1.8% 7.2% B [ 1.9% 8.1% [ ]
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
N:ggg%nr:\?gogg-/-l,o% a_II confident confident confident kn0\_/v/N0t
! confident applicable
33.6%  285%  27.0%
2.1% 8.7% [ ] ]
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable
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Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Regional Rotary leaders (such as Rotary Coordinators, Rotary Foundation Coordinators), By Tenure

0-3 years,

N=13977, AvgCl=+/-0.8%

4-5 years,
N=5091, AvgCl=+/-1.4%

40.7% 0
27.6% 26.2% 31.3%  344% 555
15%  4.1% B Lo 1:2% .
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9569, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=14839, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
.39 34.9%
34.3% 30.7% 25.0% ® 29.1% 23.6%
TN B L BN
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
N=1772230*A\)/,38E3-/—0 7% all confident  confident  confident  know/Not
! . confident applicable
0
348% o710  26.2%
0
o o Wl
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable
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Board of Directors

Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Rotary International Board of Directors, All Respondents

34.7%
29.7%
26.7%
6.5%
2.3%
1
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable
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Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Rotary International Board of Directors, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2614, AvgCl=+/-1.5% N=321, AvgCIl=+/-5.0%
0
26.0% 19.8% LA 32.7% 34.6% 31.1%
30% 80% pm = 03  13% [l B
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=603, AvgCl=+/-4.3% N=1885, AvgCl=+/-2.0%
284%  30.6%  28.4% 31.3%  37.5% 509
5.2% 7.5% . . 1.8% 4.6% .
India, Japan,
N=2526, AvgCl=+/-1.7% N=4868, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
0
25%  55% n . 3500 122% g 131%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=498, AvgCl=+/-3.6% N=4818, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
0,
D 47.9% i 3570,  44.1%
e Vg* Qv N e s W
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=512, AvgCl=+/-4.1% N=795, AvgCl=+/-2.7%
60.8%
42.3%
25.8% 25.7% 22.7% 12.5%
1.2% 5.0% [ ] . 1.1% 2.8% H 970
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3537, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=2108, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
55.6% 51.4%
20.3% 23.1% . 19.0%
0 9.8% 9.5% 0 '
4.8_% 0 [ 2 0 1.4% 5.1% |
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18484, AvgCl=+/-0.6% N=17279, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
0,
® 30.7% et 31.4% 0 38.8%
19.2% 9 20.1%
1.7% 3.6% [ 2.4% 7.3% . u
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable confident applicable

282




Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Rotary International Board of Directors, By Gender

Female,
N=16945, AvgCI=+/-0.7%

Male,
N=43613, AvgCI=+/-0.5%

37.5%
33.4% 33.9%
24.3% ° 27.5% 28.4%
0
1.2% 3.6% I I 2.7% [ I
- Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
Nzg&t) g"‘l\\;gegllcz)if;_eg 'A% all confident  confident  confident  know/Not
! . confident applicable
30 4% 38.8%
=7 25.0%
1.9% 3.9% I
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable
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Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Rotary International Board of Directors, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=486, AvgCl=+/-4.0% N=2867, AvgCl=+/-1.8%
44.4% 43.5%
26.2% 23.3% 23.9% 25.7%
220 3% m N 23 46%  m [IB
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6449, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=11336, AvgCl=+/-0.9%
2520  322%  28.9% 26.5%  31.2%  34.7%
20%  47% u B 2 0% 5.6% )
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=14049, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=16712, AvgCI=+/-0.6%
0,
28.0%  27.8%  35.6% 25.8%  255%  So:9%
2.1% 6.5% [ [ 2.6% 7.2% [ | |
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
N=894%”r§\f’§’ét|i°i/’_1 1% all confident confident confident know/Not
! . confident applicable
. 282% 2500 @ 90-2%
20 7% W M
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable
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Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Rotary International Board of Directors, By Tenure

0-3 years,
N=13884, AvgCIl=+/-0.8%

4-5 years,
N=5062, AvgCl=+/-1.4%

0 0 0
23.8% 35.4% 36.0% 26.7% 20.0% 35.7%
1.4% 3.4% . . 1.9% 6.7% .
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9525, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=14746, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
27.8%  27.9%  34.8% 28.8% 263y  33-6%
25% 70w [ ] 20  85% N []
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
N=1763210+A\)/,88E-'+/—0 7% all confident  confident  confident  know/Not
! . confident applicable
28.6%  26.0%  S°:6%
TGN B
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable
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Board of Trustees

Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

The Rotary Foundation Board of Trustees, All Respondents

35.3%
30.5%
26.5%
5.7%
2.0%
1
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable
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Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

The Rotary Foundation Board of Trustees, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2604, AvgCl=+/-1.5% N=319, AvgCIl=+/-5.0%
0
259%  ongy ool 32.7%  325%  33.2%
21%  5.5% | u 01% 15% [ B
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=596, AvgCl=+/-4.3% N=1887, AvgCl=+/-2.0%
26.4%  27.0%  34.1% 3L.7%  366% 55
5.6% 6.8% N || 1.5% 4.4% .
India, Japan,
N=2520, AvgCl=+/-1.7% N=4875, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
0
16.5% 47.1% SR 38.6% ) 33.5%
2.3% 5.3% n 0 . 280  10.9% . 14..2/0
Korea, Latin America ,
N=498, AvgCl=+/-3.6% N=4815, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
48.7%
17.1% | %  16.1% A% TR 00
oo 20 v 82 | e eov o WY
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=506, AvgCl=+/-4.0% N=793, AvgCI=+/-2.7%
62.5%
40.5%
24.7% o 29.8% 21.3% 12.0%
1.3% 3.7% . 1.1% 3.1% || A
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3536, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=2099, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
55.5% 50.5%
9 23.5% 0
3.8%  80% 21'.1/0 11.6% 1.3%  4.2% H ’ . 20.5%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18495, AvgCI=+/-0.6% N=17278, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
3319  440% 6T 41.2%
18.8% 0 ’ 20.3%
1.3% 2.9% [ B 2.2% 6.2% [ ] u
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable confident applicable
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Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

The Rotary Foundation Board of Trustees, By Gender

Female,
N=16918, AvgCI=+/-0.7%

Male,
N=43616, AvgCl=+/-0.5%

39.1%
0 34.0%
2300 mm’ 27.3%  29.8%
- Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
N:gé); g"‘l\\;gegllcz)if;_eg 39 all confident  confident  confident  know/Not
! . confident applicable
0
305%  29% 5989
2.2% 2.0% I I
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable
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The Rotary Foundation Board of Trustees, By Age Group

Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

29 and under,
N=482, AvgCl=+/-4.0%

30 - 39,
N=2856, AvgCl=+/-1.7%

0, 0,
26.8% 4Ll 25.8% 24.0% 41.6% 28.0%
1.7%  3.9% m B 22%  4.2% o~ B
40 - 49, 50 — 59,
N=6446, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=11320, AvgCl=+/-0.9%
2a5% S86%  30.5% 253%  3L4%  36.4%
20%  4.5% m B 1.9%  5.0% u
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=14059, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=16725, AvgCI=+/-0.6%
26.9%  288%  36.7% 26.3%  29.0%  36.7%
1.8% 5.6% [ ] [ ] 1.9% 6.1% [ [ |
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
N=893%nr:\%’gle=[i/—1 0% all confident  confident  confident  know/Not
! . confident applicable
28.7% 2549  365%
2.4% 7.1% || N
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable
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Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

The Rotary Foundation Board of Trustees, By Tenure

0-3 years,
N=13852, AvgCl=+/-0.8%

4-5 years,
N=5052, AvgCl=+/-1.4%

300, 3A2% 38.0%
. ()

28.9% 29.1% 32.2%

2.5% 7.3% . .

Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable
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0
26.0%  29.2% 37.1%
14%  3.2% | . 19%  58% B
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9508, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=14753, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
0
275%  28.5%  <°-3% 285%  28.0%  33.5%
220  6.4% B [ ] 26%  1-5% [ ] [ ]
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
N=1765%0+A\)/,88E-'+/—0 7% all confident  confident  confident  know/Not
! . confident applicable




Executive staff

Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Rotary International Executive Staff (the general secretary and general managers), All Respondents

39.4%
0
25 3% 27.7%
5.3%
2.2%
1
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable
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Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Rotary International Executive Staff (the general secretary and general managers), By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2616, AvgCl=+/-1.5% N=324, AvgCIl=+/-6.0%
51.0% Y 34.9%
23.7% 16.9% 34.0% 29.8% 9%
25%  5.9% n 1.3% B [
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=606, AvgCl=+/-4.3% N=1891, AvgCl=+/-2.0%
265%  27.3%  32.3% 29.9%  35.1% 2959
6.2% 7.7% . . 1.4% 4.2% .
India, Japan,
N=2527, AvgCl=+/-1.7% N=4883, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
40.6% 32.8% 33.0% 40.3%
18.7% - .
27%  5.1% n . 39w  112% g 11.6%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=499, AvgCIl=+/-3.5% N=4820, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
53.6%
. 335% 389% o
3.8%  11.9% . 150%  15.7% 19%  4.3% | .
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=505, AvgCl=+/-3.9% N=789, AvgCl=+/-2.6%
61.5%
275%  36.7%  31.8% 21.3% g
1.5% 2.4% . 0.9% 2.6% N 13.7%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3542, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=2109, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
0
59.6% 47.1%
0, 23.7% 23.6%
4.2% 7.8% 18'.9/" el 1.4% 4.2% N .
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18537, AvgCl=+/-0.5% N=17317, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
50.0% 0
16.9% 28.5% 28.9% 20.7% L
1.6% 3.0% . . 2.0% 5.6% . [
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable confident applicable
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Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Rotary International Executive Staff (the general secretary and general managers), By Gender

Female, Male,
N=16967, AvgCl=+/-0.7% N=43710, AvgCI=+/-0.5%
0,
) 43.0% 38.3%
22.9% 29.9% 26.1% 26.9%
12%  3.0% I I 26%  61% I I
- Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
N:?é’é %"\\;gg/lc:)f;_eg 39 all confident  confident  confident  know/Not
! . confident applicable

35.1% 30.9%

29.7%
1.2% 3.1% I I

Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable
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Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Rotary International Executive Staff (the general secretary and general managers), By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=483, AvgCl=+/-4.0% N=2870, AvgCl=+/-1.8%
0 0
27.6% 40.9% 25 8% 22 9% 41.0% 29.5%
1.6% 4.1% - - 2.3% 4.2% = -
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6467, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=11345, AvgCl=+/-0.9%
2499  328%  32.6% 0479%  28.9%  39:5%
2.4% 4.3% - 1.9% 5.0% -
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=14072, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=16762, AvgCI=+/-0.6%
41.1% 43.7%
26.0% 25.7% 0 23.7% 24.5%
2.1% 5.2% [ [ 2.4% 5.7% u [ |
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
stgﬁ%nr:\?;&e:cij_l 0% all confident confident confident know/Not
! . confident applicable
0,
27.2% 23.2% L0
2.5% 6.2% [ H
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable
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Right now, how confident are you in these Rotary leaders?

Rotary International Executive Staff (the general secretary and general managers), By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=13895, AvgCI=+/-0.8% N=5060, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
40.2% 40.7%
0
00 70 52:9% 26.3%  25.8%
15%  3.1% B . 21%  51% B B
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9539, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=14783, AvgCIl=+/-0.8%
39.8% 38.0%
26.7% 25.4% 27.1% 25.2%
24%  58% . B 28%  6.9% . ]
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
N=176828(,)+A\)/,geéﬁ'+/—0.7% all confident  confident  confident  know/Not
confident applicable
38.8%
26.4% 25.0%
28%  7-0% B B
Not at Not very Rather Very Don't
all confident confident confident know/Not
confident applicable

Q4.3_TEXT (Code 6930 responses)
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Use the box below to explain your answer or provide more detail (optional).

involvement

months i g ) i
direction - covid  officials  executives

rofessional life jgnni ) . power i
hear p jennifer important aware communication question

i outh . P
meeting Y management read general higher pOSItIOnS made districts lost
direct back familiar  activities

connection
) making large
confidence governor knowledge leader concerned based

stong high - understand information|ot |
answers . Oard ears feel big P
actions dei  global prOjeC[S foundatlon serve y memberShlp fimited ‘eesicellenl

lace
ineract '35 personal  garyice president IeaderShlp Ie_vels c%mmunity issues . poliics

future

ideas ; iffi zone

interest  difficult w fact " Ime current i reason . brocess
problem . . reg | Onal I eve I - polio meet thlngs due jones thing
) interaction OC&' year tact

impressed change area make . contacts

committee ~ COMMent questions N longer

ity involved great trust answer political
women - OpportUnity . Ieaders people expenence focus  training  commitment

swucure €Xecutive  world staff .
t job WOrK confident lack opinion . follow

idea
put

decisions

o 4 Organisation money part rotarians CONtac "
business  working ~ directors top support don Ol’ganlzatlon past hard trustees rotary’s vt

mall
rou young
problems region . ed national | give find lead meetings met Ofﬂcers group
o i d jovernors ond person times learning skills
jocusel
values galisf\ed role  personally o position real 0 o
club's project active secretary happy individuals

N=6930
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Diversity

How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Age diversity Diversity of opinion
55.8% 58.5%
31.2% 32.5%
33%  8.0% l 1.7% 1.7%  5.0% l 2.3%
Diversity of race/ethnicity/religion Gender diversity
49.8% 51.0%
29.5% 26.7%
5905  11.2% l 3.6% 719%  11.6% l 3.6%
'] 1
- - - Not Not very Rather Very Don't
Proessianalidiversity important  important  important  important  know/Not
at all applicable
59.5%
29.2%
2.5% 6.4% l 2.3%
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important  important  important  important  know/Not
at all applicable
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How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Diversity of opinion, All Respondents

58.5%

32.5%

5.0%
1.7% 2.3%
1
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important important important important know/Not
at all applicable

N=60849, AvgCI=+/-0.3%
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How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Diversity of opinion, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2612, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=323, AvgCIl=+/-4.0%
60.7% 59.7%
32.3% 34.8%
1.3% 4.5% B 1.1% 1.0% 3.1% B 1.4%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=599, AvgCl=+/-3.3% N=1867, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
59.6% 58.2%
33.3% 33.4%
1.6% 3.2% B 2.3% 1.5% 3.7% B 3.3%
India, Japan,
N=2474, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=4879, AvgCl=+/-0.9%
59.3% 61.1%
26.3% 32.1%
2.5% 5.3% | 6.6% 0.4% 2.8% B 3.7%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=492, AvgCl=+/-2.9% N=4795, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
58.4% 55.0%
34.3% 38 1%
0.8%  3.4% . 3.1% 15%  4.4% . 1.1%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=505, AvgCl=+/-3.5% N=798, AvgCl=+/-2.2%
0
59.7% 73.1%
32.5% 2229
2.1% 4.6% B 1.2% 0.7% 2.2% u 1.8%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3534, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=2089, AvgCl=+/-1.2%
71.7%
34 8% 20%
. ° 21.9%
19%  7.6% 1.7% 15%  33% H 1.7%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18463, AvgCI=+/-0.5% N=17419, AvgCl=+/-0.4%
56.9% 63.4%
33 1% 28.7%

2.2% 6.3% 1.4% 1.6% 5.1% [ | 1.2%
Not Not very Rather Very Don't Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important  important  important  important  know/Not important  important  important  important  know/Not

at all applicable at all applicable



How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Diversity of opinion, By Gender

Female,
N=16908, AvgCI=+/-0.6%

Male,
N=43661, AvgCl=+/-0.4%

0
ot 57.4%
31.4% 32.9%
11%  3.7% I 2.2% 1.9%  54% 2.3%
- Not Not very Rather Very Don't
Nzgg(t] C;‘;\Yggﬂgi*)fzvg% important  important  important  important  know/Not
! . at all applicable
59.3%
32.0%
05%  3.0% Pt
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important  important  important  important  know/Not
at all applicable
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How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Diversity of opinion, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=482, AvgCl=+/-3.1% N=2813, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
70.5% 67.3%
23.5% 24.7%
1.8% 1.8% [ | 2.4% 1.9% 2.4% - 3.7%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6400, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=11318, AvgCl=+/-0.7%
65.3% 63.2%
27.2% 28.4%
1.6% 3.3% - 2.6% 1.5% 4.4% - 2.4%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=14087, AvgCl=+/-0.6% N=16846, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
59.1% 1.6%
32.5% 37.1% it
17%  4.9% ] 1.8% 22%  714% B . 1.6%
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
N:ggo%nr:\?;&ici/-o 9% important  important  important  important  know/Not
! . at all applicable
54.2%
36.6%
1.4%  5.1% B . 2.7%
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important  important  important  important  know/Not
at all applicable
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How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Diversity of opinion, By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=13774, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=5053, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
63.2% 59.7%
28.7% 32.4%
1.5% 3.6% . 3.1% 1.4% 4.3% . 2.2%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9515, AvgCl=+/-0.8% N=14773, AvgCl=+/-0.7%
59.6% 57.4%
32.2% 33.7%
1.4% 4.8% . 2.1% 1.8% 5.3% . 1.9%
20+ vears Not Not very Rather Very Don't
N=17734 A\)/,gCI=3-/—O 6% important  important  important  important  know/Not
! . at all applicable
51.9%
37.1%
2.2% 7.0% . 1.7%
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important  important  important  important  know/Not
at all applicable
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How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Diversity of race/ethnicity/religion, All Respondents

49.8%
29.5%
11.2%
5.9%
Not Not very Rather Very
important important important important
at all
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3.6%

Don't
know/Not
applicable

N=60474, AvgCl=+/-0.4%



How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Diversity of race/ethnicity/religion, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2598, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=313, AvgCIl=+/-4.7%
53.6% 58.3%
30.8% 28.5%
4.5% 9.3% . 1.7% 5.9% 6.5% . 0.8%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=597, AvgCl=+/-4.4% N=1837, AvgCl=+/-2.0%
49.2%
11.0% 16.9%  235% ‘o 104%  m .

.0% . 8.6% 0 4% 0
: = N 46% L 49%
India, Japan,

N=2425, AvgCl=+/-1.8% N=4839, AvgCl=+/-1.0%

51.3% 55.3%
31.3%
0,
0.3%  113% 19-.2/0 . 8.8% 13%  6.5% N 5.7%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=488, AvgCl=+/-3.4% N=4758, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
53.2% 51.9%
2%
. 23.9% 32.2
36% 00 . u 3.6% 53  88% [ 1.9%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=499, AvgCl=+/-4.2% N=783, AvgCl=+/-2.7%
54.5% 62.2%
% 24.7% 26.2%
0 7.2% | 3.8% 2.6% 7.1% ] 2.0%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3515, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=2059, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
70.0%
46.6%
. 3L0% 1 16.1%
6.1% 12.9% ] . 3.4% 5.2% 6.6% " 2.1%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18411, AvgCl=+/-0.6% N=17352, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
53.2% 0
28.7% soy  3L1% B
5.7% 10.3% 21% 7.4% 970 . . 3.0%
Not Not very Rather Very Don't Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important  important  important  important  know/Not important  important  important  important  know/Not
at all applicable at all applicable
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How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Diversity of race/ethnicity/religion, By Gender

Female

N=16805, AvgCI=+/-0.7%

Male,
N=43390, AvgCIl=+/-0.5%

57.7%
47.1%
27.1% 30.4%
12.2%
["
360  S4% I 3.2% 6.7% 3.7%
| |
- Not Not very Rather Very Don't
N=§% g"‘l\\;gegllcz)if;_eg,g% important  important  important  important  know/Not
! . at all applicable
51.1%
28.9%
12.9%
2.1% 5.1%
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important  important  important  important  know/Not
at all applicable
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How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Diversity of race/ethnicity/religion, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=481, AvgCl=+/-3.5% N=2786, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
66.9% 59.0%
20.8% 24.1%
3.0%  5.9% i - 3.3% 56%  7.3% = 4.1%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6364, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=11274, AvgCl=+/-0.9%
54.6% 51.4%
25.4% 27.6%
5.4% 10.6% - - 4.0% 6.1% 10.9% | 4.0%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=13993, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=16741, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
48.9% 0,
30.8% o 323% Sk
550  11.9% [ - 2.9% 6.8%  13.6% [ 2.9%
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
N=883%?r§\?;g|ici/—l.o% img?;tlzlint important  important  important :Fr)mgl\i/:/:/;\lbtl);
48.5%
31.3%
5.6% 10.4% [ ] . 4.1%
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important  important  important  important  know/Not
at all applicable
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How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Diversity of race/ethnicity/religion, By Tenure

0-3 years,
N=13668, AvgCI=+/-0.8%

4-5 years,
N=5027, AvgCl= +/-1.4%

56.2% 51.0%
26.0% 28.1%
51%  85% B 4.1% 54%  10.5% . 5.1%
6-10 yeal 11-20 years,
N=9458, AvgCl= +/—1 0% N=14707, AvgCI=+/-0.8%
50.5% 46.4%
30 1% 30.9%
0
519  108% 3.5% 6.5% 13.2% . 2.9%
20+ years, Not Not very Rather Very Don't
N=17614, AngI H—0.7% important  important  important  important  know/Not
at all applicable
0
33.4% 42.9%
|
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important  important  important  important  know/Not
at all applicable
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How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Professional diversity, All Respondents

59.5%

29.2%

6.4%
2.5% 2.3%
1
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important important important important know/Not
at all applicable

N=60415, AvgCI=+/-0.3%
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How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Professional diversity, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2600, AvgCl=+/-1.5% N=318, AvgCl=+/-4.7%
49 2% 61.3%
33.6% : 29.3%
3.3%  11.0% B . 2.9% 2.3% 5.2% ] 1.9%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=597, AvgCIl=+/-3.5% N=1838, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
64.3% 60.5%
23.0% 31.4%
4.2% 6.9% B . 1.6% 1.6% 3.7% B 2.7%
India, Japan,
N=2416, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=4835, AvgCl=+/-0.9%
60.4% 66.2%
21.9% 26.7%
4.3% 7.9% N 5.6% 0.5% 3.8% . 2.8%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=490, AvgCl=+/-3.2% N=4742, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
51.6% 63.3%
. 34.4% 29.3%
2.7% 8.7% . B 2.6% 23%  4.2% [ 0.9%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=502, AvgCl=+/-3.8% N=781, AvgCl=+/-2.5%
63.1% 68.8%
25.0% 25.0%
5.2% 4.1% . 2.1% 1.3% 3.6% . 1.4%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3501, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=2058, AvgCl=+/-1.2%
74.0%
33.2%  38.0%
679 17.3% ’ . o 183%
1% 4.8% 2.3% 4.5% ™ 0.9%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18417, AvgCl=+/-0.5% N=17320, AvgCl=+/-0.4%
57.1% 66.5%
31.2% 26.2%

2.5% 7.3% B 1.8% 1.8% 4.4% | 1.1%
Not Not very Rather Very Don't Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important  important  important  important  know/Not important  important  important  important  know/Not

at all applicable at all applicable



How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Professional diversity, By Gender

Female

N=16793, AvgCI=+/-0.6%

Male,
N=43343, AvgCI=+/-0.4%

62.3%

58.6%
28.4% 29.5%
0
20%  93% I 2.0% 27%  6.8% 2.4%
- Not Not very Rather Very Don't
N=§% %\\;geg/lc:)i?_eg’l% important  important  important  important  know/Not
! . at all applicable
61.9%
28.5%
1.8%  95% 2.4%
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important  important  important  important  know/Not
at all applicable
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How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Professional diversity, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=476, AvgCl=+/-3.4% N=2791, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
71.5% 69.8%
20.4% 21.4%
2.1% 3.5% u 2.7% 2.2% 4.0% | 2.5%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6359, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=11261, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
66.9% 65.6%
24.7% 25.2%
2.0% 4.1% - 2.3% 2.2% 5.0% - 2.0%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=13989, AvgCI=+/-0.6% N=16704, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
59.5% 53.0%
29.7% 32.6%
2.2% 6.8% [ ] 1.7% 3.2% 8.8% [ ] . 2.4%
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
N:ggs%nr:\?;&ici/—o 9% important  important  important  important  know/Not
! . at all applicable
54.0%
33.3%
2.9% 7.1% B . 2.7%
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important  important  important  important  know/Not
at all applicable

311




How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?
Professional diversity, By Tenure

0-3 years,
N=13655, AvgCI=+/-0.7%

4-5 years,
N=5017, AvgCl=+/-1.2%

63.4% 59.7%
26.4% 29.3%
24%  4.9% B 2.9% 25%  5.9% . 2.5%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9462, AvgCl=+/-0.9% N=14685, AvgCl=+/-0.7%
59.5% 57.1%
29.0% 30.3%
2.6% 6.5% . 2.3% 2.8% 8.1% . 1.7%
20+ vears Not Not very Rather Very Don't
N=17596 A\)/,gCI=3-/—O 6% important  important  important  important  know/Not
! . at all applicable
56.3%
32.2%
2.4% 7.3% . 1.8%
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important  important  important  important  know/Not
at all applicable
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How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Age diversity, All Respondents

55.8%

31.2%

8.0%
3.3%
|
~ Not Not very ~Rather ~ Very
|mg?;t|:|:mt important important important

313

1.7%

Don't
know/Not
applicable

N=60379, AvgCI=+/-0.4%



How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Age diversity, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2584, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=314, AvgCIl=+/-4.9%
57.9% 0
30.6% 3680  48.4%
3%  73% 0.9% asw  95% . 0.6%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=596, AvgCl=+/-3.9% N=1842, AvgCl=+/-1.9%
49.0%
1739 3L2% 44.4% 34.1% ’
6.0% =70 || . 1.1% 3.9%  10.7% B . 2.3%
India, Japan,
N=2419, AvgCl=+/-1.8% N=4853, AvgCl=+/-0.9%
0
49.4% 2L
0 24.9% 29.5%
7.4% 13.0% u . 5.2% 0.7% 4.3% [ 2.3%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=486, AvgCl=+/-3.3% N=4737, AvgCl=+/-1.2%
49.5% 56.8%
0 34.8% 32.9%
29%  102% . B 2.6% 28%  6.7% B 0.9%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=498, AvgCl=+/-4.0% N=776, AvgCl=+/-2.8%
57.4% 60.4%
25.3% 26.8%
7.4%  8.4% N 1.6% 24%  90% [ | 1.5%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3511, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=2056, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
65.8%
spoy  506% .
.9%
19.8%
45%  10.3% [ ] . 1.8% 4.4% 8.6% ™ ’ . 1.3%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18387, AvgCl=+/-0.5% N=17320, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
61.0% 53.9%
29.3% 34.6%

28%  5.8% | 1.1% 26%  82% B . 0.7%
Not Not very Rather Very Don't Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important  important  important  important  know/Not important  important  important  important  know/Not

at all applicable at all applicable

314




How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Age diversity, By Gender

Female

N=16778, AvgCI=+/-0.6%

Male,
N=43325, AvgCI=+/-0.4%

60.8%
54.0%
28.6% 32.1%
0 8.5%
26%  65% I 1.5% 3.6% 1.8%
Il | |
- Not Not very Rather Very Don't
N=§% %\\;gegllcz)if;_eg,s% important  important  important  important  know/Not
! . at all applicable
56.7%
28.6%
10.7%
1.7% 2.2%
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important  important  important  important  know/Not
at all applicable
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How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Age diversity, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=480, AvgCl=+/-3.6% N=2786, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
66.8% 63.2%
22.4% 23.2%
2.3% 5.7% u - 2.8% 3.0% 7.4% | - 3.2%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6365, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=11247, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
59.0% 57.8%
27.3% 29.3%
3.7% 7.7% [ 2.3% 3.3% 7.8% [ 1.9%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=13976, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=16694, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
55.5% 51.4%
33.1% 35.1%
2.7% 7.8% N - 0.9% 3.6% 8.7% B . 1.2%
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
N:ggslinr:\?;&ici/-l 0% important  important  important  important  know/Not
! . at all applicable
54.2%
32.2%
3.6% 8.1% [ ] . 1.9%
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important  important  important  important  know/Not
at all applicable
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How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Age diversity, By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=13654, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=5008, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
58.8% 57.5%
27.1% 30.5%
37%  7-8% || 2.6% 33%  6.9% . 1.9%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9445, AvgCl=+/-0.9% N=14672, AvgCl=+/-0.7%
57.2% 53.8%
30.6% 33.5%
2.8% 7.9% . 1.5% 3.3% 8.2% . 1.2%
20+ vears Not Not very Rather Very Don't
N=17600 A\)/,gCI=3-/—O 6% important  important  important  important  know/Not
! . at all applicable
51.9%
35.5%
3.2% 8.5% . 0.9%
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important  important  important  important  know/Not
at all applicable
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How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Gender diversity, All Respondents

51.0%
26.7%
11.6%
7.1%
Not Not very Rather Very
important important important important
at all
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3.6%

Don't
know/Not
applicable

N=60440, AvgCI=+/-0.4%



How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Gender diversity, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2600, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=319, AvgCIl=+/-5.3%
23.0%0 51.1%
0 8.7% 25.0% - 11.6% 28.3%
6.0% AL [ ] 1.3% D8 : [ | 1.5%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=597, AvgCl=+/-4.2% N=1845, AvgCl=+/-2.1%
45.5% 29 10 45.5%
24.6% -L70
11.9%  12.8% . 5 o 14.2% . .
p . 5.1% 6.? % . 4.7%
India, Japan,
N=2425, AvgCl=+/-1.8% N=4862, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
48.5% 9
. o1 5% 32.3% 45.1%
10..8% 13.2% = . 6.0% 3.2% 10.1% . . 9.4%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=490, AvgCIl=+/-3.7% N=4734, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
41.2% 44.0%
X ° o1.4% o 1403 293% .
. 0 9% ; 0
59 [ ] - 5.2% 9 H 3.7%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=501, AvgCl=+/-3.9% N=777, AvgCl=+/-3.0%
59.9% 55.9%
17.3% 25.1%
9.4%  1L.7% n . 1.6% aow 124 Ty 2.7%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3505, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=2067, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
67.5%
51.0%
26.9%
8.2% 11.2% . 2.6% 5.4% 7.7% 17.8% . 1.6%
] . - . 0
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18381, AvgCl=+/-0.5% N=17337, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
60.2% 47.8%
26.0% 25.5%
% 7.4% 90.7%  14.0% . .
4.9_) % . 1.5% - . 3.1%
Not Not very Rather Very Don't Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important  important  important  important  know/Not important  important  important  important  know/Not
at all applicable at all applicable
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How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Gender diversity, By Gender

Female

N=16783, AvgCI=+/-0.7%

Male,
N=43378, AvgCl=+/-0.5%

61.2%
47.6%
24.3% ciloto
12.9%
0
4.5% 7.7% I 2 4% 81.”’ I 4.0%
1
- Not Not very Rather Very Don't
N=§% g"‘l\\;gegllcz)if;_eg,g% important  important  important  important  know/Not
! . at all applicable
52.9%
23.4%
16.3%
4.5% I 2.9%
1
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important  important  important  important  know/Not
at all applicable
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How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Gender diversity, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=480, AvgCIl=+/-3.7% N=2796, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
65.0% 61.1%
21.8% 21.2%
31%  7.5% m - 2.6% 59%  8.3% = - 3.5%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6371, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=11256, AvgCl=+/-0.9%
54.4% 52.7%
24.0% 24.5%
m |
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=14000, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=16690, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
7 0% 51.4% 28.8% 47.3%
.0% .8%
7.0%  11.8% n - 2.8% 7.8%  13.2% N - 3.0%
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
N:884l%nr§\}/o;&e=cil,_l 0% important  important  important  important  know/Not
! . at all applicable
48.1%
0 29.3%
orw 1% gy s
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important  important  important  important  know/Not
at all applicable
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How important to you is having these types of diversity within your Rotary club?

Gender diversity, By Tenure

0-3 years,
N=13672, AvgCI=+/-0.8%

4-5 years,
N=5020, AvgCl=+/-1.4%

55.9%

44.4%
29.3%
0,

830  14.6% . 3.4%

|

Not Not very Rather Very Don't
important  important  important  important  know/Not
at all applicable

Q5.5_TEXT (Code 6,199 responses)
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53.3%
24.6% 26.8%
0 9.5% 0 10.2%
6.3% ] 3.7% 6.0% . 3.7%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9468, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=14667, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
52.5% 49.1%
26.2% 27.4%
6.5%  11.2% . 3.7% 7.7%  12.5% . 3.4%
N [l
Not Not very Rather Very Don't
N=17612304A\)/,38E H—0.7% important  important  important  important  know/Not
! . at all applicable




Use the box below to explain your answers or to tell us about a type of diversity you value that wasn't listed (optional).

‘ . recruit types population
orientation activities Social business sex meetings ~ leaders
balance MM3" based Yo prgjects color hings society local hfard e ety iace
pumber i Eligious thr(_)ta”ans male time Person world r(;’]erZSI"c‘;"r;“;? ek itterences
active serve ENNIC female Women men P issue bring  current

ways

leadership o0 ideas  y@ars age Issueseo Ie gender feel Ve problem key
communities organization work goo p p thlte open care support )
future racial woke make |d find sexual interestes
=, meiert (V@I St
.retlred difficult p dlverse dei makes made knowledge
level area reas inclusive

) difference great ounager
individuals mgy CNaNGe - - y ) gdon I m po rtant Com mu n Ity oplnlons al R
ct

growth grow inclusion JoIn efle

opportunity experience  life 6thnICI'[y part I'ellglon Op|n|0n Serv|ce respect i genders
due year i political lon matter 9 range
e values ‘ o g young lot group understand  questions
achieve  MaKIngdistrict jearn  question meet working professions brings
backgrounds . accept
average culture professionals  ages Profession P! ave  variety

welcoming involved ability

meeting

N=6199
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In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Age diversity Diversity of opinion
47.8%
36.3% ° 39.1% 44.3%
8.9% 7.1% 7.3% 9.3%
|| |
Diversity of race/ethnicity/religion Gender diversity
52.6%
i 434%  411%
30.5%
5.5% . 11.4% 5.4% 10.0%
] [}
- - - Less No change More Don't
POBIEEEE ARy diverse diverse know/Not
applicable
44.6% 39.5%
6.7% . 9.1%
|
Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not
applicable
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In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Diversity of opinion, All Respondents

44.3%
39.1%
0,
730 9.3%
Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not
applicable

N=60294, AvgCI=+/-0.4%
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In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Diversity of opinion, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2597, AvgCl=+/-1.7% N=317, AvgCIl=+/-6.4%
43.7% 41.1% 34.4% 50.5%
9.9% - 5.3% 6.0% - 9.0%
| =
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=594, AvgCl=+/-4.1% N=1822, AvgCl=+/-2.2%
43.7% 46.5% 56.8%
27.5%
5.3% - 4.5% 6.3% 9.5%
India, Japan,
N=2404, AvgCl=+/-2.0% N=4858, AvgCl=+/-1.2%
9 45.1%
29.6% CERZ g 38.1%
13.3% 13.9% 0 13.1%
3.6%
|
Korea, Latin America ,
N=490, AvgCIl=+/-3.7% N=4751, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
24 4% 37.4%
7.6% 8.5% 6.6% - 6.0%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=495, AvgCl=+/-4.7% N=779, AvgCl=+/-3.2%
50 0% 66.6%
36.3% — .
9.3% - 4.3% 4.7% 19.3% 9.4%
| ™~
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3517, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=2040, AvgCl=+/-1.8%
0
51.2% 61.9%
36.6% 22 4%
4%
7.0% 20 8.9% 6.9%
0% | 5.2% 9 - .
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18339, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=17291, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
41.9% 40.7% 46.3% 40.3%

6.1% - 11.2% 7.5% - 5.9%
Less No change More Don't Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not diverse diverse know/Not

applicable applicable



In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Diversity of opinion, By Gender

Female,
N=16720, AvgCI=+/-0.8%

Male,
N=43303, AvgCI=+/-0.5%

0
38.2% 42.5% 39.5% 44.9%
0,
6.5% L2k 7.5% 8.0%
| |
: Less No change More Don't
Nzy% (i\\;ggllgf;fg 'A% diverse diverse know/Not
, - applicable
46.7%
27.8%
20.9%
4.6%
1
Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not
applicable
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In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Diversity of opinion, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=474, AvgCl=+/-4.7% N=2762, AvgCl=+/-2.1%
52.4% 47.5%
27.8% 30.0%
- |
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6313, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=11214, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
33.6% ar.1% 39.2% pasE
7.3% - 12.1% 7.2% 9.5%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=13957, AvgCI=+/-0.8% N=16757, AvgCI=+/-0.7%
41.4% 44.2% 42.4% 43.8%
7.4% - 7.1% 7.6% - 6.1%
Less No change More Don't
N:ggll%”f\f’g’gﬁci/_l 1% diverse diverse know/Not
! . applicable
39.8% 42.7%
6.8% - 10.7%
Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not
applicable
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In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Diversity of opinion, By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=13549, AvgCI=+/-0.9% N=5005, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
35.9% 41.3% 41.5% 42.8%
17.4%
5.4% . ° 7.6% . 8.1%
™ |
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9453, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=14682, AvgCIl=+/-0.8%
42.2% 44.1% 41.0% 45.9%
7.4.1% . 6.3% 8-§% 4.6%
Less No change More Don't
N=1760250+A\)/,geéﬁ H—0.7% diverse diverse know/Not
! . applicable
0
39.3% 47.8%
e H -
Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not
applicable
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In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Diversity of race/ethnicity/religion, All Respondents

52.6%
30.5%
11.4%
5.5%
Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not
applicable
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In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse

Diversity of race/ethnicity/religion, By Region

in these areas since you became a member?

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2596, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=311, AvgCIl=+/-6.6%
0,
52.8% 33.9% 46.8% 39.7%
6.3% ] 6.9% 3.5% - 9.9%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=589, AvgCl=+/-3.9% N=1802, AvgCl=+/-2.3%
64.6%
40.8% 41.4%
0
2.6% 19‘-2/" 13.6% 5.9% - 11.8%
India, Japan,
N=2359, AvgCl=+/-2.1% N=4841, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
66.3%
39.4% 32.1%
12.4% - 16.1% 1.3% 14.3% 18.0%
m 220 m
Korea, Latin America ,
N=484, AvgCl=+/-3.9% N=4729, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
50.8% 30.9% 60.1%
-J70 26.4%
3.9% | 14.4% 5.5% m 8.0%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=491, AvgCl=+/-4.6% N=767, AvgCl=+/-3.6%
0
49.3% 39.2% LG 51.0%
4.0% - 7.5% 6.7% - 11.4%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3504, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=2006, AvgCl=+/-1.8%
61.5% 54.5%
26.1% 29.0%
5.3% - 7.0% 9-2% 7.2%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18319, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=17216, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
65.7%
47.6% 35.8%
. 21.6%

4.8% - 11.8% 4.5% N 8.3%
Less No change More Don't Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not diverse diverse know/Not

applicable applicable
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In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Diversity of race/ethnicity/religion, By Gender

Female

N=16635, AvgCI=+/-0.8%

Male,
N=43109, AvgCI=+/-0.5%

49.5% 53.7%
31.2% 30.2%
13.4% 0
5.9% 5.4% 10.7%
| 1
: Less No change More Don't
Nzy% %gg/gf)% 7% diverse diverse know/Not
) . applicable
41.6%
33.5%
20.2%
4.7%
1
Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not
applicable
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In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Diversity of race/ethnicity/religion, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=472, AvgCl=+/-4.9% N=2744, AvgCl=+/-2.1%
37.0% 40.6% 43.0% 36.8%
7.1% - 15.3% 6.5% - 13.7%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6280, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=11181, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
0 53.5%
45.8% 33.1% . 28.9% .
6.9% | 14.2% 5.5% . 12.1%
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=13896, AvgCI=+/-0.8% N=16675, AvgCI=+/-0.7%
56.6% 55.1%
29.4% 31.8%
5.2% [ 8.8% 5.0% - 8.0%
Less No change More Don't
N=8766, AGCIZ+/-1.1% diverse diverse know/not
53.0%
28.3%
5.1% N ekt
Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not
applicable
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In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Diversity of race/ethnicity/religion, By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=13476, AvgCI=+/-0.9% N=4983, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
56.7%
45.5%
30.5% 0,
18.8% 26.6% .
5.2% . 6.1% ] 10.6%
n | |
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9422, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=14606, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
57.2% 57.2%
28.9% 29.6%
5.6% . 8.3% 5.9% . 7.3%
| | |
Less No change More Don't
N=17522707\3§31§ H—0.7% diverse diverse know/Not
! . applicable
54.4%
33.5%
5.3% . 6.8%
1
Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not
applicable
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In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Professional diversity, All Respondents

44.6%
39.5%
0
6.7% 9.1%
Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not
applicable

N=59852, AvgCl=+/-0.4%
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In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Professional diversity, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2589, AvgCl=+/-1.7% N=310, AvgCI=+/-5.7%
55.1% 35 204 53.8%
25.8% -£70
11.3% 7.9% 0 6.9%
= L] : g ] :
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=587, AvgCl=+/-4.1% N=1807, AvgCl=+/-2.2%
56.7%
0 46.8%
43.3% 30.5%
4.6% 5.3% 5.2% 7.6%
India, Japan,
N=2362, AvgCl=+/-2.0% N=4805, AvgCl=+/-1.2%
54.7%
0,
31.5% a2 200 31.9%
i | m v
Korea, Latin America ,
N=483, AvgCl=+/-3.5% N=4717, AvgCl=+/-1.4%
58.7% 0,
31.7% AT al
3.0% - 6.6% 4.2% 5.0%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=485, AvgCl=+/-4.5% N=762, AvgCl=+/-3.2%
0
55.5% 67.1%
34.3%
21.5%
5.9% - 4.3% 4.6% ° - 6.8%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3487, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=1998, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
61.3% 65.4%
0 0,
8.0% Lz 9.5% 7.4% 20.9% - 6.4%
n || =
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18279, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=17181, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
0 0,
49.7% 3029 50.3% 37.8%
7.2% 12.8% 7.6% - 9
Z 0 - - 4.3%
Less No change More Don't Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not diverse diverse know/Not
applicable applicable
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In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Professional diversity, By Gender

Female,
N=16585, AvgCIl=+/-0.8%

Male,
N=42999, AvgCIl=+/-0.5%

0
41.5% 40.8% 45.8% 39.1%
0,
5.3% 12.3% 7.2% 7.9%
1 |
: Less No change More Don't
N:?é)é %gg/g}f)% 3% diverse diverse know/Not
) - applicable
44.8%
31.6%
17.6%
6.0%
[ |
Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not
applicable
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In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Professional diversity, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=467, AvgCl=+/-4.7% N=2739, AvgCl=+/-2.0%
30.49¢ 51.4% 30.9% 51.1%
4% 9%
4.3% - e 5.4% - 12.6%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6276, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=11166, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
34.3% 2t 42.0% 43.4%
5.8% - 10.6% 5.9% [ ] 8.7%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=13867, AvgCI=+/-0.8% N=16594, AvgCI=+/-0.7%
0 2.3%
48.6% 37.20 52.3% 31.4%
7.3% 6.9% 9.0% 7.3%
e [ ] g 3 1 g
Less No change More Don't
N=874%nr:\f'g°g|ici/’_l 1% diverse diverse know/Not
! . applicable
6.0% - 10.7%
Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not

applicable




In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Professional diversity, By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=13453, AvgCI=+/-0.9% N=4962, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
36.4% 43.4% 45.0% 42.3%
16.2%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9394, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=14572, AvgCIl=+/-0.8%
0, 0
47.6% 40.5% 48.5% 38.2%
5.6% . 6.2% 8.0% . 5.4%
n |
Less No change More Don't
N=17 47210+A\),'geéﬁ H—0.7% diverse diverse know/Not
! . applicable
50.8%
34.0%
10.7% . 459
|
Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not
applicable
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In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Age diversity, All Respondents

47.8%
36.3%
0
Si % 7.1%
Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not
applicable

N=59737, AvgCI=+/-0.4%
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In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Age diversity, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2579, AvgCl=+/-1.7% N=312, AvgCIl=+/-6.4%
56.7%
0,
44.5% 33.0% 29 8%
18.0% 0 7.20 o
= - 4.5% 2% 6.2%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=586, AvgCl=+/-4.0% N=1803, AvgCl=+/-2.2%
45.4% 46.7% So
28.1%
3.8% - 4.1% 7.0% 8.0%
India, Japan,
N=2341, AvgCl=+/-2.1% N=4819, AvgCl=+/-1.2%
0 0, 0
31.8% 43.3% 43.5% 43.9%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=486, AvgCl=+/-3.5% N=4705, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
24.7% 35.4%
5.0% 6.6% 5.5% 4.8%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=491, AvgCl=+/-4.4% N=761, AvgCl=+/-3.3%
56.3% 66.6%
33.3%
20.7%
5.9% - 4.4% 5.6% ° - 7.1%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3481, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=1993, AvgCl=+/-1.8%
0
49.3% (Bl
21.4% 24.8% o 23.7%
= - 4.4% 9. i % 5.6%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18250, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=17130, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
37.0% 45.8% 39.3% 47.9%
8.9% - 8.3% 9.3% - 3.4%
m |
Less No change More Don't Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not diverse diverse know/Not

applicable

applicable



In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Age diversity, By Gender

Female,
N=16573, AvgCI=+/-0.8%

Male,
N=42899, AvgCIl=+/-0.5%

49.9% 47.1%
33.8% 37.2%
7.2% 9.1% 9.5% 6.2%
I |
: Less No change More Don't
N:?é)é %"\\;gg/lgf;fg 9% diverse diverse know/Not
) . applicable
43.8%
28.7%
20.1%
7.3%
|
Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not
applicable
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In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Age diversity, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=468, AvgCl=+/-4.6% N=2737, AvgCl=+/-2.1%
57.3% 51.3%
0 29.4%
- |
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6264, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=11140, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
51.7% 50.0%
31.0% 34.9% 2
7.2% - 10.1% 7.3% [ ] 7.8%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=13856, AvgCI=+/-0.8% N=16536, AvgCI=+/-0.7%
37.9% alS 20 40.2% 43.4%
m |
Less No change More Don't
N=873%”r§\f’§’ét|i°i/_1 1% diverse diverse know/Not
! . applicable
37.4% AE2YE
8.3% - 8.1%
|
Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not
applicable

343



In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Age diversity, By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=13411, AvgCI=+/-0.9% N=4969, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
45.8% 50.9%
34.7% >.8% 36.3%
0
5.3% . 14.2% 7.5% 5.3%
™ |
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9387, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=14548, AvgCIl=+/-0.8%
50.6% 50.3%
37.3% 35.8%
0
8.1% 4.0% 10.6% 3.3%
[ | ||
Less No change More Don't
N=17 42220+A\),'géﬁ H—0.7% diverse diverse know/Not
! . applicable
38.3% A0
13.3%
|| . 21%
Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not
applicable
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In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Gender diversity, All Respondents

0
43.4% 41.1%
10.0%
5.4%
Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not
applicable

N=59890, AvgCl=+/-0.4%
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In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Gender diversity, By Gender

Female,
N=16608, AvgCI=+/-0.8%

Male,
N=43014, AvgCIl=+/-0.5%

43.3% 40.5% 43.5% 41.4%
9 0
5.1% LIS 5 6% 9.6%
[ | [ |
; Less No change More Don't
Nzygé (i\\;ggllgf)fg '306 diverse diverse know/Not
) - applicable
41.2%
33.0%
19.5%
6.3%
|
Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not
applicable
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In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Gender diversity, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2591, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=308, AvgCIl=+/-5.9%
45.1% 42.8% 43.6% 45.3%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=587, AvgCl=+/-4.4% N=1807, AvgCl=+/-2.3%
50.7% 35.6% 40.7% 42.9%
4.0% | 9.7% 6.8% - 9.6%
India, Japan,
N=2345, AvgCl=+/-2.1% N=4841, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
57.5%
36.5% 36.6%
13.2% 13.7% 21.2% 19.6%
- [] L7% ]
Korea, Latin America ,
N=486, AvgCl=+/-3.7% N=4706, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
55.1% 51.9%
27.4% 32.4%
3.1% N 14.3% 5.7% ] 9.9%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=491, AvgCl=+/-4.6% N=758, AvgCl=+/-3.4%
55.8%
0 45.0%
42.7% 0 30.0%
8.0% - 4.3% 6.7% 7.4%
|| -,
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3490, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=1998, AvgCl=+/-1.8%
0
T 40.5% 59.8%
24.9%
7.6% [ ] 5.2% 9.6% 5.7%
] |
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18308, AvgCl=+/-0.6% N=17174, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
40.5% 47.0% 42.9% 45.0%
Less No change More Don't Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not diverse diverse know/Not
applicable applicable
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In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse

Gender diversity, By Age Group

in these areas since you became a member?

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=468, AvgCl=+/-4.7% N=2739, AvgCl=+/-2.1%
0,
34.2% AR 38.1% 41.3%
4.8% - 12.6% 7.3% 13.3%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6281, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=11176, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
39.5% 40.5% 45.5% 38.4%
7.4% - 12.6% 5.7% B 10.4%
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=13868, AvgCI=+/-0.8% N=16591, AvgCI=+/-0.7%
44.8% 42.8% 39.3% 49.0%
5.1% - 7.3% 4.9% 6.8%
Less No change More Don't
N:gm%”f&é’&ﬂ-/-l 1% diverse diverse know/Not
! . applicable
0
47.7% 35.4%
4.7% [ 12.2%
Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not
applicable
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In your opinion, has your club become more or less diverse in these areas since you became a member?

Gender diversity, By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=13442, AvgCI=+/-0.9% N=4976, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
48.2%
42.6% 35.9% 36.9%
16.3%
5.2% . 5.8% . 9.1%
| | |
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9397, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=14583, AvgCIl=+/-0.8%
47.2% 39.7% 45.5% 42.4%
5.8% . 7.3% 5.6% . 6.5%
| | A
Less No change More Don't
N=17 49220+A\),'geéﬁ H—0.7% diverse diverse know/Not
! . applicable
49.4%
39.2%
5.3% 6.1%
1
Less No change More Don't
diverse diverse know/Not
applicable
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Use the box below to explain your answers or provide more detail (optional).

. recently ~ issues v
projects color political ~ balance

started . hard  areas females '8y meetings iy .
groups changed group - lon . ring
oin long professional )
questions  ast average ] p retired small pign

meeting

mix  important religion

current a e ) months
work ot gender younger _g membership ™™ g
involved due aging Service district
increased race jOinededIVe rS|ty female
omen

problenrmnaleS opinions — years gOOd active lost pased
. . N black
previous  €thnicity  dei year young ago people Commur"ty Joining a;:s

older dlverse male Change difficult area attracting

woman numbers

rotarians

i resident . ;
professionals p number time o white make issuqeuesllon
leadership : . X opinion open made
ladies ethnic  recruit professions p attract P .
majority  business greal added

answer working increase
person
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Regionalization

Governance is too centralized

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Rotary's governance?

How long a leader serves should be regionally determined

tary International should replace the central offices with regional coun

25.8% A

12.0% 9.0% I 14.0%

6.7% I

3.5%
L I

36.2%

20.3%

9.6% 9.5% I Lt

7.0% I

2.&?% I

ion and revision of Rotary leadership positions should be regionally dg

The governance of Rotary International is too centralized

0 34.3%
28.0% SR
19.5%
9 9 14.1%
6.8% 97% 7.9% 13.3% 9.4% 13.1% 7.7%
2.1% I I 1.9% I 1

Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't

disagree agree and agree opinion  know disagree agree and agree opinion  know
disagree enough to disagree enough to

answer answer
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Rotary's governance?

The governance of Rotary International is too centralized, All Respondents

34.3%
19.5%
13.1% 14.1%
0
9.4% 7.7%
1.9% I
1
Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
disagree agree and agree opinion know
disagree enough to
answer
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Rotary's governance?

The governance of Rotary International is too centralized, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2586, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=310, AvgCIl=+/-5.1%
0 29.6% 31.9%
17905 7.1% 16.4% 20.2% 135% 11.5% 230 134% 153% 16.1% 45, 18.7%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=579, AvgCI=+/-3.9% N=1796, AvgCl=+/-2.0%
16.1% 21.9% 17.7% 21.8% 18.1% 24.9% 16.6% 21.5%
120, 10.9% 0 B 10..5% 0 2205 6.5% 0 ™ 10..1% 0
India, Japan,
N=2381, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=4820, AvgCl=+/-0.9%
50.2%
28.1%
2705 10.2% 14.4% g Lo 13.1% 20.5% 0.0% B86% 111% 16..2% Aron 255
n : -
Korea, Latin America,
N=476, AvgCl=+/-3.1% N=4698, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
44.6% 28.1%
0, 1% 0,
14% 5.4% 10.7% . 04% 53% o || 249 B84% 15.0% [ AR MO S
. [ ] . [ |
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=484, AvgCl=+/-4.2% N=759, AvgCI=+/-3.0%
29.6% 35.7%
349 93% 158% 21-.1% 11.6% 9.3% 019, 8.4% 16.4% 06w 132% 14.7%
| . [ ]
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3514, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=2013, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
29.4%
Lov 5.7% 16:2% 22.9% 11196 13.7% 1] 500 15:6% 14.0% 224% g0 15.0% 18.2%
L) : . ] on | | n
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18229, AvgCIl=+/-0.5% N=17156, AvgCIl=+/-0.5%
46.9%
0
0 . 19.7% 14.7% 21.2% g oo o,
15% 11.3% 10.1% 7.4% 319 18% 82% g 99% 113%
'l [ |
Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
disagree agree and agree opinion  know disagree agree and agree opinion  know
disagree enough to disagree enough to
answer answer
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Rotary's governance?

The governance of Rotary International is too centralized, By Gender

Female, Male,
N=16468, AvgCl=+/-0.6% N=43065, AvgCl=+/-0.4%
44.6%
30.8%
21.1%
14.6% 15.9% 0, 0
1.4% | 9% 2.0% I
- Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
N:lglgé ?;\‘,’gg’,gf,‘_egz% disagree agree and agree opinion  know
’ . disagree enough to
answer
41.4%
G 21.7%
.0%
0 10.5%
150 1% I 3.2%
1
Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
disagree agree and agree opinion  know
disagree enough to
answer
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Rotary's governance?

The governance of Rotary International is too centralized, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=469, AvgCIl=+/-3.7% N=2710, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
0 .29 31.3%
Leve 57% 14.6% 268% oo 1630 292% |1 g0 13.3% 203% 11.7% 14.6% °
: n : ]
40 - 49, 50 — 59,
N=6214, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=11132, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
34.2% 36.0%
20% 7.9% 12.6% 20-.1% 8.7% 14.5% 20% 8.7% 12.7% 19;1% 79% 13.3%
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=13880, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=16652, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
32.9% 29.8%
210 10.8% 13.2% 19-.6% 7.6% 13.6% 180 11.8% 15.7% 18..1% 7.8% 15.0% ’
Strongly Disagree Both,  Agree Strongly  No Don't
N=874szlnr/\e\?;(r:tle=[i/—0 9% disagree agree and agree opinion  know
! . disagree enough to
answer
10.9% 38.7%
1.5% 8.1% 11.4% . 0 6.30 14.0%
Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
disagree agree and agree opinion  know
disagree enough to
answer
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Rotary's governance?

The governance of Rotary International is too centralized, By Tenure

0-3 years,
N=13379, AvgCI=+/-0.7%

4-5 years,
N=4948, AvgCl=+/-1.2%

43.4% 38.6%
0 19.9%
150 6.2% 10.1% 17-1/" 6.5% 1°1% L7 72% 113% TR 705 dade
[ | [ |
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
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34.6% o
19.5% on 22.3% 27.6%
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20+ years Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
N=17535, AngI:3r/—O.6% disagree adg'ree and agree opinion  know
isagree enough to
answer
25.9%
13.5% 16.3% 20.3% 13.6%
2.1% ’ B2 °
Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
disagree agree and agree opinion  know
disagree enough to
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Central offices should be replaced with regional councils

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Rotary's governance?

Rotary International should replace the central offices with regional councils, All Respondents

36.2%
20.3%
14.8%
9.6% 9.5%
° ° 7.0%
2.5% I
1
Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
disagree agree and agree opinion know
disagree enough to

answer
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Rotary's governance?

Rotary International should replace the central offices with regional councils, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands ,

N=2584, AvgCl=+/-1.4%

Caribbean Islands ,
N=307, AvgCIl=+/-5.0%

0 28.9% 34.4%
030 7.5% 13.6% 23-.9/" 12.7% 11.1% 33% 9.9% 10.0% 19-.7% D el
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=576, AvgCl=+/-3.9% N=1776, AvgCl=+/-1.9%
25.8% .20 29.4% 0
300 7.6% 12.4% 5 ° 9% 17.4% 24.2% 16% 5.6% 131% . 1029 18.6% 21.6%
| . |
India, Japan,
N=2347, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=4789, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
60.5%
23% 94% 93% g 10.3% 14.3% <= 1.0% 6.7% 82% 12-.7% 3206 7.8%
5 .
Korea, Latin America,
N=472, AvgCl=+/-3.2% N=4684, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
37.6%
24.5% 28.3% 24.3%
150 93% 137% [ 89% 4 1 3106 95% 9.2% g 127% 129% She
. n : |
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=483, AvgCl=+/-4.2% N=743, AvgCl=+/-3.0%
.39 26.0% 29.3%
3.8% 7.8% 12.7% 25.“’ 14.0% 10.4% || 16w 93% 142% T g3y, 189% 183%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3507, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=1982, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
0 31.6% 0, 0
0705 9.3% 11.1% 23'.8/" 6.5% 14.9% 400 148% 9.4% 22'.6/" 8.8y 19.1% 21.3%
a | |
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18219, AvgCIl=+/-0.5% N=17094, AvgCIl=+/-0.5%
0,
19 1% pEsis 21 7% 34.2%
27% 11.5% 7.2% 9.4% 795 o7 3.0% 89% 103% “o ° g49% 13.4%
] |
Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
disagree agree and agree opinion  know disagree agree and agree opinion  know
disagree enough to disagree enough to
answer answer
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Rotary's governance?

Rotary International should replace the central offices with regional councils, By Gender

Female,
N=16395, AvgCI=+/-0.6%

Male,
N=42900, AvgCI=+/-0.4%

46.3%
32.8%
21.8%
15.8% 16.1% 14.4%
0 0 10.5% 9.9% 0 :
- Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
N:lglgé ?;\‘,’gg’,gf,‘_egz% disagree agree and agree opinion  know
’ . disagree enough to
answer
43.7%
19.9% 12 5%
7.7% 8.2% 7.0% 270
1.0% I q°
Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
disagree agree and agree opinion  know
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Rotary's governance?

Rotary International should replace the central offices with regional councils, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=468, AvgCIl=+/-3.9% N=2694, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
0 33.1% 0 33.5%
27% 8.7% 11.6% 223/" 48% 16.3% 19% 6.6% 9.3% 22'.5/" 10.0% 16.1%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6186, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=11104, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
o 36.6% 0 38.8%
20% 7.2% 9.2% 19-.7/0 8.8% 16.5% 24% 8.1% 9.0% 19-.8/0 7.6% 14.3%
| |
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=13824, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=16595, AvgCIl=+/-0.6%
34.5% 30.5%
299 10.6% 9.7% 21'.2% 6.9% 14.2% 36% 13.6% 10.7% 19'.7% 6.3% L15.5%
Strongly Disagree Both,  Agree Strongly  No Don't
N=869%n§\?;(r:tliq-/'—0 9% disagree agree and agree opinion  know
! . disagree enough to
answer
0 40.9%
18% 84% 8.9% 20-.2/0 560 14.1%
Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
disagree agree and agree opinion  know
disagree enough to
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Rotary's governance?

Rotary International should replace the central offices with regional councils, By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=13303, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=4928, AvgCl=+/-1.2%
45.4% 40.8%
17.1% .69 2% 9
Law 57% 75% “'p7 63% 16.6% L5 69% 8.8% s 2
[ | [ |
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9339, AvgCl=+/-0.9% N=14525, AvgCI=+/-0.7%
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250 83% 9.7% g 8% 13.7% 330 11.1% 10.3% i 7.8% 13.8%
. M : 1
20+ 3 Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
N=17468 A\¥§8u§’+/—o 6% disagree agree and agree opinion  know
’ . disagree enough to
answer
21.3% 27.2%
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L [ |
Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
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Creation and revision of leadership positions should be regionally determined

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Rotary's governance?

The creation and revision of Rotary leadership positions should be regionally determined, All Respondents

32.3%
28.0%
. 13.3%
6.8% 9.7% 7.9%
2.1% I
1
Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
disagree agree and agree opinion know
disagree enough to

answer
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Rotary's governance?

The creation and revision of Rotary leadership positions should be regionally determined, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2581, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=307, AvgCIl=+/-5.1%
2.8% 26.8% 26.2% 28.9%
13% 48% 126% g 126% 9.0% "] 179 104% 107% [ " a7y 183%
. n .
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=577, AvgCl=+/-3.8% N=1780, AvgCl=+/-1.9%
33.0% 34.0%
250 40% 120% g 117% 141% 227% || o a60 121% g 09% 17.9% 18.2%
. . s . . o
India, Japan,
N=2339, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=4788, AvgCl=+/-0.9%
36.9% 50.9%
. 0 0
29% 6.2% 9.7% . 10-_8% 11.79% 21.8% 11% 6.5% 8.1% 22'.1/" 3.7% 7.6%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=473, AvgCIl=+/-3.1% N=4679, AvgCl=+/-1.2%
200 11.0% 719 . 95% 5196 159% || 199 6206 89w [ 139% 105% Lot
|
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=481, AvgCl=+/-4.1% N=740, AvgCl=+/-2.9%
40.5%
30.4%
379% 45% L153% .° 165% 7605 220% || | 00 5196 14.0% . 9.6% 14.5% 14.8%
| | . |
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3506, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=1982, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
30.4% 29.9% 33.8%
0 % 18.7%
13% 56% 1L1% - 73% 14.3% 20% 96% 85% [ 108% 15.7%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18207, AvgCIl=+/-0.5% N=17052, AvgCIl=+/-0.5%
0,
16.8% 17.4% 4a.2% 28.5% 30.0%
1.9% 73% 87% U 3796 “I 25% 70% 108% g 9.2% 12.1%
| |
Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
disagree agree and agree opinion  know disagree agree and agree opinion  know
disagree enough to disagree enough to
answer answer
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Rotary's governance?

The creation and revision of Rotary leadership positions should be regionally determined, By Gender

Female, Male,
N=16373, AvgCl=+/-0.6% N=42853, AvgCl=+/-0.4%
42.0%
A% 9
22.0% a7 30.1% 28.9%
170 12.8%
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1.8% 5.0% I 5.?% 200 (5% I
- Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
N:'g'gé Cj’;\‘,’gg’,SE)EQB% disagree agree and agree opinion  know
’ . disagree enough to
answer
46.6%
24.5%
0
1o 43% 63% I 6.?% 11.2%
Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
disagree agree and agree opinion  know
disagree enough to
answer
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Rotary's governance?

The creation and revision of Rotary leadership positions should be regionally determined, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=467, AvgCl=+/-3.8% N=2682, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
28.4% 31.4% .09 30.7%
179% 5.9% 12.0% 8.° 560 14.9% Levs 44% 105% 2707 1169 14.2% ’
. - ; ]
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6184, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=11094, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
26.4% 34.3% 27.4% 34.2%
17% 52% 86% g ° 920 14.6% 200 5.8% 9.3% .° 8.1% 12.9%
| | n
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=13808, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=16567, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
28.9% 30.4% 28.4% 27.4%
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Strongly Disagree Both,  Agree Strongly  No Don't
N=869L(J)nr/(\e\’/35(r:tle=[i/—0 9% disagree agree and agree opinion  know
! . disagree enough to
answer
28.5% 35.7%
1.8% 6.7% 8.0% B 68% 12.6%
Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
disagree agree and agree opinion  know
disagree enough to
answer
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Rotary's governance?

The creation and revision of Rotary leadership positions should be regionally determined, By Tenure

0-3 years,
N=13275, AvgCl=+/-0.7%

4-5 years,
N=4924, AvgCl=+/-1.2%

41.7%

0
24.0% Lo 26.8% 302
14% 38% 72% J  71% TPV 150 54% 92% [ 8.1% 129%

6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9329, AvgCl=+/-0.9% N=14518, AvgCl=+/-0.7%
28.7% 31.2% 31.7% 26.1%

200, 6.4% 9.8% I 8.7% 13.0% 2 6% 87% 10.3% I 85% 12.1%

. 1 . 1

20+ 3 Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
N=17446 A\¥§8u§’+/—o 6% disagree agree and agree opinion  know
’ . disagree enough to
answer
30.3%
24.0%
2 704 10.1% 12.6% I 7.8% 12.4%
1
Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
disagree agree and agree opinion  know
disagree enough to
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Leader terms should be regionally determined

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Rotary's governance?

How long a leader serves should be regionally determined, All Respondents

29.0%
25.8%
0,
12.0% 0,090 14.0%
=7 6.7%
3.5%
. [
Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
disagree agree and agree opinion know
disagree enough to

answer
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Rotary's governance?

How long a leader serves should be regionally determined, By Region

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2580, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=309, AvgCIl=+/-5.3%
32.0% 0 26.5%
24% 10.1% 124% “gu" 109% 10.7% 2L5% || 4o 12.2% 12.6% 20-.3% 5.405 20-7% °
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=575, AvgCl=+/-3.9% N=1773, AvgCl=+/-2.0%
25.4% 24.5% 29.9%
37% 93% 106% “p ° 109% 15.5% ° 1| 300 86% 12.9% m 88% 18.6% 18.1%
India, Japan,
N=2316, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=4807, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
43.2%
29.2% 0,
40% 93% 95% m 87% 16.5% 228% || o 14 15:8% 750 18'.5% 279% 9.3%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=474, AvgCl=+/-3.0% N=4680, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
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0 13.1% 18.3% 30.5% 9 o 17.3%
210 8.3% 8.2% 10-.9/0 3.6% 1% 5.6% : 7.4% B 10..1A> 10.8% /-
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25.1% 0 20.8% 8. 16.5% 0
4.9% 10.5% 12.2% B 15:)/0 11.5% <* 150 6.7% 12.1% . 9.2% 15, o 15.9%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3503, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=1977, AvgCl=+/-1.6%

31.1% 25.0% 25.9%
240, 11.1% 9.9% B 5% 14.7% ° 1| 6.6% 185% g5o m o 85% 17.1% 16.9%
'l ] | |
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18207, AvgCl=+/-0.5% N=17066, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
39.6%
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2 6% 11.5% 7.9% 18-.1% 360, 16.6% 47% 12.1% 9.9% g% 12.8%
Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Rotary's governance?

How long a leader serves should be regionally determined, By Gender

Female, Male,
N=16379, AvgCl=+/-0.6% N=42838, AvgCl=+/-0.4%
38.1%
20.6% 27.6% 25.8%
9.9% 83% | L3 12.7% g o9 . 135%
2.7% 270 I 4.8% 3.8% : 7.4I1/o
1 1 1
- Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
N:lglgé Cj’;\‘,’gg’,gf,‘_ego% disagree agree and agree opinion  know
’ . disagree enough to
answer
43.3%
23.1%
0 12.9%
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1
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Rotary's governance?

How long a leader serves should be regionally determined, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=469, AvgCIl=+/-3.9% N=2687, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
0, 31.0% 0 29.7%
3.9% 7.7% 11.0% 25'.“’ 479 16.3% 3.3% 8.8% 9.5% 24'.1/" 9.7% 14.9%
. |
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6176, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=11092, AvgCl=+/-0.8%
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0 0 0
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Strongly Disagree Both,  Agree Strongly  No Don't
N=869szlnrAe\’/J;(r:tle=[i/—0 9% disagree agree and agree opinion  know
! . disagree enough to
answer
27.8% 31.3%
2 6% 10.6% 7.9% .° 6.3% 13.4%
Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
disagree agree and agree opinion  know
disagree enough to
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Rotary's governance?

How long a leader serves should be regionally determined, By Tenure
0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=13284, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=4922, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
38.7% n
23.1% 15.4% . 24.7% 1419 31.5%
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’ . disagree enough to
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i | |
Strongly Disagree Both, Agree Strongly No Don't
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Use the box below to explain your answers or provide more detail (optional).
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Responsibility for tasks

In your opinion, who should bear the primary responsibility for the following tasks within Rotary?

Select only one for each option.

Creating new clubs Marketing Rotary to the public
40.5%
31.5%
21.2% 14.7% .
A% 0
11.9% g gop -~ 10.2% 10.7% & 704 13.7% g 60 719 127%
I L 29%% | | I I I 1
Recruiting new members Training district and club officers
75.4%
31.9%
18.1% .59
9 7.0% T 0 6.8% 12.9%
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Members Leaders Leaderdrofessiofabfessional enoughto Members Leaders Leaderdrofessiofabfessional enough to

Staff Staff answer Staff Staff answer
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Marketing Rotary to the public

In your opinion, who should bear the primary responsibility for the following tasks within Rotary?
Select only one for each option.

Marketing Rotary to the public, All Respondents

40.5%
13.7% 0
10.7% 8.6% L0
I 6.7% I g 7.1%

Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Regional Rotary No Don't
Club District Regional Council International opinion know
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Staff Staff answer
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In your opinion, who should bear the primary responsibility

Select only one for each option.

Marketing Rotary to the public, By Region

for the following tasks within Rotary?

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2567, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=307, AvgCl=+/-5.4%
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USA & Canada, Western Europe,
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In your opinion, who should bear the primary responsibility
Select only one for each option.

Marketing Rotary to the public, By Gender

for the following tasks within Rotary?

Female, Male,
N=16265, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=42521, AvgCl=+/-0.4%
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In your opinion, who should bear the primary responsibility for the following tasks within Rotary?

Select only one for each option.

Marketing Rotary to the public, By Age Group

29 and under ,
N=467, AvgCl=+/-4.1%

30 - 39,
N=2667, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
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37.5% 39.6%
. 13.6% 580 8.4% 12.8% 95% 12.5% J 10.5% .20 12.3% 10.1% 9.6% 11.8%
| a n || ] a | n
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6122, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=10985, AvgCI=+/-0.8%
39.2% 38.5%
J 10.2% 6.0% 12.3% 9.0% 8.7% 14.7% . 10.5% 7.19% 14.7% 81% 7.1% 14.0%
n . n n ] a | n
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=13707, AvgCl=+/-0.7% N=16463, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
41.3% 45.8%
J 11.1% 6.9% 15._2% 9.1% 5.6% 10.7% J 11.1% 6.3% 13.3% 82% 61% 9.2%
n n n 1 2 [ | a
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In your opinion, who should bear the primary responsibility
Select only one for each option.

Marketing Rotary to the public, By Tenure

for the following tasks within Rotary?

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=13226, AvgCI=+/-0.8% N=4889, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
37.3% 40.6%
0,
l 9.4% 570, 11.9% 7006 9.0 1O:4% J 9.9% @30 147% 87% @50 13.4%
| | ' [ | ] | | '] l | |
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9227, AvgCl=+/-0.9% N=14394, AvgCIl=+/-0.7%
38.7% 41.2%
l 116% 710 154% 93% 660 11.2% J 11.6% 750 197/% 96% 10 8.3%
| | I | | | [ | 5 | | 1
o VT VolunteerVolunteerVolunteer Regional Rotary No Don't
N=17315 A\)//gCI:Lr/—O 6% Club  District Regional Councilinternationalopinion  know
! . Members Leaders LeadersProfessiofabfessional enough to
Staff Staff answer
45.2%
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Recruiting new members

In your opinion, who should bear the primary responsibility for the following tasks within Rotary?
Select only one for each option.

Recruiting new members, All Respondents

75.4%

0
I 3.5% 3.9% 0 4.4% Gl
I 1.3% |
I I 1
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In your opinion, who should bear the primary responsibility

Select only one for each option.

Recruiting new members, By Region

for the following tasks within Rotary?

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2556, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=308, AvgCl=+/-3.8%
75.2% 77.1%
. 6.1% 5.0% 6.7% 11% 22% 3.7% . 32% 16% 6.0% 150 7.2% 3.4%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=565, AvgCl=+/-3.2% N=1757, AvgCl=+/-1.7%
66.7% 61.8%
. 54% 7.1% 6.3% 209% 6.9% 4.6% j 126% 350 28% 29% 116% 4.0%
India, Japan,
N=2324, AvgCl=+/-1.3% N=4721, AvgCl=+/-0.9%
70.1%
7 53.6%
21.1%
. 8.1% 56% 4.3% 16% 56% 4.6% J 43% 53% 31% 06% 12:0% °
|} ' n n '
Korea, Latin America ,
N=470, AvgCl=+/-2.8% N=4623, AvgCl=+/-0.9%
82.5%
63.2%
j 51% 6.9% 9.2% 43% 33% 81% . 52% 3.4% 23% 16% 2.0% 3.0%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=471, AvgCl=+/-3.4% N=739, AvgCl=+/-2.4%
66.9% 67.8%
. 54% 7.8% 7.7% 29% 4.0% 5.3% . 93% 29% 55% 3.6% 37% 7.3%
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3464, AvgCl=+/-0.8% N=1947, AvgCl=+/-1.1%
76.5% 79.6%
58% 4.0% 62% 11% 25% 3.9% 53% 16% 2.7% 1.8% 4.0% 5.0%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18056, AvgCl=+/-0.3% N=16624, AvgCl=+/-0.3%
83.3% 79.8%

. 3.7% 15% 3.0% 0.7% 24% 54% . 3.0% 35% 37% 08% 3.8% 54%
VolunteerVolunteerVolunteer Regional Rotary No Don't VolunteerVolunteerVolunteer Regional Rotary No Don't
Club District Regional Councilnternationalopinion  know Club  District Regional Councilnternationalopinion  know
Members Leaders LeaderdProfessioabfessional enoughto Members Leaders LeaderdProfessiofabfessional enough to
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In your opinion, who should bear the primary responsibility

Select only one for each option.

Recruiting new members, By Gender

for the following tasks within Rotary?

Male,
N=42216, AvgCl=+/-0.3%

Female,
N=16150, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
74.0%
0
55% 280 4.1% 140, 4.0% 08:2%
1 1 1 1
Not Given/Other ,
N=259, AvgCl=+/-5.1%
54.4%
18.6%
9.0% 9
1 59% 239 28% 1%
VolunteerVolunteerVolunteer Regional Rotary No Don't
Club  District Regional Councilnternationalopinion  know
Members Leaders LeaderdProfessiofabfessional enough to
Staff Staff answer
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Club

4-?% 3.?% 3.?% 1.3% 4.?% 5.7%
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In your opinion, who should bear the primary responsibility for the following tasks within Rotary?

Select only one for each option.

Recruiting new members, By Age Group

29 and under, 30 - 39,
N=463, AvgCl=+/-3.5% N=2646, AvgCl=+/-1.5%
62.2% 64.9%
j 10.3% 6.8% 250 21% 7.0% 9.0% j 76% 43% 57% 220 7.9% 7.4%
|| n ] n
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6089, AvgCl=+/-0.9% N=10932, AvgCI=+/-0.6%
69.9% 74.0%
54% 4.0% 4.1% 20% 57% 89% . 54% 36% 3.8% 11% 45% 7.5%
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=13625, AvgCl=+/-0.5% N=16301, AvgCl=+/-0.4%
80.6% 82.9%
. 43% 3.0% 33% 1.0% 3.0% 4.8% . 38% 29% 31% 09% 3.1% 3.3%
Ve VolunteerVolunteerVolunteer Regional Rotary No Don't
N=8569 A\',ch|=+/’_0 8% Club  District Regional Councilinternationalopinion  know
! . Members Leaders LeadersProfessiofabfessional enough to
71.8% Staff Staff answer
. 53% 36% 46% 1.7% 49% 8.0%
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In your opinion, who should bear the primary responsibility for the following tasks within Rotary?
Select only one for each option.

Recruiting new members, By Tenure

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=13112, AvgCl=+/-0.6% N=4860, AvgCl=+/-0.9%
64.8% 76.5%
.8%
6.6% 4.1% 45% 1.8% 6.2% 12.0% 51% 27% 3.6% 16% 44% 6.1%
| | x a I | I 1 '
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9185, AvgCl=+/-0.7% N=14289, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
77.2% 80.8%
48% 3.0% 42% 159 43% 5.0% 46% 33% 37% 1.1% 3.5% 3.0%
20+ VolunteerVolunteerVolunteer Regional Rotary No Don't
N=17179 A\)Ilsglli-‘-/—o 4% Club  District Regional Councilinternationalopinion  know
! . Members Leaders LeadersProfessiofabfessional enough to
83.8% Staff Staff answer
.8%
33% 34% 3.2% 09% 2.8% 2.6%
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Creating new clubs

In your opinion, who should bear the primary responsibility for the following tasks within Rotary?

Select only one for each option.

Creating new clubs, All Respondents

31.5%
21.2%
14.7%
0,
11.9% 8.6% 10.2%
L 1 = |
1
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In your opinion, who should bear the primary responsibility

Select only one for each option.

Creating new clubs, By Region

for the following tasks within Rotary?

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands , Caribbean Islands ,
N=2552, AvgCl=+/-1.4% N=304, AvgCl=+/-5.6%
34.0% 30.2%
15.1% 15.4% 13.7% 4% 12.1% || 20.3% %  9.2% 13.3% 15.9%
2’ WS s 8w n W 82 0% 20%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=566, AvgCl=+/-4.0% N=1745, AvgCl=+/-2.0%
0 28.2% 29.2%
23.'9/" B 0% 105% 405 106% 89% || 193% "™ 150% 5105 349 17.8% 05%
| . M
India, Japan,
N=2313, AvgCl=+/-1.6% N=4679, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
26.805 36.2% . . 43.2%
B . 9.2% 6,2% 3.1% 9.6% 7.6% 10-.8% 14::’/0 10-.6% 4.6% 1.2% 15.0%
Korea, Latin America ,
N=466, AvgCl=+/-3.5% N=4596, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
20.8% 20.0% 22.6% 25.20 %0
2 mn m ° 14.0% 500 6.3% 114% B B 5% 6% 179 61% 72%
Middle East & North Africa , Philippines ,
N=465, AvgCl=+/-4.3% N=740, AvgCl=+/-3.1%
24.6% 30.0% 20.4% 36.2%
11.4% 12.2% 9% 9.9% 70 11.3% 9.7% 9 % 9.0%
B B : S 39% 7.9% 0 - B : % 6.0% 7.4% o
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3448, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=1936, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
LA 38.5% 37.7% 31.6%
B 0 . 9.9% 9.1% gy 98% 10.4% . B 5% 54% 29% 62% 87%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18011, AvgCIl=+/-0.6% N=16517, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
2% 27.8% 26.9%

16.0% . 10._5% 11..2% 130 93% 15.4% L B 11..4% 7.2%  1.5% 11.6% 13.6%
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In your opinion, who should bear the primary responsibility

Select only one for each option.

Creating new clubs, By Gender

for the following tasks within Rotary?

Female,
N=16065, AvgCI=+/-0.7%

Male,
N=42011, AvgCl=+/-0.4%

28.6% Sraferis
18.5% 19.0% 22.1% . .
10.8% 10.4% 10.4% 12.2% g o 10.1% 13.1%
I 1 1 2.3% I 1 1.9%
: VolunteerVolunteerVolunteer Regional Rotary No Don't
N=§g£ %’gg’@f}fgg% Club  District Regional Councilnternationalopinion  know
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In your opinion, who should bear the primary responsibility

Select only one for each option.

Creating new clubs, By Age Group

for the following tasks within Rotary?

29 and under , 30 - 39,
N=460, AvgCl=+/-4.2% N=2639, AvgCl=+/-1.8%
0 0
22.2% 27-6/" 0.9% 1L7% 5gy B84% 146% || 2L4% 262/0 13.3% 103% 35y 126% 12.2%
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6070, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=10905, AvgCI=+/-0.8%
0, 29.8%
21.4% 21.8% 1550, g 705 500, 10.8% 15.7% || 21.6% 98% 12206 g.99% 2.0% 9.4% 16.1%
_. | ] . | n
60 — 69, 70 and over,
N=13562, AvgCl=+/-0.7% N=16161, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
35.1% 38.6%
0 0
Rt 114% 7.5% 120 8.9% 13.1% 22.7% B 103% 73% ogv 102% 9.9%
Ve VolunteerVolunteerVolunteer Regional Rotary No Don't
N=8541 A\‘,ch|=+/’_1 0% Club  District Regional Councilinternationalopinion  know
! . Members Leaders LeadersProfessiofabfessional enough to
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In your opinion, who should bear the primary responsibility
Select only one for each option.

Creating new clubs, By Tenure

for the following tasks within Rotary?

0-3 years, 4-5 years,
N=13048, AvgCI=+/-0.8% N=4830, AvgCl=+/-1.3%
23.1% 22.7% % 27.3%
17.2% 12.2% 10.3% 419, 11.4% 21.2% 12.1% 9.6% g 10.5% 17:4%
| l 1 a 3.1% l X = 1.9%
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9150, AvgCl=+/-0.9% N=14227, AvgCl=+/-0.7%
0 35.7%
21.5% 3L.7% 0 o 13.6% 24.3% 0
l 12.0% 84% o 49, 105% 13.6% l 11.9% 80% g0, 9.3% 9.5%
l [ | ] l [ | 1 :
o VT VolunteerVolunteerVolunteer Regional Rotary No Don't
N=17083 A\)//gCI:Lr/—O 6% Club  District Regional Councilinternationalopinion  know
! . Members Leaders LeadersProfessiofabfessional enough to
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Training district and club officers

In your opinion, who should bear the primary responsibility for the following tasks within Rotary?
Select only one for each option.

Training district and club officers, All Respondents

31.9%
18.1% 17.5%
12.9%
7.0% 5.7% 6.8%
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In your opinion, who should bear the primary responsibility for the following tasks within Rotary?

Select only one for each option.

Training district and club officers, By Region

N=2560, AvgCl=+/-1.4%

Australia, New Zealand, & Pacific Islands ,

Caribbean Islands ,
N=305, AvgCl=+/-5.8%

34.9%
109% 18.9% 13.7% 7.8% 6.6% 7.2%
] . | | n

6.5% 21'.2% 13:5% 9.5% g0, 10.8%
n ]

31.6% 0 26.7% 30.5%
36% | 22'.“’ ° 27% 43% 9.0% 55% | 16-.8% 10.7% 153% go% 13.3%
Central & Eastern Europe, Central & Southeast Asia,
N=568, AvgCl=+/-3.9% N=1753, AvgCl=+/-2.1%
28.6% 30.4%
17.9% 20.4% 14.1% 7 49 9 11.4% 18.4% 11 1% % 12.6% 800
36 W = - L% 7.4%  7.9% * N . 1% 8.1% 8.0%
India, Japan,
N=2309, AvgCl=+/-1.7% N=4737, AvgCl=+/-1.0%
35.8%

Korea,
N=472, AvgCl=+/-3.5%

Latin America ,
N=4619, AvgCl=+/-1.3%

29.3%
11.8%
L =

. 15.1% 16.2% 10.6% 520, 11.6%
| | | n :

37.9%

24.1%
3% | Tg 138% 91% 354 54%

Middle East & North Africa ,
N=468, AvgCl=+/-4.4%

Philippines ,
N=740, AvgCl=+/-3.1%

9.7% 26.7% 21.7% 16.9% 13.8% 45% 6.8% 10.7% 33.7% 16.9% 15.5% g 304 59% 8.0%
. H = N n : : x H n a :
RIBI, Sub-Saharan Africa ,
N=3460, AvgCl=+/-1.1% N=1939, AvgCl=+/-1.6%
37.1% 21.0% 39.6%
18.0% U7 17.5% 0
0 3% 9.8% || 10.0% . 12.7% 8.8% 0 .69
4.9% . 5 m 18% 73% ; 5 5 8%  3.9% 7.6%
USA & Canada, Western Europe,
N=18069, AvgCl=+/-0.6% N=16540, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
33.1% 30.2%
18.4% 21.7% 13.7% . 17.0% 19.1% 0
.19 % 5.6% A% || 7.7% : 550 8.0% 12.4%
4.1% . B B 34% 6 7 | - B 5%
VolunteerVolunteerVolunteer Regional Rotary No Don't VolunteerVolunteerVolunteer Regional Rotary No Don't
Club District Regional Councilnternationalopinion  know Club  District Regional Councilnternationalopinion  know
Members Leaders LeaderdProfessioabfessional enoughto Members Leaders LeaderdProfessiofabfessional enough to
Staff Staff answer Staff Staff answer

390




In your opinion, who should bear the primary responsibility
Select only one for each option.

Training district and club officers, By Gender

for the following tasks within Rotary?

Female, Male,
N=16124, AvgCI=+/-0.7% N=42154, AvgCl=+/-0.5%
28.4% 33.3%
15.99% 19.9% 17.2% 19.0% 16.8% 11.3%
5.4% I I 6.9% 6.3% 7.5% I 53% 6.9% —°7
1 1 1 1
: Volunteer VolunteerVolunteer Regional Rotary No Don't
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In your opinion, who should bear the primary responsibility

Select only one for each option.

Training district and club officers, By Age Group

for the following tasks within Rotary?

29 and under ,
N=462, AvgCl=+/-4.3%

30 - 39,
N=2637, AvgCl=+/-1.9%

8.8% 19.9% 16.5% 16.8% 14.7% g0, 15.0% || 10.9% 21.0% 17.4% 17.9% 107% 95% 12.6%
" | | | | | | || n || | | || n
40 - 49, 50 - 59,
N=6092, AvgCl=+/-1.2% N=10943, AvgCI=+/-0.8%
83% 248% 17.9% 16.7% ggo g3% 151% || 690 g 177% 17.6% gy, 60 14.4%
. [ | N n . 3 H = n 2 :
60 - 69, 70 and over,
N=13599, AvgCl=+/-0.7% N=16233, AvgCl=+/-0.6%
364% 19.4% 18.0% 49 19.0% 17.0%
o : 70 % 10.6% ) . .0% 9 0
59 | n m 41% 56% 0 6.8% . n g 31% 62% 7.8%
Unreported Voléjlntlt)eerVoDI.untleer\éolupteelrRéegion_aﬁl Rotary I No kDon't
- /- u istrict Regional Councilnternationalopinion now
e Members Leaders LeadersProfessiofabfessional enough to
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In your opinion, who should bear the primary responsibility

Select only one for each option.

Training district and club officers, By Tenure

for the

following tasks within Rotary?

0-3 years,
N=13089, AvgCI=+/-0.8%

4-5 years,
N=4856, AvgCl=+/-1.3%

29.4%
20.7% 0 0 21.4% o 19.9% o,
8.1% 16.1% 17.9% 500 g 204 6.6% | 16.5% 550 7.6% 145%
[ | l l | | [ ] l I
6-10 years, 11-20 years,
N=9176, AvgCl=+/-1.0% N=14283, AvgCI=+/-0.7%
32.5% 38.2%
17.9% 18.1% 19.5% 17.6%
7.0% l i g 62% 68% 1L5% || 6.4% l i i ° 5.0% 59% 7.5%
[ | [ | ] L
o VT VolunteerVolunteerVolunteer Regional Rotary No Don't
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Use the box below to explain your answers or provide more detail (optional).
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N=3751

Survey Methodology

Survey Distribution & Response
Distribution

¢ Distribution Date: 4 October 2022
¢ Reminder Date: 25 October 2022
¢ Close Date: 7 November 2022

Response

e Number of Rotarians as of 1 October 2022: 1,195,000

e Number of Survey Invitations Sent to Rotarians: 1,031,826

e Number of Survey Invitations Received by Rotarians: 974,709
e Number of Survey Invitations Opened by Rotarians: 484,163
e Number of Rotarian Survey Recorded: 78,057

Rotarian Response Rate: 8% (78,057/974,709)

Response By Tenure

All membership numbers are from 1 October 2022.
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Tenure ’ Total % % Over/Under

Group Responses | Rotarians | Response
0-3 years 19,506 28.9% 25% -3.9%
4-5 years 6,531 9.5% 8% -1.2%
6-10 years 12,007 16.9% 15% -1.6%
11-20 years| 18,267 22.0% 23% 1.3%
20+ years | 21,887 22.7% 28% 5.3%

Response By Region

{ Totals ] Percentages
Region Total Total Yo % Over/Under
Rotarians Responses | Rotarians Response
Western 223,382 22,049 18.7% 28.2% 9.5%
Europe
USA & 299,240 21,720 25.0% 27.8% 2.7%
Canada
RIBI 36,690 4,274 3.1% 5.5% 2.4%
Australia, 31,035 3,066 2.6% 3.9% 1.3%
New
Zealand, &
Pacific
Islands
Japan 84,211 6,228 7.0% 8.0% 0.9%
Latin 89,482 6,275 7.5% 8.0% 0.5%
America
Sub- 39,450 2,902 3.3% 3.7% 0.4%
Saharan
Africa
Caribbean 6,748 425 0.6% 0.5% 0.0%
Islands
Middle 14,976 819 1.2% 1.0% -0.2%
East &
North
Africa
Central & 20,542 960 1.7% 1.2% -0.5%
Eastern
Europe
Philippines | 27,990 1,173 2.3% 1.5% -0.8%
Central & 78,062 3,144 6.5% 4.0% -2.5%
Southeast
Asia
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Totals } Percentages
Region Total Total |‘ %o % Over/Under
Rotarians Responses | Rotarians Response
Korea 68,651 906 5.7% 1.2% -4.6%
India 174,541 4,257 14.6% 5.4% -9.2%

Countries with the Highest Response

Country % of
Survey
Response
United | 19,479 25%
States

Germany 7,318 9%
Japan 6,228 8%
Italy 5,023 6%
India 4,257 5%
England 3,418 4%
Brazil 3,007 4%
France 2,602 3%
Australia 2,368 3%
Canada 2,240 3%
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Number of Rotarian Survey Responses by Country

Responses
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Response by Gender

Gender Total,

Survey

Total, % Survey
Rotarians

Rotarians

Over/Under

Female 21,975 301,407 28.1% 25.2% 2.9%
Male 55,789 884,168 71.3% 74.0% -2.6%
Not Given 417 9,252 0.5% 0.8% -0.2%
Prefer not 14 142 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
to identify
Self- 3 31 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
describe

Response by Age Group

Age Total,
Bracket Survey
29 and it
under

Total, % Survey

Rotarians

17,642 1.0%
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Rotarians

1.5%

Over/Under

-0.5%



Age Total, Total, % Survey % Over/Under

Bracket Survey Rotarians Rotarians

30 - 39 4,165 84,669 5.3% 71% -1.8%

40 - 49 8,863 164,633 11.3% 13.8% -2.4%

50 - 59 14,343 212,934 18.3% 17.8% 0.5%

60 - 69 17,111 194,930 21.9% 16.3% 5.6%
70 and over 21,009 212,218 26.9% 17.8% 9.1%
Unreported 11,930 307,974 15.3% 25.8% -10.5%

Total Survey Error
Errors in Survey Distribution

e Coverage Error: The target population of this survey was all Rotarians, but because it was an online-
only survey and some members do not have valid emails on file, others have opted out of Rotary
communications, and some may not have internet access, the survey frame was not identical to the
population. Thus, there was coverage error due to the missing individuals in the survey frame. The
survey was also only available in the official Rotary languages and Chinese (Traditional), so those
members who do not read one of these languages could not have taken the survey.

e Sampling Error: There was no sampling error within the survey frame and panels because this was a
census. No random samples were used.

e Non-Response Error: Because the survey was a census and over half of those who received the survey
invitation opened it yet declined to participate, it is probable that survey participation was not
random. To address different propensities to respond to the survey invitation, non-response weights
were applied. The weights were calculated using a generalized linear model that took into account
Gender, contributions to The Rotary Foundation, My Rotary account, Region, number of members
sponsored, and whether the member has served as a Rotary officer.

Errors in Survey Construction

e Specification Error: There may have been specification error within the questions on diversity within
Rotary. These questions were designed based on the 2019 Rotary Triennial Strategic Planning survey
to see if attitudes had changed and if members had noticed any changes in their clubs during their
tenure as members. However, the questions did not accurately reflect the goals of the Rotary DEI Task
Force, as the goals were only articulated after the survey was designed.

e Measurement Error: Many members requested a select-all option for the final questions on who should
bear primary responsibility for tasks within Rotary. The question as presented only allowed for one
selection. If the question is used again in the future, the response type will be changed.

Errors in Response Processing

e Processing Error: Qualtrics automatically records all responses once entered and survey data was
directly accessed through a Qualtrics API. The possibility of incorrectly recorded responses was minimal.

e Adjustment Error: Post-stratification weights were added to the responses to address under- and
over-representation in the results. Weights were added using the Survey package in R.
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